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Meadow View at Twin Creeks
Community Development District
475 West Town Place, Suite 114

St. Augustine, Florida 32092
www.meadowviewattwincreekscdd.com

September 8, 2022

Board of Supervisors
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

Dear Board Members:

The Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community Development District Board of Supervisors
Meeting is scheduled for Thursday, September 15, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at the Lake House at
Beacon Lake, 850 Beacon Lake Parkway, St. Augustine, Florida 32095

Following is the agenda for the meeting:

1. Roll Call

II. Public Comment

III. Approval of the Minutes of the August 18, 2022 Meeting

IV. Consideration of Resolution 2022-16, Re-Setting the Date of the Landowner’s Election

V. Staff Reports

A.
B.
C

D.

E.

District Counsel

District Engineer - Approval of Requisition Summary
District Manager

Amenity Manager

Operations Manager — Report

VI. Financial Reports

A.

B.

C.

Balance Sheet and Income Statement
Assessment Receipts Schedule
Check Register

Ratification of Construction Funding Request No. 39



E. Consideration of Construction Funding Request No. 40
F.  Consideration of Funding Request No. 60
VII. Supervisors’ Requests and Audience Comments

VIII. Next Scheduled Meeting — October 20, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at the Lake House at Beacon
Lake, 850 Beacon Lake Parkway, St. Augustine, Florida 32095

IX. Adjournment



MINUTES



MINUTES OF MEETING
MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
The regular meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Community Development District was held on Thursday, August 18, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at the
World Golf Village Renaissance, 500 South Legacy Trail, St. Augustine, Florida 32092.

Present and constituting a quorum were:

Bruce Parker Chairman

Blaz Kovacic Vice Chairman
Aaron Lyman Supervisor
Danielle Simpson Supervisor

Also present were:

Jim Oliver District Manager

Jere Earlywine District Counsel

Scott Lockwood District Engineer

Marc Rousseau Amenity Manager

Chris Hall Field Operations Manager

The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken at the August 18, 2022
meeting.

FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order
Mr. Oliver called the meeting to order at approximately 10:00 a.m.

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment
Mr. Oliver stated that his office received numerous phone calls and emails from

residents on various topics, including the budget, the increase in assessments proposed for
fiscal year 2023, and the upcoming election for seats whose terms will be expiring in
November. He noted that a resolution is on the agenda to declare two seats vacant following
the general election and to declare the district’s intent to fill those seats after the election. He
also noted there is a third seat that will be filled through a landowner’s election to be held on a

date in November to be determined later in the meeting.
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Mr. Oliver also stated that his office received a lot of phone calls regarding the non-
resident user fee. He explained the non-resident user fee allows someone that resides outside
of the District to use the facilities if they’re willing to pay a fee, which currently is $2,246 and
will be $2,800 as of October 1, 2022. Most CDDs build their amenity centers with tax-exempt
bond proceeds and to keep that tax exemption, public access to the facilities must be provided
at a fair price. He noted only one family has taken advantage of the non-resident access option
this year.

A resident asked what the process is for the election. Mr. Earlywine explained that the
Board is made up of five supervisors and similar to a homeowner’s association, in the early
years of the district those five seats are filled by the developer through landowner elections
that are held every two years. The landowner elections are done in the form of a meeting in
which anyone who owns a piece of property in the district can cast a ballot for the election.
The person that receives the majority of ballots cast fills the seat. Once the district is six years
old and has 250 residents, it will transition to qualified electors of the district rather than
landowner electors. The two seats that will be filled through the qualified elector process this
year are run through the supervisor of elections. The qualification period is in June. Anyone
that wants to qualify would need to register with the supervisor of elections office and either
pay a fee set by the county or obtain a number of signatures. For this election, no one
qualified, but the seats still need to be filled by qualified electors so the seats will be declared
vacant as of November 22, 2022, and within 90 days the Board would fill the seats with
homeowners. Any resident interested can submit their resume for consideration.

Mr. Tom Fisher, Concave Lane, stated that there is an ongoing issue with reclaimed
water and asked if the builder will complete that project. He also stated that there is an issue
with placement of streetlights close to houses and asked if they will be moved. Mr. Oliver
asked the resident to pose his at the end of the meeting to allow for the engineer to respond.
He also stated that there is a completion agreement in place that requires the developer to
complete the project prior to departure.

A resident asked if town hall type meetings could be held as there are a lot of people

that could not be present due to prior commitments. Mr. Oliver responded yes.



August 18, 2022 Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Approval of the Minutes of the July 21,
2022 Meeting
There were no comments on the minutes.

On MOTION by Mr. Lyman seconded by Ms. Simpson with all
in favor the minutes of the July 21, 2022 meeting were
approved.

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consideration of Resolution 2022-13,
Declaring Vacancies in Seats 2 and S as of
November 22, 2022 and Intent to Fill Seats
with Qualified Electors
The process for which the seats will be filled was explained above under public

comments.
On MOTION by Mr. Lyman seconded by Ms. Simpson with all
in favor resolution 2022-13, declaring vacancies in seats 2 and 5
as of November 22, 2022 and intent to fill seats with qualified
electors was approved.
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Hearing for the Purpose of

Adopting the Fiscal Year 2023 Budget
Mr. Oliver provided an overview of the proposed budget for fiscal year 2023. He

explained that for all CDDs once the developer completes the project the CDD will be self-
sufficiently funded by assessments. He pointed to the assessment and developer contribution
lines of the general fund budget noting the assessments are increasing and the developer
contributions are decreasing for that reason. He also provided an overview of the increases in
the budget noting that as the operations and maintenance responsibilities increase for this
district, there is simply more going on from an administrative and staff level. Landscape
maintenance and landscape contingency provide the largest increases in the budget and those
increases are largely due to new areas that the District will be accepting maintenance

responsibility for, as well as labor and fuel increases that landscape companies are incurring.

On MOTION by Mr. Kovacic seconded by Ms. Simpson with
all in favor the public hearing was opened.
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Mr. Jimmy Hess read a statement on behalf of other members of the community
expressing concerns over the increase in the assessments and stating the need to include the
community more in the budget process.

A resident asked if aside from the increase due to the removal of developer
contributions, the 15.8% increase in assessments is typical for a CDD budget or if it is atypical
and just due to inflation. Mr. Oliver responded that for typical districts the largest driver of
budget increases is due to expansion of the landscape maintenance contract as new common
areas come online and to opening of amenity centers as there is an increase in staffing and
maintenance responsibilities. He also noted that different districts have different models for
increasing assessments as developers leave the project as there is no one right way. Lastly, he
noted that if there are funds leftover at the end of the year the funds carry over to the next
year. The resident also asked if there is a statutory limit to how much the assessments can
increase once the budget has been stabilized. Mr. Earlywine responded that there is not.

A resident stated that she lives on a lot adjacent to a pond off Horsetail Court and the
pond banks are not being maintained. Her question was if increase in the landscape
maintenance expenses include pond bank maintenance. Ms. Simpson responded that the lake
banks are CDD property, and she believes that location is maintained by Martex once
monthly. She advised contacting herself or field operations manager Chris Hall with any
concerns.

A resident stated that he reviewed the budget from May which showed developer
contributions for FY23 at just over $1 million and today the budget shows $0. He asked what
has prompted that change. Mr. Oliver responded that developers are not required to make
contributions and each year a conversation is had with the developer to determine what level
of contributions they’d like to make, if any. The budget presented in May was a draft version
of the budget.

A resident asked for an explanation of difference between the management fees and the
field management fees. Mr. Oliver responded that the district management fee is essentially a
compliance role provided by GMS, which includes responsibility of maintaining the public
records, managing the meetings, responding to records requests, ensuring property insurance
is in place, along with various other administrative functions. The field operations

management fee is for the onsite management of the operations and maintenance of the
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district, which includes swimming pool maintenance, contract management, and responding to
various maintenance issues as needed. Those services are provided by Riverside Management
Services.

A resident asked how the District could get to a point where they have extra funds
available in the event of a large unexpected expense. Mr. Oliver responded that typically as
the district transitions into a resident-controlled district the focus shifts from building new
infrastructure, to maintaining the assets that they have, and the typical process is to obtain
proposals from companies to conduct a capital reserve study to provide a value of the assets,
the expected life, and what the estimated cost of repairs will be. Based on that estimation,
funds are moved into a cash flow pool to set aside for large repairs and replacements. Mr.
Earlywine stated that another option is to issue tax exempt bonds.

A couple of residents pointed out items in the budget they don’t believe are necessary,
such as the canoe launch attendant and snack bar attendant. Mr. Oliver explained that they’re
included in the budget in the event they’re desired within the fiscal year. He reminded the
attendees that there will be at least two resident board members that will be able to assist in
making budgeting decisions for the next fiscal year.

A couple of residents questioned in the increase in the holiday decorations line item.
Ms. Simpson stated that last year the district received complaints about how minimal the
holiday decorations were. Additionally, there are new areas to be decorated, including CR
210, townhomes, and the Lakeside Park. She also noted that the HOA contributes to the
holiday decorations.

A resident asked if security will still be needed if facility staff is onsite more. Mr.
Oliver responded that it may not be needed as more people being using the facility.

Mr. Jeff Evans asked why there was a large increase in landscape contingency. Mr.
Oliver responded that as areas have come online the contingency has been increased. He also
clarified that the landscape contingency funds are not just used for unexpected items such as
storm cleanup, but also enhancements that were not originally planned for.

Mr. Parker stated the connector road is not required to be built by the County’s
standards until houses are sold in Phase 4, however the developer chose to begin construction

early. Mr. Lyman noted an issue has been no one bidding on the project. The contractor
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involved with Phase 3B has agreed to complete the project and their schedule is dictating they
can begin at the end of September with hopes to complete the project by the end of the year.

A resident asked if the assessments included on page 12 of the budget include the areas
remaining to be developed in Beacon Lake. Mr. Oliver responded that it does include all
planned and platted units. The resident then asked if the builders are paying for the
assessments on lots that have not yet been sold to homeowners. Mr. Oliver responded the
builder, or whoever owns the lot at the time, which could also be the developer.

A resident asked if the reason the developer contribution is being removed is because
the remaining lots have been sold to builders. Mr. Earlywine responded that there are many
communities that do not have any deficit funding except for maybe year one, and in this case
the project is nearing completion.

A resident asked if the CDD will be taking over maintenance of the median on County
Road 210. Mr. Lockwood responded that the roadway is maintained by the County and is not
part of Beacon Lake.

A resident stated that he’s heard some of the increase is due to addition of new parks for
the new phases. He asked if addition of new homeowners offset those increases.

A resident asked for clarification on the onsite staff members that provide for the daily
tasks. Mr. Oliver explained that there is an amenity manager and an operations manager and
that the budget has been increased to allow for more staffing hours.

A resident stated that he was not fully informed of the CDD fees and the increase that
would be needed so there is a need for more transparency.

A resident asked if the developer was consider breaking the increase up rather than all

at once.

On MOTION by Mr. Parker seconded by Mr. Kovacic with all
in favor the public hearing was closed.

Mr. Oliver asked the Board if there were any adjustments desired to the line items
within the budget. Mr. Lyman mentioned the holiday decorations line item was brought up
during public comments, however Mr. Oliver noted the decrease in assessments would be

minor if the line item was reduced.
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A. Consideration of Resolution 2022-14, Relating to Annual Appropriations and
Adopting the Budget for Fiscal Year 2023

On MOTION by Mr. Lyman seconded by Mr. Kovacic with all
in favor Resolution 2022-14, relating to annual appropriations
and adopting a budget for Fiscal Year 2023 was approved.

B. Consideration of Resolution 2022-15 Imposing Special Assessments and
Certifying an Assessment Roll

On MOTION by Mr. Lyman seconded by Mr. Kovacic with all
in favor Resolution 2022-15, imposing special assessments and
certifying an assessment roll for Fiscal Year 2023 was
approved.

Mr. Oliver stated before we go to staff reports, I want to come back to the elections
item. There are no vacancies on the Board right now. There will not be any vacancies on the
Board until after the general election in November. In May we authorized a resolution
announcing we would be having a landowner’s election in November, and it was set to be
November 17, 2022. We’re going to move it to November 30, 2022, and we will have a
resolution ratifying that date change. That will be held November 30™ at the amenity center so
that everyone can participate that. That seat is not vacant yet and it will not be vacant until
after that landowner’s election, and then that person who is voted in from the community will
assume that seat immediately. The other thing is the general election. This district does not
operate the general election process, that is operated by the Supervisor of Elections for St.
Johns County. We pass a resolution in April or May authorizing the Supervisor of Elections to
conduct that election. They were to help people with the qualification process, which occurred
June 13" through June 17" of this year. It’s not unusual for people not to qualify. Florida
Statutes contemplates that some people may not qualify to run and what they do is after the
general election all of our districts that don’t have qualifiers for seats will adopt a resolution
announcing no one qualified and announcing vacancies and they will start the process to fill
the seats. That is what we’re going to do at this district. So again, three seats are not yet
vacant. One will be filled through a landowner’s election and the other two through a process
of filling vacancies by applying for those seats that have four-year terms that would have been

on the general election ballot. We will send out two emails, one for landowner’s and one for
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the general election seats so everyone understands what has happened, where we are and what

the process is if someone wishes to be considered to be voted into those seats.

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports
A. District Counsel
There being nothing to report, the next item followed.

B. District Engineer — Approval of Requisition Summary
Mr. Lockwood gave a brief overview of the requisition summary, a copy of which was

included in the agenda package.

On MOTION by Mr. Lyman seconded by Mr. Bishop with all in
favor the requisition summary listing numbers 51-55 for Phase 3
and numbers 20-25 for Phase 4 was approved.

C. District Manager — Consideration of Designating a Regular Meeting
Schedule for Fiscal Year 2023
Mr. Oliver presented a schedule including meetings to be held on the third Thursday of

each month at 10:00 a.m. and proposed the meetings be held at the Lake House.

On MOTION by Mr. Lyman seconded by Mr. Parker with all in
favor the Fiscal Year 2023 meeting scheduled was approved
with the change in location to the Lake House.

D. Amenity Manager
Mr. Rousseau went over the events held at the amenity center since the last meeting

and the events that are upcoming.

E. Operations Manager — Report
Mr. Hall went over the maintenance items completed between meetings that were

detailed in the operations report, a copy of which was included in the agenda package.

SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Financial Reports
A. Balance Sheet & Income Statement

B. Assessment Receipts Schedule
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Mr. Oliver noted the on-roll assessments for FY23 are 100% collected.

C. Check Register
A copy of the check register totaling $236,148.44 was included in the agenda package

for the Board’s review.

On MOTION by Mr. Parker seconded by Ms. Simpson with
all in favor the check register was approved.

D. Ratification of Construction Funding Request No. 37
A copy of construction funding request number 37 totaling $63,671.10 was included

the agenda package for the Board’s review.

On MOTION by Mr. Lyman seconded by Mr. Parker with all
in favor construction funding request number 37 was
approved.

E. Consideration of Construction Funding Request No. 38
A copy of construction funding request number 38 totaling $137,469.64 was included

in the agenda package for the Board’s review.

On MOTION by Mr. Parker seconded by Ms. Simpson with
all in favor construction funding request number 38 was
approved.

F. Construction of Funding Request No. 59
A copy of funding request number 59 totaling $182,479.87 was included in the agenda

package for the Board’s review.

On MOTION by Ms. Simpson seconded by Mr. Parker with all
in favor funding request number 59 was approved.

EIGHTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Supervisors’ Requests and Audience
Comments
There were no supervisor requests.
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Audience Comments

A resident asked if there are funds planned for a shade structure over the pirate ship.
Ms. Simpson responded that it was considered but due to the height the quotes received were
too high.

A resident asked if the full agenda packages could be posted on the District’s website.
Mr. Oliver noted the agenda packages do get posted to the website.

A resident stated that there was no representation, the budget came out of nowhere and
it’s a large jump in assessments. He also stated that the amenity center does not have the
representation of what he would consider an amenity manager is.

A resident asked if the reclaimed water for the irrigation will be completed by the
developer. Mr. Parker responded that the reuse water comes from St. Johns County, and
they’ve been negotiating with JEA for years. The resident asked if the community would have
to bore additional costs to get it up and running. Mr. Parker responded not in terms of
improvements, but the community will be billed for any reuse. The system itself is installed.
The resident also stated that some of the light fixtures were installed in the wrong locations.
He asked if the issue has been resolved with FP&L. Mr. Lyman stated that the community
leases the streetlights from FP&L which are installed in their easements. When FP&L was
approached to inform them of the complaints about the streetlights, the response was the
District or the homeowner could pay to move the streetlights. Three or four have been moved,
however it took eight months to get FP&L out to do the work. He recommended the residents
complain directly to FP&L.

A resident asked if there is an ETA on when the lakeside park is supposed to be
completed. Ms. Simpson responded that is should be completed by December. The delay is
playground equipment.

A resident thanked BBX for the pickleball courts and asked if there is a timeframe as
to when they’ll be installed. Ms. Simpson responded the estimation for construction to begin
is between January and April. The resident asked where they will be installed. Mr. Parker

responded next to the tennis courts.

NINTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Next Scheduled Meeting — September 15,
2022 at 10:00 a.m. at the Lake House at

10
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Beacon Lake, 850 Beacon Lake Parkway,
St. Augustine, Florida 32095

TENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Adjournment

On MOTION by Mr. Parker seconded by Ms. Simpson with all
in favor the meeting was adjourned.

Secretary/Assistant Secretary Chairman/Vice Chairman
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FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS



RESOLUTION 2022-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE MEADOW VIEW
AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT RESETTING THE
DATE, TIME AND LOCATION FOR A LANDOWNERS’ MEETING; PROVIDING
FOR PUBLICATION; ADDRESSING CONFLICTS; PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community Development District (“District”) is a local
unit of special-purpose government created and existing pursuant to Chapter 190, Florida Statutes, being
situated entirely within St. Johns County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, the District is statutorily required to hold a meeting of the landowners of the District
for the purpose of electing Board Supervisors for the District on a date in November established by the
Board, which shall be noticed pursuant to Section 190.006(2), Florida Statutes.

WHEREAS, on May 19, 2022, at a duly noticed public meeting, the Board adopted Resolution
2022-12 setting the date for the landowners’ meeting and election for November 17th, 2022, at 10:00
a.m. at the offices of Governmental Management Services, LLC, 475 West Town Place, Suite 114, St.
Augustine, Florida 32092; and

WHEREAS, the Board now desires to reschedule and reset the landowners’ meeting and election
for November 30, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. at the offices of Governmental Management Services, LLC, 475 West
Town Place, Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF
MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
DISTRICT:

Section 1. In accordance with Section 190.006(2), Florida Statutes, the meeting of the landowners
to elect Board Supervisors for the District, shall be rescheduled and reset to be held on November 30,
2022 at 10:00 a.m. at the offices of Governmental Management Services, LLC, 475 West Town Place, Suite
114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092.

Section 2. The District’s Secretary is hereby directed to publish notice of this landowners’ meeting
in accordance with the requirements of Section 190.006(2)(a), Florida Statutes.

Section 3. Pursuant to Section 190.006(2)(b), Florida Statutes, the landowners’ meeting and
election has been announced by the Board at its May 19, 2022 meeting and the date, time and location
of the rescheduled landowners’ meeting and election has been announced by the Board at its September
15, 2022 meeting. A sample notice of landowners’ meeting and election, proxy, ballot form and
instructions were presented at the May 19, 2022 meeting and are attached to Resolution 2022-12 as
Composite Exhibit A. Such documents are available for review and copying during normal business hours
at the office of the District Manager, c/o Governmental Management Services, LLC, 475 West Town Place,
Suite 114, St. Augustine, Florida 32092.

Section 4. This Resolution is intended to amend Resolution 2022-12, which remains in full force
and effect except to the extent amended hereby.



Section 5. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2022.

MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

ATTEST: CHAIRMAN / VICE CHAIRMAN

SECRETARY / ASST. SECRETARY



FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

REQUISITION SUMMARY

2021 Phase 3
2020 Phase 4

Thursday, September 15, 2022

2021 Phase 3

TO BE RATIFIED

8/16/2022 56| St. Johns County Utilit| Water & Sewer Unit Connection Fees-Beacon Lake Community Park & Garden Bathrooms $ 12,586.87
TOTAL 2021 PHASE 3 REQUISITIONS TO BE RATIFIED $12,586.87

2021 Phase 3 TO BE APPROVED
9/15/2022 57|ETM Beacon Lakes Phase 3A (CEI Services) WA#17 - Invoice 204513 (Aug 2022) $ 1,027.50
9/15/2022 58|ETM Beacon Lake-Phase 3B CEIl Services (WA#24) Invoice 204515 (Aug 2022) $ 7,248.42
9/15/2022 59|Smith Trucking CompdLakeside Park: Grading and Hauling of excess material - Invoice 84260-RFP11 $ 13,500.00
9/15/2022 60|Harbinger Signage - Remaining 50% Deposit - Invoice 27981 $ 1,575.50
9/15/2022 61|Basham Lucas Lakefront Park Improvements - Invoice 9071 $ 2,403.75
9/15/2022 62|Harbinger Phase 3 signage 50% Deposit - Invoice DP82681 $ 13,212.00
9/15/2022 63|Harbinger Phase 3 signage 50% Deposit - Invoice DP82682 $ 23,091.00
TOTAL 2021 Phase 3 REQUISITIONS TO BE RATIFIED $62,058.17

2021 Phase 4 TO BE APPROVED
9/15/2022 26|W. Gardner, LLC Beacon Lake Phase 4 (Clearing/Earthwork) Application for Payment No. 7 (Aug 2022) $ 159,718.35
9/15/2022 27|W. Gardner, LLC Beacon Lake Phase 4 (Utilities) Application for Payment No. 5 (Aug 2022) $ 125,876.52
9/15/2022 28|W. Gardner, LLC Beacon Lake Phase 4 (Paving/Drainage) Application for Payment No. 5 (Aug 2022) $ 152,319.23
9/15/2022 29|Core and Main Utilities Direct Purchase - Invoice R031942 $ 7,266.00
TOTAL 2021 Phase 4 REQUISITIONS TO BE APPROVED $445,180.10
TOTAL REQUISITIONS TO BE APPROVED SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 $519,825.14

Req Summary September 15
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Meadow View at Twin Creeks
Community Development District

Field Operations & Amenity Management Report
September 15, 2022

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Chris Hall
Field Operations Manager

Marc Rousseau
Amenity Manager

RE: Beacon Lake Field Operations & Amenity Management Report — September
15, 2022

The following is a summary of items related to the field operations,
maintenance and amenity management of Beacon Lake.
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Events

e Food truck schedules have been planned through September 2022.
o We have 3 food trucks at Food Truck Alley every Friday night from 5-8pm
e Pilates Yoga Fusion classes are offered every Tuesday morning by a certified fitness
instructor.
e Fitness Class “Upward Spiral” on the courts MWF — Cancelled until further notice
e Beacon Lake Bunco Babes — 2" Tuesday Monthly
e Beacon Lake Bingo — 1°t Tuesday Monthly
o Prizes are provided by the district using the Special Events Budget
e Mexican Train Dominoes — Last Wednesday Monthly
e Pre-school story time on Tuesdays starting April 19* from 10:30-11:30am
o Temporarily cancelled until a new storyteller can be found
e Monthly Family “Movies Under the Stars” will continue to take place monthly through
August or September
e Kids STEM Robotics — Robotics weekly classes begin Monday, August 15
o 3:45pm-5:15pm — 8-week program
o Students will build robots, solve challenges and battle their friends
e Charlie’s Grille
o Closed for the season as of Labor Day
e Back to School Event took place Saturday, August 20" 11am-2pm
o Music, water slides, bounce houses, food & fun
o High resident participation
e August 23 was Primary Election Day — Beacon Lake was a polling place
e Kayak Rentals - Friday-Sunday 10am-4pm
o April =37 Rentals
May — 15 Rentals
June — 9 Rentals
July — 37 Rentals
August — 19 Rentals

O O O O
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Weekly Maintenance

Below is a list of maintenance responsibilities that are
completed weekly:

e Debris is removed throughout the community including
the lake banks, roadways, tennis courts, soccer field, all
playgrounds, all pocket parks, pool area, sports
complex and parking lot

e All trash receptacles are emptied and bags replaced

e All dog pot waste receptacles are emptied and
restocked

e All pool furniture on the pool deck is straightened and
organized

e Lighting inspections are conducted and bulbs are
replaced

e Minor repairs to signage, paint, fencing, handrails, etc.
are handled

Additional maintenance tasks and projects are conducted on
an as needed basis. Examples of these projects are detailed on
the following pages.
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Completed Projects

e Sanded, painted and installed kick
plates and push plates on the main
door, fitness door and social hall door
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Completed Projects

Broken furniture in the social hall was
repaired

Broken outdoor furniture on the pool
deck was repaired
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Completed Projects

e Loose pavers on the pool deck were
repaired
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Completed Projects

e Photo sensor for the pool deck
lights was replaced
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Completed Projects

e Several bulbs were replaced on the
croquet field
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Completed Projects

Hose rack was reinstalled
outside of Lake House
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Completed Projects

Additional bike racks were
installed in the community

Meadow View at Twin Creeks Operations Report — RMS 2022
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In Progress Projects

e A proposal from Hi-Tech Sound System
was approved to replace all outdoor
speakers and 2 amplifiers by the pool

o Current speakers did not hold
up well in the outdoor weather

e RMS will be repairing the bearings on
the dump bucket in the splash pad

Meadow View at Twin Creeks Operations Report — RMS 2022 11



Conclusion

For any questions or comments regarding the above
information please contact Chris Hall, Field Operations
Manager, at chall@rmsnf.com and Marc Rousseau, Amenity
Manager, at beaconmanager@rmsnf.com .

Respectfully,

Chris Hall
Marc Rousseau

Meadow View at Twin Creeks Operations Report — RMS 2022
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SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS






Meadow View at Twin Creeks
Community Development District

Unaudited Financial Statements

as of

August 31, 2022



Assets:

Cash

Investments:

Custody - US Bank

Series 2016 A1
Reserve
Revenue

Series 2016 A2
Revenue
Prepayment
Construction
Series 2018 A1
Reserve
Revenue
Construction
Series 2018 A2
Reserve
Revenue
Prepayment
Series 2019 A1
Reserve
Revenue
Construction
Series 2020 A1
Reserve
Revenue
Prepayment
Construction
Series 2020 A2
Revenue
Interest
Prepayment
Series 2020 A3
Reserve
Revenue
Interest
Construction
Series 2021-PH3B
Reserve
Inerest
Construction
Series 2021-PH4
Reserve
Interest
Construction
COoI

Due From Developer

Electric Deposits

Prepaid Expenses

Total Assets

Liabilities:
Accounts Payable
Accrued Expenses

Due to Developer

Fund Balances:

Nonspendable

Restricted for Capital Projects
Restricted for Debt Service
Restricted for Fence Agreement
Unassigned

Total Liabilities & Fund Equity

Meadow View at Twin Creeks

C

ity Devel District

Combined Balance Sheet
August 31,2022

General Debt Service Capital Project Totals
$122,596 --- --- $122,596
$37,304 $37,304
--- $133,759 --- $133,759
--- $184,262 --- $184,262
- $28,985 - $28,985
$204 $204
- - $356 $356
- $184,346 --- $184,346
- $241,844 - $241,844
- $414 $414
$0 $0
--- $2,737 --- $2,737
$1 $1
- $77,585 - $77,585
- $107,890 - $107,890
--- $5,599 $5,599
- $34,351 - $34,351
- $45,849 - $45,849
- $895 - $895
--- --- $14,007 $14,007
--- $1,686 --- $1,686
$0 $0
$0 $0
--- $18,439 --- $18,439
$0 $0
$0 $0
$6 $6
--- $140,246 --- $140,246
- $87,166 - $87,166
--- --- $1,247 $1,247
--- $211,869 --- $211,869
- $133,917 - $133,917
--- --- $2,510,765 $2,510,765
- - $152,300 $152,300
$193,931 --- --- $193,931
$3,360 --- --- $3,360
$2,931 $2,931
$360,122 $1,636,031 $2,684,694 $4,680,847
$65,949 - - $65,949
$0
$4,907 - - $4,907
$6,291 $0 $0 $6,291
--- --- $2,684,694 $2,684,694
- $1,636,031 - $1,636,031
$13,200 - --- $13,200
$269,775 --- --- $269,775
$360,122 $1,636,031 $2,684,694 $4,680,847




REVENUES:

Developer Contributions
Assessments - Tax Roll
Assessments - Direct
Interest/Miscelleaneous Income
Restricted - Easement Fence Fund
Facility Revenue

Transfer In - Closeout of 2016B

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:
ADMINISTRATIVE:

Engineering

Attorney Fees

Annual Audit
Artbitrage

Assessment Roll
Dissemination

Trustee Fees
Management Fees
Information Technology
Website Compliance
Telephone

Postage

Insurance

Printing and Binding
Legal Advertising

Other Current Charges
Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENDITURES

AMENITY CENTER:
Utilities
Telephone/Cable/Internet
Electric
Water/Irrigation
Gas
Trash Removal
Security
Security Monitoring
Gate Monitoring
Access Cards
Contracted Security
Management Contracts
Facility Management
Pool Attendants
Canoe Launch Attendant
Snack Bar Attendant
Field Mgmt / Admin
Pool Maintenance
Pool Chemicals

Meadow View at Twin Creeks
- itv Devel Distri

GENERAL FUND

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending August 31,2022

Adopted Prorated Actual
Budget Thru 08/31/22  Thru 08/31/22 Variance
$850,983 $505,236 $505,236 $0
$639,572 $639,572 $644,889 $5317
$61,220 $61,220 $33,708 ($27,512)
$0 $0 $10,266 $10,266
$0 $0 $13,200 $13,200
$10,000 $9,167 $13,487 $4,320
$0 $0 $493 $493
| 1561775 $1,215,194 $1,221,279 $6,084 |
$20,000 $18,333 $21,757 ($3,423)
$30,000 $20,000 $24,055 ($4,055)
$7,500 $7,500 $7,500 $0
$2,400 $2,400 $2,400 $0
$10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $0
$20,000 $18,333 $15,933 $2,400
$21,000 $15,291 $15,291 $0
$49,613 $45,479 $45,479 $0
$1,400 $1,283 $1,283 $0
$1,000 $917 $917 $0
$500 $458 $664 ($206)
$800 $733 $1,275 ($542)
$7,796 $7,796 $7,335 $461
$4,000 $3,667 $1,923 $1,744
$3,000 $2,750 $560 $2,190
$1,600 $1,467 $1,331 $135
$300 $275 $67 $208
$175 $175 $175 $0
| $181,084 $156,857 $157,945 ($1,087)]
$10,752 $9,856 $9,827 $29
$38,000 $34,833 $37,639 ($2,805)
$20,000 $18,333 $16,449 $1,885
$1,500 $1,375 $1,771 ($396)
$3,528 $3,234 $4,801 ($1,567)
$17,675 $16,202 $1,331 $14,871
$0 $0 $13,474 ($13,474)
$3,000 $2,652 $2,652 $0
$20,000 $18,333 $4,256 $14,077
$125,000 $114,583 $58,350 $56,234
$51,750 $28,234 $28,234 $0
$31,050 $28,463 $0 $28,463
$17,940 $16,445 $0 $16,445
$25,000 $22,917 $36,667 ($13,750)
$20,000 $18,333 $15,964 $2,369
$15,000 $13,750 $11,474 $2,276



AMENITY CENTER CONTINUED
Janitorial
Facility Maintenance
Private event Attendant
Repairs & Maintenance
Capital Projects
Snack Bar Inventory- CGS
Food Service License
Rental and Leases
Subscriptions
Pest Control
Supplies
Towel/Linen Service
Furniture, Fixtures & Equipment
Special Events
Holiday Decorations
Fitness Center Repairs/Supplies
Office Supplies
ASCAP/BMI Licenses
Property Insurance
Permit and License
Performance Guaranty Bonds

AMENITY CENTER EXPENDITURES

GROUND MAINTENANCE EXPENDITURES

Hydrology Quality/Mitigation
Electric

Landscape Maintenance
Landscape Contingency
Lake Maintenance
Grounds Maintenance
Pump Repairs
Streetlighting
Streetlight Repairs
Irrigation Repairs
Miscellaneous
Contingency

GROUNDS MAINTENACE EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

Meadow View at Twin Creeks
C ity D 1 Distri
GENERAL FUND
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending August 31,2022

Adopted Prorated Actual
Budget Thru 08/31/22  Thru 08/31/22 Variance
$20,000 $18,333 $18,115 $218
$30,000 $27,500 $19,524 $7,976
$5,000 $3,654 $3,654 $0
$36,000 $33,000 $25,237 $7,763
$12,000 $11,000 $8,619 $2,381
$1,000 $917 $0 $917
$610 $559 $392 $167
$27,691 $25,384 $25,384 $0
$12,000 $11,000 $3,368 $7,632
$2,280 $2,090 $1,967 $124
$2,000 $1,833 $2,974 ($1,140)
$2,000 $1,833 $1,681 $153
$5,000 $3,588 $3,588 $0
$30,000 $30,000 $32,120 ($2,120)
$9,000 $9,000 $14,584 ($5,584)
$2,000 $1,833 $3,682 ($1,849)
$1,500 $1,375 $871 $504
$1,000 $917 $0 $917
$40,183 $40,183 $38,456 $1,727
$575 $575 $575 $0
$0 $0 $16,659 ($16,659)
| $640,034 $572,120 $464,339 $107,781 |
$6,400 $5,867 $0 $5,867
$30,000 $27,500 $21,236 $6,264
$532,120 $487,777 $532,777 ($45,000)
$30,000 $27,500 $41,420 ($13,920)
$27,000 $24,750 $18,946 $5,804
$12,000 $11,000 $10,765 $235
$5,000 $3,695 $3,695 $0
$42,000 $38,500 $42,559 ($4,059)
$5,000 $4,583 $0 $4,583
$15,000 $15,000 $38,020 ($23,020)
$5,000 $4,583 $0 $4,583
$31,136 $28,541 $24,178 $4,363
| $740,656 $679,296 $733,595 ($54,299) |
|  s$1561774 $1,408,273 $1,355,879 $52,394 |
| $0 ($134,600) |
$0 $423,866
| $0 $289,266 |




Revenues:

Developer Contributions

Assessments - Tax Roll

Assessments - Direct
Interest/Miscellaneious Income
Restricted - Easement Fence Fund
Facility Revenue

Interfund Transfer In - 2016B Closing

Total Revenues

Expenditures:

Admini .
Engineering

Attorney Fees

Annual Audit

Artbitrage

Assesment Roll

Dissemination

Trustee Fees

Management Fees
Information Technology
Website Admin

Telephone

Postage

Insurance

Printing and Binding

Legal Advertising

Other Current Charges

Office Supplies

Dues, Licenses & Subscriptions

Total Administrative Expenditures
Telephone

Electric

Water/Irrigation

Gas

Trash Removal
Security Monitoring
Gate Monitoring
Access Cards
Contracted Security
Facility Management
Pool Attendants
Canoe Launch Attendant
Snack Bar Attendant
Field Mgmt / Admin
Pool Maintenance
Pool Chemicals
Janitorial

Facility Maintenance

Meadow View at Twin Creeks
Community Development District
General Fund
Month By Month Income Statement
Fiscal Year 2022

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$45,791 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $108,152 $168,812 $182,480 $0 $505,236
$0 $54,067 $225,565 $233,399 $41,840 $15,955 $46,636 $0 $22,371 $5,057 $0 $0 $644,889
$6,134 $0 $6,134 $0 $0 $15,305 $0 $0 $0 $6,134 $0 $0 $33,708
$0 $0 $0 $1 $2 $7,115 $751 $1 $0 $0 $2,395 $0 $10,266
$1,200 $600 $2,400 $1,200 $1,800 $600 $600 $0 $3,600 $600 $600 $0 $13,200
$1,800 $2,407 $830 $25 $650 $1,175 $1,175 $0 $4,525 $0 $900 $0 $13,487
$0 $0 $0 $0 $493 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $493
$54,925 $57,074 $234,929 $234,624 $44,785 $40,150 $49,162 $1 $138,649 $180,604 $186,375 $0 $1,221,279 |
$1,372 $2,565 $1,957 $1,946 $3,283 $8,172 $570 $0 $103 $1,791 $0 $0 $21,757
$2,984 $6,651 $1,505 $6,153 $1,973 $1,028 $163 $882 $2,718 $0 $0 $0 $24,055
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,500 $0 $0 $7,500
$0 $0 $1,200 $0 $0 $600 $0 $0 $0 $0 $600 $0 $2,400
$10,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $10,000
$2,933 $833 $2,333 $1,042 $1,042 $1,042 $2,542 $1,042 $1,042 $1,042 $1,042 $0 $15,933
$3,654 $0 $9,159 $0 $0 $2,478 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $15,291
$4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $4,134 $0 $45,479
$117 $117 $117 $117 $117 $117 $117 $117 $117 $117 $117 $0 $1,283
$83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $83 $0 $917
$183 $25 $65 $25 $25 $58 $25 $51 $81 $54 $72 $0 $664
$70 $53 $232 $27 $87 $63 $53 $42 $112 $524 $12 $0 $1,275
$7,335 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $7,335
$62 $14 $567 $30 $373 $20 $63 $12 $51 $638 $93 $0 $1,923
$188 $94 $0 $0 $0 $0 $94 $94 $88 $0 $0 $0 $560
$48 $42 $27 $31 $93 $44 $102 $75 $196 $41 $634 $0 $1,331
$1 $1 $25 $1 $17 $7 $1 $7 $1 $2 $7 $0 $67
$175 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $175
$33,340 $14,613 $21,404 $13,589 $11,226 $17,846 $7,946 $6,539 $8,725 $15,925 $6,794 $0 $157,945 |
$892 $892 $892 $901 $1,038 $864 $870 $869 $868 $869 $870 $0 $9,827
$2,721 $2,923 $2,954 $3,516 $3,641 $3,795 $3,672 $3,164 $3,745 $3,752 $3,755 $0 $37,639
$627 $756 $1,273 $1,246 $1,281 $1,753 $928 $1,893 $2,502 $2,357 $1,833 $0 $16,449
$0 $232 $62 $187 $193 $245 $151 $55 $327 $36 $285 $0 $1,771
$294 $298 $300 $641 $359 $387 $403 $705 $402 $418 $594 $0 $4,801
$111 $111 $111 $111 $111 $111 $111 $111 $111 $111 $222 $0 $1,331
$1,033 $1,097 $1,090 $1,129 $1,193 $1,145 $1,337 $1,539 $1,257 $1,305 $1,353 $0 $13,474
$174 $0 $0 $263 $1,573 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $643 $0 $2,652
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,256 $0 $0 $4,256
$5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $5,305 $0 $58,350
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,238 $2,524 $3,457 $10,104 $9,912 $0 $0 $28,234
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $3,333 $0 $36,667
$1,768 $1,431 $1,406 $1,298 $1,298 $1,401 $1,298 $1,648 $1,298 $1,773 $1,345 $0 $15,964
$960 $750 $0 $0 $180 $491 $2,577 $25 $3,162 $2,265 $1,064 $0 $11,474
$1,401 $1,447 $1,999 $1,335 $1,295 $1,295 $1,381 $1,910 $2,265 $1,855 $1,933 $0 $18,115
$2,152 $716 $398 $2,160 $1,396 $3,077 $1,189 $2,011 $3,094 $421 $2,909 $0 $19,524



Amenity Center Continued
Repairs & Maintenance

New Capital Projects

Snack Bar Inventory- CGS

Food Service License

Rental and Leases
Subscriptions

Pest Control

Supplies

Towel/Linen Service

Fruniture, Fixtures & Equipment
Special Events

Holiday Decorations

Fitness Center Repairs/Supplies
Office Supplies

ASCAP/BMI Licenses

Property Insurance

Permit and License
Performance Guaranty Bonds

Total Amenity Center Expenditures

Ground Maintenance Expenditures
Hydrology Quality/Mitigation
Electric

Landscape Maintenance
Landscape Contingency

Lake Maintenance

Grounds Maintenance

Pump Repairs

Streetlights

Streetlight Repairs

Irrigation Repairs
Miscellaneous

Contingency

Total Ground Maintenance Expenditures
Total Expenses

Excess Revenues (Expenditures)

Meadow View at Twin Creeks
Community Development District

General Fund
Month By Month Income Statement
Fiscal Year 2022

October November December January February March April May June July August September Total
$918 $838 $542 $583 $3,358 $6,184 $3,765 $1,050 $4,023 $1,321 $2,655 $0 $25,237
$3,620 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,299 $0 $0 $0 $3,700 $0 $8,619
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $150 $0 $242 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $392
$2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $2,308 $0 $25,384
$275 $262 $262 $262 $262 $262 $721 $249 $279 $264 $270 $0 $3,368
$190 $190 $190 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $200 $0 $0 $1,967
$0 $0 $558 $0 $0 $378 $1,241 $116 $459 $137 $85 $0 $2,974
$152 $443 $0 $0 $0 $0 $457 $94 $115 $274 $146 $0 $1,681
$0 $0 $0 $0 $3,539 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $49 $0 $3,588
$3,233 $5,752 $5,745 $2,436 $2,262 $2,418 $4,905 $798 $2,113 $1,928 $530 $0 $32,120
$0 $0 $9,653 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,931 $0 $14,584
$0 $0 $27 $0 $744 $333 $1,560 $230 $61 $380 $345 $0 $3,682
$147 $154 $0 $2 $348 $0 $181 $0 $27 $0 $12 $0 $871
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$38,456 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $38,456
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $575 $0 $0 $0 $575
$0 $8,070 $0 $1,969 $6,620 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $16,659
$70,851 $38,026 $38,409 $29,183 $42,061 $37,621 $42,482 $31,274 $48,466 $45,493 $40,473 $0 $464,339 |
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$1,346 $1,608 $1,939 $1,819 $1,763 $1,697 $1,921 $2,068 $2,678 $2,677 $1,720 $0 $21,236
$44,343 $44,343 $44,343 $44,343 $44,343 $44,343 $44,343 $44,343 $89,343 $44,343 $44,343 $0 $532,777
$0 $18,799 $3,738 $0 $1,681 $15,066 $650 $725 $0 $761 $0 $0 $41,420
$2,627 $2,167 $1,769 $1,769 $1,769 $1,769 $1,769 $1,769 $1,769 $1,769 $0 $0 $18,946
$910 $1,601 $0 $881 $1,904 $1,507 $1,120 $780 $1,257 $0 $805 $0 $10,765
$230 $3,135 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $165 $0 $165 $0 $0 $3,695
$3,727 $3,727 $3,727 $3,922 $3,922 $3,922 $3,922 $3,922 $3,922 $3,922 $3,922 $0 $42,559
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$4,556 $3,927 $2,181 $3,483 $1,271 $694 $1,077 $13,200 $7,631 $0 $0 $0 $38,020
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $20,278 $0 $0 $3,900 $0 $0 $0 $24,178
$57,739 $79,308 $57,697 $56,218 $56,654 $89,275 $54,803 $66,972 $110,501 $53,638 $50,790 $0 $733,595 |
$161,930 $131,947 $117,509 $98,989 $109,941 $144,743 $105,230 $104,785 $167,691 $115,056 $98,058 $0 $1,355,879 |
($107,005) ($74,873) $117,421 $135,635 ($65,156) ($104,592) ($56,069) ($104,784) ($29,042) $65,548 $88,318 $0 ($134,600)|




Meadow View at Twin Creeks
Community Development District

Funding Requests
Check Date Check Date Check Check Requested Requested
Funding Date Received Received Amount Amount Funding Funding Balance
Request of Developer Developer Developer Developer Amount Amount Due From
# Request Heartwood 23 Dreamfinders Heartwood 23 Dreamfinders FY 2021 FY 2022 Developer
56 10/14/21 10/27/21 $219,891.73 $0.00 $174,100.73 $45,791.00 ($8,471.34)
57 6/20/22 7/6/22 8/3/22 $88,144.17 $20,008.18 $0.00 $108,152.35 $0.00
58 7/13/22 8/5/22 8/25/22 $129,110.84 $31,230.31 $168,812.49 $8,471.34
59 8/16/22 $182,479.87  $182/479.87
TOTAL $1,115/433.04 $51,238.49 $721,926.90 $505,235.71  $182,479.88




REVENUES:

Special Assessments - 2016 Al
Interest Income

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:
Series 2016 A1
Interest Expense - 11/1
Interest Expense - 5/1

Principal Expense - 5/1

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER SOURCES/(USES)

Interfund Transfer In/(Out)

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES AND USES
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)
FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

Meadow View at Twin Creeks
. itv Devel Distri

Debt Service Fund Series 2016 A1
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For the Period ending August 31,2022

Adopted Prorated Actual
Budget Thru 08/31/22 Thru 08/31/22 Variance
$443,364 $443,364 $447,050 $3,686
$20 $18 $18 ($0)
| $443,384 $443,382 $447,068 $3,686 |
$161,700 $161,700 $161,700 $0
$161,700 $161,700 $161,700 $0
$120,000 $120,000 $120,000 $0
I $443,400 $443,400 $443,400 $0 |
$0 $0 $0 $0
| $0 $0 $0 $0 |
| ($16) $3,668 |
$206,338 $343,541
$206,322 $347,210




Meadow View at Twin Creeks

REVENUES:

Assessments - Al
Assessments - A2
Prepayments - A2
Interest Income

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:
Series 2018 A1
Interest Expense - 11/1
Interest Expense - 5/1
Principal Expense - 5/1

Series 2018 A2

Interest Expense - 11/1

Principal Expense - 11/1 (Prepayment)
Interest Expense - 2/1

Principal Expense - 2/1 (Prepaynent)
Interest Expense - 5/1

Principal Expense - 5/1

Principal Expense - 5/1 (Prepayment)
Interest Expense - 8/3

Principal Expense - 8/3 (Prepayment)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER SOURCES/(USES)

Interfund Transfer In/(Out)

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES AND USES

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

Community Development District

Debt Service Fund Series 2018 A1 and A2

Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending August 31,2022

Adopted Prorated Actual
Budget Thru 08/31/22 Thru 08/31/22 Variance
$612,550 $612,550 $617,626 $5,076
$304,937 $152,468 $77,328 ($75,140)
$0 $0 $1,153,676 $1,153,676
$50 $46 $47 $1
$917,537 $765,064 $1,848,677 $1,083,613 |
$235,794 $235,794 $235,794 $0
$235,794 $235,794 $235,794 $0
$140,000 $140,000 $140,000 $0
$74,760 $74,760 $62,720 $12,040
$570,000 $570,000 $955,000 ($385,000)
$0 $0 $6,300 ($6,300)
$0 $0 $450,000 ($450,000)
$74,760 $74,760 $23,380 $51,380
$55,000 $55,000 $15,000 $40,000
$0 $0 $625,000 ($625,000)
$0 $0 $2,730 ($2,730)
$0 $0 $195,000 ($195,000)
$1,386,108 $1,386,108 $2,946,718 ($1,560,610)|
$0 $0 $12,130 $12,130
$0 $0 $12,130 $12,130 |
($468,571) ($1,085,910) |
$797,498 $1,514,837
$328,927 $428,927

8




REVENUES:

Assessments - Al
Assessments - A2
Interest Income

Prepayments A2

TOTAL REVENUES

EXPENDITURES:

2019 A1

Interest Expense - 11/1
Interest Expense - 5/1
Principal Expense - 5/1

2019A2

Interest Expense - 11/1

Principal Expense - 11/1 (Prepayment)
Interest Expense - 1/1

Principal Expense - 1/1 (Prepayment)
Interest Expense - 2/1

Principal Expense - 2/1 (Prepayment)
Interest Expense - 5/1

Principal Expense - 5/1

Principal Expense - 5/1 (Prepayment)
Interest Expense - 8/3

Principal Expense - 8/3 (Prepayment)

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER SOURCES/(USES)

Interfund Transfer In/(Out)

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES AND USES

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

Community Development District

Debt Service Fund Series 2019 A1/A2
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending August 31,2022

Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Adopted Prorated Actual
Budget Thru 08/31/22 Thru 08/31/22 Variance
$257,360 $257,360 $259,493 $2,133
$194,530 $97,265 $11,751 ($85,514)
$20 $18 $23 $5
$0 $0 $1,851,343 $1,851,343
| $451,910 $354,643  $2,122,610.27 $1,767,967 |
$100,890 $100,890 $100,890 $0
$100,890 $100,890 $100,890 $0
$55,000 $55,000 $55,000 $0
$77,285 $77,285 $69,455 $7,830
$0 $0 $460,000 ($460,000)
$0 $0 $21,199 ($21,199)
$0 $0 $1,935,000 ($1,935,000)
$280,000 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$77,285 $0 $0 $0
$40,000 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0
| $731,350 $334,065 $2,742,434 ($2,408,369)|
$0 $0 ($10) ($10)
| $0 $0 ($10) ($10)]
| ($279,440) ($619,833) |
$468,896 $805,309
$189,456 $185476
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Meadow View at Twin Creeks
c itv Devel Distri

Debt Service Fund Series 2020 A1/A2/A3
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending August 31,2022

Adopted Prorated Actual
Budget Thru 08/31/22 Thru 08/31/22 Variance

REVENUES:
Assessments Al $114,494 $114,494 $113,981 ($513)
Assessments A2 $121,431 $60,716 $59,448 ($1,267)
Assessments A3 $180,400 $90,200 $87,792 ($2,408)
Prepayments A2 $0 $0 $892,039 $892,039
Prepayments A3 $0 $0 $1,220,197 $1,220,197
Interest Income $50 $46 $51 $5
TOTAL REVENUES I $416,375 $265,455 $2,373,508 $2,108,052 |
EXPENDITURES:
2020 A1
Interest Expense - 11/1 $43,678 $43,678 $43,678 $0
Principal Expense - 11/01 (Prepayment) $20,000 $20,000 $20,000 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $43,678 $43,678 $43,141 $537
Principal Expense - 5/1 $25,000 $25,000 $25,000 $0
2020 A2
Interest Expense - 11/1 $47,569 $47,569 $36,550 $11,019
Principal Expense - 11/1 (Prepayment) $185,000 $185,000 $375,000 ($190,000)
Interest Expense - 2/1 $0 $0 $2,889 ($2,889)
Principal Expense - 2/1 (Prepayment) $0 $0 $215,000 ($215,000)
Interest Expense - 5/1 $47,569 $47,569 $20,694 $26,375
Principal Expense - 5/1 (Prepayment) $25,000 $25,000 $645,000 ($620,000)
Interest Expense - 8/1 $0 $0 $1,680 ($1,680)
Principal Expense - 8/1 (Prepayment) $0 $0 $125,000 ($125,000)
2020 A3
Interest Expense - 11/1 $65,172 $65,172 $50,794 $14,378
Principal Expense - 11/01 (Prepayment) $325,000 $325,000 $525,000 ($200,000)
Interest Expense - 2/1 $0 $0 $4,233 ($4,233)
Principal Expense - 2/1 (Prepayment) $0 $0 $315,000 ($315,000)
Interest Expense - 5/1 $65,172 $65,172 $28,219 $36,953
Principal Expense - 5/1 (Prepayment) $50,000 $50,000 $1,000,000 ($950,000)
Interest Expense - 8/3 $0 $0 $672 ($672)
Principal Expense - 8/3 (Prepayment) $0 $0 $50,000 ($50,000)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES I $942,838 $942,838 $3,527,548 [$2,584,711)|
OTHER SOURCES/(USES)
Interfund Transfer In/(Out) $0 $0 ($12,133) ($12,133)
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES AND USES | $0 $0 ($12,133) ($12,133)]
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($526,463) ($1,166,174) |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $769,988 $1,267,394

FUND BALANCE - Ending $243,525 $101,220
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Meadow View at Twin Creeks
. itv Devel Distri

Debt Service Fund Series 2021 PH 3B
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For the Period ending August 31,2022

REVENUES:
Assessments
Interest Income

TOTAL REVENUES
EXPENDITURES:

Interest Expense - 11/1

Principal Expense - 11/01 (Prepayment)
Interest Expense - 5/1

Principal Expense - 5/1

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

OTHER SOURCES/(USES)

Interfund Transfer In/(Out)
Bonds Proceeds

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES AND USES

EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES)

FUND BALANCE - Beginning

FUND BALANCE - Ending

Proposed Prorated Actual
Budget Thru 08/31/22 Thru 08/31/22 Variance
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $10 $10
l $0 $0 $10 $10 |
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
$83,772 $83,772 $83,772 $0
$0 $0 $0 $0
| $83,772 $83,772 $83,772 $0 |
$0 $0 $0 $0
$0 $0 $311,174 $311,174
| $0 $0 $311,174 $311,174 |
l ($83,772) $227,413 |
$0 $0
($83,772) $227,413
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Meadow View at Twin Creeks
. itv Devel Distri

Debt Service Fund Series 2021 PH 4
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures

For the Period ending August 31,2022

Proposed Prorated Actual
Budget Thru 08/31/22 Thru 08/31/22 Variance

REVENUES:
Assessments $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Income $0 $0 $16 $16
TOTAL REVENUES | $0 $0 $16 $16 |
EXPENDITURES:
Interest Expense - 11/1 $0 $0 $0 $0
Principal Expense - 11/01 (Prepayment) $0 $0 $0 $0
Interest Expense - 5/1 $128,701 $128,701 $128,701 $0
Principal Expense - 5/1 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | $128,701 $128,701 $128,701 $0 |
OTHER SOURCES/(USES)
Interfund Transfer In/(Out) $0 $0 ($8) ($8)
Bonds Proceeds $0 $0 $363,689 $363,689
Net Premium on Bond $0 $0 $110,790 $110,790
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES AND USES I $0 $0 $474,470 $474,470 |
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | ($128,701) $345,785 |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning $0 $0

FUND BALANCE - Ending ($128,701) $345,785
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Meadow View at Twin Creeks
C ity D 1 t District
Capital Projects Funds
Statement of Revenues & Expenditures
For the Period ending August 31,2022

Series Series Series Series Series Series

2016 A1/A2 2018 2019 2020 2021-PH 3B 2021 - PH 4
REVENUES:
Interest Income $0 $0 $0 $1 $1 $204
Developer Contributions $0 $0 $0 $0 $839,574 $0
TOTAL REVENUES | $0 | | $0 | | $0 | | $1 | | $839,575 | | $204 |
EXPENDITURES:
Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0 $5,435,986 $4,461,875
Cost of Issuance 2021 PH 3B $0 $0 $0 $0 $237,407 $0
Cost of Issunace 2021 PH 4 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $120,343
Capital Outlay A1 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Capital Outlay A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cost of Issuance Al $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cost of Issuance A2 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cost of Issuance A3 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
TOTAL EXPENDITURES | 0 | | $0 | | 0 | | $0 | | $5673393 | | $4,582,219 |
OTHER SOURCES/(USES)
Interfund Transfer In (Out) $0 $2 $1 $2 $6,239 ($6,231)
Bonds Proceeds $0 $0 $0 $0 $4,828,826 $7,251,311
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES/(USES) | $0 | | $2 | | $1 | | $2 | | $4835065 | | $7,245,080 |
EXCESS REVENUES (EXPENDITURES) | $0 | | $2 | | $1 | | $2 | | $1,247 | | $2,663,065 |
FUND BALANCE - Beginning | $356 | | $412 | | $5,598 | | $14,010 | | 0 | | $0 |
FUND BALANCE - Ending | $356 | | $414 | | $5,599 | | $14,012 | | $1247 | | $2,663,065 |
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Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report

Series 2016 A1 Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate:
Maturity Date:
Reserve Fund Definition:

4.5% -5.5%
11/1/47

30% of Max Annual Debt Service

Reserve Fund Requirement: $133,012.50
Reserve Balance: $133,759.12
Bonds outstanding- 10/26/2016 $6,640,000
Less: May 1,2017 $0
Less: May 1,2018 ($100,000)
Less: May 1,2019 ($105,000)
Less: May 1,2020 ($110,000)
Less: May 1,2021 ($115,000)
Less: May 1,2022 ($120,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $6,090,000

Series 2018 A1 Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate:

4.25%-5.8%

Maturity Date: 5/1/49
Reserve Fund Definition: 30% of MADS
Reserve Fund Requirement: $183,765.00
Reserve Balance: $184,345.66
Bonds outstanding- 11/19/2018 $8,955,000
Less: May 1,2020 ($130,000)
Less: May 1,2021 ($135,000)
Less: May 1,2022 ($140,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $8,550,000

Series 2019 A1 Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate: 5.20%-5.70%
Maturity Date: 5/1/49
Reserve Fund Definition: 30% of MADS
Reserve Fund Requirement: $77,208.00
Reserve Balance: $77,585.39
Bonds outstanding - 2/25/2019 $3,660,000
Less: May 1,2020 ($50,000)
Less: May 1,2021 ($50,000)
Less: May 1,2022 ($55,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $3,505,000
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Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Community Development District
Long Term Debt Report

Series 2020 A1 Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate: 4.25%
Maturity Date: 5/1/26
Reserve Fund Definition: 30% of MADS
Reserve Fund Requirement: $34,348.13
Reserve Balance: $34,351.03
Bonds outstanding- 5/18/2020 $1,685,000
Less: November 1,2021 (Prepayment) ($20,000)
Less: May 1,2022 ($25,000)
Current Bonds Outstanding $1,640,000
Series 2021 PH 3B Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate: 2.40-3.75%
Maturity Date: 5/1/52
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% of MADS
Reserve Fund Requirement: $140,241.25
Reserve Balance: $140,241.25
Bonds outstanding - 10/26,/2021 $5,140,000
Current Bonds Outstanding $5,140,000
Series 2021 PH 4 Special Assessment Bonds

Interest Rate: 2.40-4.00%
Maturity Date: 5/1/52
Reserve Fund Definition: 50% of MADS
Reserve Fund Requirement: $211,868.75
Reserve Balance: $211,868.75
Bonds outstanding - 10/26,/2021 $7,615,000
Current Bonds Outstanding $7,615,000
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MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FISCALYEAR 2022 ASSESSMENT RECEIPTS

SERIES SERIES SERIES SERIES SERIES
ASSESSED #UNITS 2016A-1 2018A-1 2019A-1 2020A-1 2021 FY22 0&M TOTAL
DEBT DEBT DEBT DEBT ASMT DEBT ASMT NET ASSESSED
SERVICE NET | SERVICENET | SERVICE NET NET (2) NET (2)
HEARTWOOD 23 LLC 200 24,537.13 24,537.13
DREAM FINDERS 299 36,683.01 36,683.01
TOTAL DIRECT INVOICE 499 61,220.14 61,220.14
TAX ROLL ASSESSED 977 443,364.15 612,533.25 257,353.12 113,041.11 639,571.77 2,065,863.40
TOTAL ASSESSED 1476 443,364.15 612,533.25 257,353.12 113,041.11 700,791.91 2,127,083.54
SERIES SERIES SERIES SERIES SERIES
2016A-1 2018A-1 2019A-1 2020A-1 2021
DUE/RECEIVED BALANCE DUE DEBT DEBT DEBT DEBT DEBT 0&M TOTAL
SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE RECEIVED ASSESSED
RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED
HEARTWOOD 23 LLC - - - - - 24,537.13 24,537.13
DREAM FINDERS 27,512.26 9,170.75 9,170.75
TOTAL DIRECT INVOICE 27,512.26 33,707.88 33,707.88
TAX ROLL RECEIPTS (17,175.22)  447,050.20 617,625.75 259,492.69 113,980.91 644,889.07 2,083,038.62
TOTAL RECEIPTS 10,337.04 447,050.20 617,625.75 259,492.69 113,980.91 678,596.95 2,116,746.50
TAX ROLL RECEIPTS
SERIES SERIES SERIES SERIES SERIES
2016A-1 2018A-1 2019A-1 2020A-1 2021
SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE DEBT ASMT DEBT ASMT 0&M TOTAL
DISTRIBUTION DATE RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED RECEIVED
1 11/4/2021 329.62 455.39 19133 84.04 - 47549 1,535.86
2 11/17/2021 7,032.17 9,715.35 4,081.86 1,792.94 10,144.21 32,766.54
3 11/22/2021 30,118.79 41,610.85 17,482.61 7,679.15 43,447.64 140,339.05
4 12/8/2022  100,690.43 139,109.66 58,446.30 25,672.26 145,250.25 469,168.89
5 12/20/2022 55,675.89 76,919.47 32,317.37 14,195.25 80,314.86 259,422.85
6 1/14/2022  161,791.02 223,523.66 93,912.47 41,250.60 233,390.47 753,868.21
INTEREST 1/21/2022 5.62 7.77 3.26 1.43 8.11 26.20
7 2/16/2022 29,004.06 40,070.79 16,835.57 7,394.94 41,839.60 135,144.97
8 3/7/2022 11,060.48 15,280.70 6,420.12 2,820.01 15,955.22 51,536.53
9 4/7/2022 32,328.79 44,664.10 18,765.42 8,242.62 46,635.66 150,636.59
10 6/21/2022 14,291.03 19,743.89 8,295.31 3,643.67 20,615.43 66,589.33
TAX CERTS 6/16/2022 1,217.02 1,681.38 706.43 310.29 1,755.60 5,670.73
DELQ TAX 7/15/2022 3,505.27 4,842.74 2,034.65 893.71 5,056.51 16,332.88
TOTAL TAX ROLL RECEIPTS 447,050.20 617,625.75 259,492.69 113,980.91 644,889.07 2,083,038.63
DIRECT INVOICE INSTALLMENTS DUE 10/1/21,1/1/22,4/1/22,7/1/22 FOR O&MAND 4/15/22,10/15/22 FORD/S
THERE IS AN ADDITIONAL $716,009 DUE FOR DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTION
PERCENT COLLECTED DIRECT 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 55% 55%
PERCENT COLLECTED TAX ROLL 101% 101% 101% 101% 0% 101% 101%
PERCENT COLLECTED TOTAL 101% 101% 101% 101% 0% 97% 100%
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Meadow View at Twin Creeks
Community Development District

Check Run Summary

8/1/22-8/31/22

Date Check Numbers Amount
General Fund
8/2/22 1733-1737 $5,708.82
8/9/22 1738-1739 $66,292.35
8/12/22 1740-1760 $135,522.78
8/18/22 1761 $187.50
8/22/22 1762-1764 $15919.12
8/23/22 1765 $20,765.56
8/29/22 1766-1773 $7,168.80
Total Checks $251,564.93
Autopayments
8/1/22 TECO $105.48
8/2/22 Wellbeats $249.00
8/8/22 Florida National Gas $86.96
8/8/22 Republic Services $594.20
8/18/22 St Johns County Utility Dept $1,832.55
8/18/22 AT&T $69.55
8/22/22 Comcast $800.32
8/26/22 FPL $9,397.17
8/29/22 Wells Fargo Credit Card $2,571.87
Total Paid Electronically $15,707.10
Total General Fund $267,272.03

* Fedex Invoices will be available upon request




AP300R

*** CHECK NOS. 001733-001773

CHECK VEND#
DATE

8/ 02/ 22 00135

7/01/22 10928
7/ 20/ 22 10983

SPLASH PARK- CLEAN POCL

8/02/22 00076  7/20/22 43261
RPR PUMPS

8/02/22 00049 6/ 30/22 27950

MANUFACTURE &DLVR FLAGS

8/02/22 00014  7/01/22 618513

I N\VO CE

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER

MEADOW VI EW @ TW N CREEKS GF
BANK A MEADOW VI EW GENERAL

... EXPENSED TO.. .

VENDOR NAME

YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
202207 320-57200- 45505

JUL POOL SERVI CE
202207 320-57200- 45505
ZACHARY SULLI VAN DBA BI G Z POOL
202207 320-53800- 45007

EAST COAST VELLS & PUMPS SERVI CE

202206 320- 57200- 44200

202207 320- 57200- 45915
JUL FI TNESS EQUI P LEASE

HARBI NCGER

MUNI Cl PAL ASSET MANAGEMENT, | NC

8/02/22 00022  7/19/22 13129560 202207 320- 57200- 45506

8/09/22 00099  7/28/22 CFR#37 R 202208 300- 13100- 10100

JUL POOL CHEM CAL - POOL

7/ 19/ 22 13129560 202207 320-57200- 45506

JUL PL CHEM ACTIVITY POOL

REQH#50 | Nv#23421

POOLSURE

DUVAL ASPHALT

8/09/22 00005 7/14/22 CFR#36 R 202208 300- 13100- 10100
REQHA7 | NV#203523

8/12/22 00038  7/15/22 254861

AUG SECURI TY MONI TORI NG

8/12/22 00135 8/01/22 11045

"8/12/22 00005 6/ 02/ 22 203009

ENGLAND THI M5 & M LLER, INC

202208 320- 57200- 45400
ATLANTI C SECURI TY
202208 320- 57200- 45505
AUG POOL” MAI NTENANCE

ZACHARY SULLI VAN DBA BI G Z POOL
8/ 12/ 22 00155 8/01/22 19-0876 202207 320-57200- 45440
JUL SECURI TY SERVI CES

CENTRAL SECURI TY AGENCY
202206 310-51300-31100
STORM WATER ANALYSI S

MWTP MEADOW VI EW TP BPEREGRI NO

CHECK REG STER

STATUS

RUN 9/ 07/ 22 PAGE 1
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
1,298. 00
475. 00
1,773.00 001733
- 1500
165. 00 001734
- 79000
790.00 001735
230762
2,307. 62 001736
- 33000
343. 20
673.20 001737
63 671.10
63, 671. 10 001738
262125
2,621.25 001739
- 1095
110. 95 001740
~ 1,298.00
1,298.00 001741
~ 4,286.00
4,256.00 001742
- 10250



AP300R

*** CHECK NOS. 001733-001773

CHECK VEND#
DATE

8/12/22 00114

"8/12/22 00045

" 8/12/22 00001

' 8/12/22 00049

8/12/22 00146

8/12/22 00126

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVWPUTER CHECK REG STER
MEADOW VI EW @ TW N CREEKS GF
BANK A MEADOW VI EW GENERAL

..... INVOCE..... ...EXPENSED TO .. VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
8/ 04/ 22 204049 202207 310-51300-31100 *
JUL PROFESSI ONAL SRVS
ENGLAND THI I\/B & M LLER I NC
7122/ 22 717649 202207 320 57200 45400 *
ADD RESI DENT AS CF 7/2
8/ 01/ 22 718093 202208 300- 15500- 10000 *
9/ 1-9/30 GATE MONI TORI NG
HI DDEN EYES LLC DBA
6/ 30/ 22 73601 202206 320 53800 45005 *
JUNE LAKE MAI NTENANCE
7131/ 22 74114 202207 320-53800- 45005 *
JUL LAKE MAI NTENANCE
FUTURE le ZO\IS I NC.
8/ 01/ 22 88 202208 310 51300 34000 *
AUG MANAGEMENT F
8/ 01/ 22 88 202208 310 51300 35300 *
AUG WEBSI TE ADM N
8/ 01/ 22 88 202208 310-51300- 35100 *
AUG | NFORVATI ON TECH
8/ 01/ 22 88 202208 310-51300- 31600 *
AUG DI SSEM AGENT SERVI CES
8/ 01/ 22 88 202208 310-51300-51000 *
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
8/ 01/ 22 8% 202208 310-51300-42000 *
8/ 01/ 22 88 202208 310-51300-42500 *
COPI ES
8/ 01/ 22 8_8|_ %02208 310-51300- 41000 *
C-lO\/ERNI\/ENTAL I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SER\/I CES
8/ 10/ 22 27981 202208 320 57200 44200 *
I NSTL HNG SI G\- BALANCEDUE
HARBI NGER
6/ 21/ 22 JAK06220 202206 320 57200 45507 *
JUN JANI TORI AL SERVI CES
8/ 01/ 22 JAK08220 202208 320-57200- 45507 *
AUG JANI TORI AL SERVI CES
JANI - KI NG O: JACKSC]\IVI LLE
6/ 21/ 22 2586 202205 310 51300 31500 *

MAY GENERAL SERVI CES
MWTP MEADOW VI EW TP BPEREGRI NO

RUN 9/07/22

AMOUNT

1, 790.

32.
1, 368.

1,769.
1,769.

4,134,
83.
116.
1,041.
.64
12.
93.
71.

1,574

702.
1,522.

881.

54
1, 893. 04 001743
o
54

1, 400. 54 001744
“
14

3, 538. 28 001745
a2
33

67

67

42
00
97
5,560. 12 001746

1,574.50 001747

2,225.79 001748



AP300R
*** CHECK NOS. 001733-001773

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVPUTER
MEADOW VI EW @ TW N CREEKS GF
BANK A MEADOW VI EW GENERAL

CHECK REG STER

CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS
7/ 20/ 22 3448 202206 310-51300- 31500 *
JUN GENERAL SERVI CES
KE LAW GROUP, PLLC
8/ 12/ 22 00138 7/ 07/ 22 8504 202208 320-57200- 49400 *
LABOR DAY MC/ DJ 9/ 4/ 22
7/ 07/ 22 8504 202208 320-57200- 49400 \Y
LABOR DAY MC/ DJ 9/ 4/ 22
M CHAEL A. G LBERT DBA
8/ 12/ 22 00022 7128/ 22 13129560 202207 320-57200- 45506 *
JUL POOL CHEM CALS
POCLSURE
8/ 12/ 22 00020 7119/ 22 174 202206 320-57200-45508 *
JUN FAC MAI NT
7119/ 22 174 202206 320-53800-45006 *
JUN GROUNDS NAI NT
Rl VERSI DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
8/ 12/ 22 00020 6/ 30/ 22 170 202206 320-57200- 49400 *
SPClI AL EVENT ASST 6/ 2022
6/30/22 171 202206 320-57200- 45509 *
PRIV EVENT ATTDT 06/ 2022
6/ 30/ 22 172 202206 320-57200- 45501 *
LI FEGUARD SRVCS THRU 6/ 22
8/ 04/ 22 175 202207 320-57200- 49400 *
JUL SPECI AL EVENT ASST
8/ 04/ 22 176 202207 320-57200- 45509 *
JUL PRI VATE EVENT ATTNDT
8/ 04/ 22 177 202207 320-57200-45501 *
JUL LI FEGUARD SRVS
Rl VERSI DE MANAGEMENT SERVI CES
8/ 12/ 22 00043 7128/ 22 L165566 202207 320-57200-45919 *
TOVEL/ LI NEN SERVI CES
SIMPLY LI NEN SOLUTI ONS
8/ 12/ 22 00046 7/ 25/ 22 18217663 202207 320-57200- 45917 *
JUL PEST CONTROL
TURNER PEST CONTROL LLC
8/ 12/ 22 00009 3/ 25/ 22 6469942 202203 310-51300- 33000 *
SE2019A1&A2 FY22
3/ 25/ 22 6469942 202203 310-51300- 33000 *

I NCI DENTAL EXPENSES
MWTP MEADOW VI EW TP BPEREGRI NO

RUN 9/ 07/ 22 PAGE 3
ANMDUNT ... CHECK. .. ..
AMDUNT " #
2,717.50
3,599. 00 001749
- 3s0.00
350. 00-
.00 001750
- 96.21
966.21 001751
~ 1,930.88
1,257. 00
3, 187. 88 001753
- s73.50
534. 00
10, 104. 19
764. 00
716. 25
9,911. 85
22, 603. 79 001754
- 14320
143. 40 001755
19950
199.50 001756
- 218750
290. 63



AP300R

*** CHECK NOS. 001733-001773

CHECK VEND#
DATE

"8/12/22 00013

8/12/22 00142

8/12/22 00040

" 8/18/22 00147
" 8/22/22 00096
8/22/22 00116

8/22/22 00014

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVWPUTER CHECK REG STER
MEADOW VI EW @ TW N CREEKS GF
BANK A MEADOW VI EW GENERAL

VENDOR NAME

... EXPENSED TO.. .
DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

3/ 25/ 22 6469942 202203 300-15500- 10000
SE2019A1&A2 FY23
us BANK

6/ 14/ 22 65120 202206 320 53800 45009
PH2 RPR I RRI G 6/6/2

6/ 14/ 22 65121 202206 320- 53800- 45009
PH2 | NSTAL | RRI G SYSTEM

7/ 01/ 22 65110 202207 320-53800- 45003
JUL LANDSCAPE_ MAI NTENANCE

7/ 01/ 22 65111 202207 320-53800-45003
JUL LANDSCAPE MAI NT BL 3A

7/ 01/ 22 65112 202207 320-53800-45003
PH2 JUL LANDSCAPE NAI NT

8/ 01/ 22 65124 202208 320-53800-45003
AUG LANDSCAPE MAI NT PH2 P

8/ 01/ 22 65125 202208 320- 53800 45003
BL 3A AUG LANDSCAPE NAI NT

8/ 01/ 22 65126 202208 320-53800- 45003
PH2 AUG LANDSCAPE MAI NT

V\EST O?AN(I NURSERI ES

7/20/22 11692 202207 320-57200- 44207
DI S| NFECTANT W PES
W PES LLC

7/ 29/ 22 JAX40406 202207 320 53800 45004
I NSTL PLANTS- APCSTLE | RI S

8/ 01/ 22 JAX41197 202208 320-53800- 45003
AUG LANDSCAPE NAI NTENANCE

YELLQ/\STO\IE LANDSCAPE— SQJT HEAST LLC

6/17/22 10003 202208 310- 51300- 49000
AUG MIG RM SPKR PHN CHRG
RENAI SSANCE

202208 320 57200 44206
Y DECOR DEPCSI T
DREAM GROJP USA
8/ 11/ 22 9032022 202208 320 57200 49400
9/ 3/ 22 SUMVER Kl CKOFF
KENNETH BAXLEY

8/ 01/ 22 0618547 202208 320 57200 45915 o
AUG FI TNESS EQUI P LEASE

8/16/22 809
HOL

RUN 9/07/22 PACE 4
AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
AMOUNT #
1,562.50

546.
6, 162.
8, 420.
9, 100.
9, 011.
8, 420.
9, 100.
9,011.

230.

761. 2
17, 811.

187.
13, 236.
375.

2, 307.

MUNI Cl PAL ASSET MANAGEMENT, | NC

MWTP MEADOW VI EW TP BPEREGRI NO

4,040. 63 001757
8
50

00

00

47

00

00

47

59, 771. 82 001758

230. 20 001759

18, 573. 13 001760
187,50 001761
13, 236,50 001762
375,00 001763

2,307.62 001764



AP300R
*** CHECK NOS. 001733-001773 MEADOW VI EW @ TW N CREEKS GF

BANK A MEADOW VI EW GENERAL

... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME
DATE DATE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS

8/ 23/22 00020 7/01/22 168 202207 320-57200- 45504

JUL CONTRACT ADM N

7/01/ 22 168 202207 320-57200- 45500
JUL FACILITY MGT

8/01/22 173 202208 320 57200- 45504
AUG CONTRACT A

8/01/22 173 202208 320 57200- 45500
AUG FACILITY MGT

8/ 17/ 22 178 202208 320 53800- 45006
JUL GROUNDS MA

8/ 17/ 22 178 202208 320 57200- 45508

JUL AMENI TY FAC NAI NT
Ri VERSI DE I\/ANAGEI\/ENT SERVI CES

8/15/22 258642 202208 320- 57200- 45400
SECURI TY MONI TORI NG
ATLANTI C SECURI TY.

8/ 16/ 22 20220825 202208 320 57200 49400
8/ 25/ 22 EVENT
BRANDO\I TO\/ASELLO DBA

7/01/22 717076 202208 320-57200- 45410
8/ 1- 8/ 31 GATE MONI TORI NG
H DDEN EYES LLC DBA

8/23/22 23064 202208 310-51300- 31200
ARB SE2020A EYE 5/ 31] 22
GRAU AND ASSOCI ATES

8/02/22 368971 202208 320-57200- 44202
5006 DEP- | NSTL SPEAKER
Hl - TECH SYSTEM

8/ 23/ 22 13129560 202208 320 57200 45506
AUG POCL CHEM CALS
8/ 23/ 22 13129560 202208 320-57200- 45506
AUG POCL CHEM ACTIVITY PL
P(I]_SURE

8/18/22 L165590 202208 320- 57200- 45919 T
AVENI TY TOWELS/ LI NEN
SIMPLY LI NEN SCLUTI ONS

8/19/22 11972 202208 320-57200- 44207
DI S| NFECTANT W PES
W PES LLC

CHECK VEND#

8/29/22 00038 ]
8/29/22 00120
8/29/22 00114
8/29/22 00047
8/29/22 00156
8/29/22 00022

8/29/22 00043

8/29/22 00142

TOTAL FOR
MWTP MEADOW VI EW TP BPEREGRI NO

YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI DY COVWPUTER CHECK REG STER

BANK A

RUN 9/07/22

AMOUNT

3, 333.
5, 304.
3, 333.
5, 304.

805.
2, 684.

110.
200.
1, 352.
600.
3, 699.

673.
301,

145,

345,

33
50
33
50
00
90

20,765, 56
1£I.0._ 9'_5
290._ 09
2,32 54
690._ OE)

3, 699. 96

1, 064. 25
145. 80

345. 30

_OOEI.7_65
?0}7556
90_17?7
905].7?8
90}7?9

001770

001771
001772

001773



AP300R YEAR- TO- DATE ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PREPAI Y COWPUTER CHECK REA STER  RUN 9/07/22 PAGE 6

*** CHECK NOS. 001733-001773 MEADOW VI EW @ TW N CREEKS GF
BANK A MEADOW VI EW GENERAL
CHECK VEND# ..... INVO CE. . ... ... EXPENSED TO.. . VENDOR NAME STATUS AMOUNT ....CHECK . ...
DATE DATE INVOCE YRMO DPT ACCT# SUB SUBCLASS AMOUNT #
TOTAL FOR REG STER 251, 564. 93

MWTP MEADOW VI EW TP BPEREGRI NO



Blg Z Pool Service, LLC e
172 Stokes Landing Rd Invoic 1 0928

Saint Augustine, FL. 32085
office@bigzpoolservice.corn
bigzpoolservice.com

:Jolo]L
s

-

BILLTO

Meadow View At Twin Creeks
CDD (Beacon Lake)

850 Beacon Lake Parkway

St Augustine, FL 32095

DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
07/01/2022 $1,298.00 07/31/2022

PRODUCT/SERVICE aTy RATE AMOUNT
Services 1 1,208.00 1,298.00
July Monthly Pool Service, No Chemicals

Included

2 Pools on Site: Lap and Family Pool

Service Visits Schedule:

October-March 2 visits per week: Mon/Fri ? )/ 7Y
April-September 3 visits per week: /
Mon/Wed/Fri

X ;
7 - <
Cleaning Services Include the Following: ( : -// y(/é

-Skimming of the pool surface, keeping the .
gutters free from debris. /?00/ Main 1& c
-Vacuum - SO
-Brushing of the walls/stairs . x20.57 e

-Waterline Tile Cleaning

-Backwashing of the filters

-Filtration Maintenance i.e., pump baskets,

Qrings

-Water Chemisiry, to check and balance

chemicals

-DOH Documentation Logging

Note: we will keep the feature pump trap
free of debris.

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660!
Zach Sullivan
Bia Z Pool Service. LLC



PRODUCT/SERVICE

RE: Pool Cleaning Service without
Chemicals

*District will obtain chemicals through 3rd
party Vendor*

Update: chemical controller lease program
will also be billed by 3rd party vendor Pool
sure.

Terms: invoices are emailed on the 1stif
the estimate is accepted, and payments
are due on the 30th of the current month
of service. If the estimate is accepted we
will provide a full service contract for
signing outlining the same pricing as listed
below along with additional details.

Any work outside of the worlk described
below such as additional visits, or service
work to equipment, emergency calls, algae
treatments are billed at the rate of $125/
hour, 2 hours minimum. Emergency Calls,
after hours: Monday through Friday after
6 and weekends. A 1-year agreement is
required.

Late payments are subject to a $70 late
fee if greater than 7 days past the due
date. After 15 days of no payment,
services are suspended until the account
is brought current.

Average cleaning time: 1-1/2 hours per
poot cleaning plus backhouse.

Thank you for your businessl!

For work outside of monthly cleaning services, accepted forms
of payment are check, cash or a credit card however the credit

card is subject to a 3.5% processing fee.

Qry

RATE AMOUNT

TOTALDUE S $1,29300#

THANK YOU.

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660!

Zach Sullivan
Bia Z Pool Service. LLC




Big Z Pool Sarvice, LLC i
172 Stokes Landing Rd lnvmce 1 0983

Saint Augustine, FL 32095
office@bigzpoolservice.com

bigzpoolservice.com
BILLTO
Meadow View At Twin Creeks
CDD (Beacon Lake) DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
850 Beacon Lake Parkway 07/20/2022 $475.00 08/19/2022
St Augustine, FL 32095
PRODUCT/SERVICE Qry RATE AMOUNT

RE: Splash Park

Completed: 7/20/22

Job Material:Services 1 475.00 475.00
Service, to drain down, and cleanout

underneath the play feature, remove

stains and sand from that area, refill and

clean.

Thank you for your business!

For work outside of monthly cleaning services, accepted forms TOTAL DUE $475.00
of payment are check, cash or a credit card however the credit
card is subject to a 3.5% processing fee. THANK YOU.

|HS %
s

?c)'ﬁ( Meda -

|, 3O . S7 200 . HS TOS

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660!
Zach Sullivan
Bia Z Pool Service.LLC



East Coast Wells & Pump Service
PO Box 860179

St. Augustine, FL 32086-0179
904 824-6630
www.eastcoastwells.com
eastcoastwells@gmail.com

BILL TO:

Meadowview CDD

c/o Riverside Management
9655 Florida Mining Blvd West
Building 300 Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257

INVOICE

DATE

INVOICE #

7/13/2022

43261

P.O.NO TERMS

REP

PERMIT #

DUE UPON RECEIPT MW

QUANTITY

DESCRIPTION

RATE

AMOUNT

0.

wh

SITE: BEACON LAKE - CR 210
MAIN ENTRANCE @ BEACON PKWY.
- ENTRANCE SIDE PUMP FOR IRRIGATION

SERVICE CALL:

- BREAKER WAS TRIPPED

-RESET PUMP: RUNNING CORRECTLY

- BREAKER IS ONLY 30 AMP: RECOMMENDED 60 AMP
-FOUNTAIN PUMPS WERE ALSOQ TRIPPED

LABOR PER HOUR
TV

C » Lt

f)iJMp Q‘c?r'.:ri ) )
j.l2o. § A YO0, s oo/

85.00

160.00

85.00

80.00

18% APR will be applicd to any invoice not paid in full within 30 days.
Visa or Mastercard Accepted

Total

$165.00

+ALL PUMPS CARRY A ONE YEAR MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY. PARIS &
LABOR ARE PROVIDED FREE OF CHARGE FOR A 30 DAY PERIOD FOLLOWING
INSTALLATION. LABOR IS NOT COVERED UNDER WARRANTY AFTER THE FIRST
30 DAYS AND WILL BE BILLED AT THE CURRENT BUSINESS RATE.

*ALL DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 10 DAYS.

*REASONABLE COLLECTION & ATTORNEY'S FEES WILL BE ASSESSED TO ALL
ACCOUNTS PLACED FOR COLLECTION.

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$165.00




harbinger.

INVOICE

sign of the future Invoice #: 27950
5300 SHAD RD. JACKSONVILLE, FL 32257 Invoice Date:  06/30/22
TF.800.772.7446 FX.504 268.4642 Customer #: 7408
PH.904.268.4631 harbingersign.com page: 1 of 1
BILL TO: JOB LOCATION:

MEADOW VIEW TC CDD BEACON LAKE
850 BEACON LAKE PARKWAY 64 BEACON LAKE PARKWAY
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32095 ST JOHNS FL 32259
ORDERED BY PO NUMBER SALESPERSON SHIP VIA ORDER DATE PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE
50% DEPOSIT,
MLEV 05/31/22 BALANCE UPON COMP 07/30/22
qQryY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
4 QUOTE #159529 200.00 800.00
FLAG: MANUFACTURE AND DELIVER 3-0" X 5'-0" BEACON LAKE FLAGS. REFERENCE
DRAWING NUMBER BCL102-00.
10 QUOTE #159530 78.00 780.00
FLAG: MANUFACTURE AND DELIVER 38" X 16" TRIANGULAR FLAGS. REFERENCE DRAWING
NUMBER BCL101-00.
SUB TOTAL 1,580.00
_f;: /7
(7 Ko
- ) . /
Kepars # NVA‘C emen s
4 [
/‘zzc-_\.g?{GO. ‘17/"{a &
LESS DOWN PAYMENT: -790.00
PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT: $790.00




Municipal Asset Management, Inc.

25288 Foothills Drive North

Suite 225

Golden, CO 80401 IN ‘/ OI‘ E
(303) 273-9494

INVOICE NO: 0618513
DATE: 7/1/2022

To: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
Jim Oliver
475West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32902

i
DUE DATE RENTAL PERIOD "
.
8/7/2022
PMT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
43 Lease payment due pursuant to Tax-Exempt Lease Purchase 2,307.62
Agreement dated October 25, 2018 for the acquisition of fitness
equipment

} \4 p -
L 520 L YRS
TSy
gﬁ,;.(a Leayl
TOTAL DUE $2,307.62

Please detach coupon and return with check payable to MUNICIPAL ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC. and remit to address above.

If you have any questions concerning this invoice,
call: Municipal Asset Management, Paul Collings, (303) 273-9494.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Invoice # Due Date Total Due Amount Enclosed

0618513 8/7/2022 $2,307.62

Municipal Asset Management, Inc.

N_Ieadqw View at Twin Creeks CDD 25288 Foothills Drive North
Jim Oliver _ Suite 225
475West Town Place, Suite 114 Golden, CO 80401

St. Augustine, FL 32902




_ PR :
“ B DA "ESU'l*E )j;"

1707 Townhurst Dr
Houston TX 77043
ar@poolsure.com
800-858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

i 1)

invoice

Date 711972022
Invoice # 131295608624

Terms

Net 20

Due Date

8/8/2022

PO #

Delivery Ticket #

Sales Order #1340152

Delivery Date

7415/2022

BillTe

Delivery Location

Meadow Viaw at Twin Creeks CDD Aectivity Po...

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine FL 32092

Customer #

13BEA03C

AZ License #

#331721

ShipTo

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
755 Cr-210 W
St Johns FL 32259

month late charge and attorney fees.

LATE FEE: This constitutes notice under the truth in lending act that any accounts remaining unpaid after the due date are subjectto 1 1/2% per

Remittance Slip

Customer
13BEA030

Invoice #
131295608624

(IE AR RTE AL IR L IL TRS IERRER R 11

ftem ID item Quantity Units Rate Amount
115-300 Bleach Minibulk Delivered 150 | gal 1.65 247.50
160-050 Pool Acid bulk by Gallen 30| gal 3.19 95.70

(: 1'4/«:?,{6

J2o! Chemica 4
/. 220.5 720, {5506
22~
Subtotai  343.20

Shipping Cost {FEDEX GROUND) 0.00

Amount Due
Amount Paid

Total  343.20
Amount Due $343.20

$343.20

Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure
PO Box 55372

Houston, TX 77255-5372




- B W (<
Ppooisure |,

1707 Townhurst Dr
Houston TX 77043
ar@poolsure.com
800-858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

3}

Invoice

Date 711912022
Invoice # 131295608627

Terms

Net 20

Due Date

8812022

PO #

Delivery Ticket #

Sales Order #1340191

Delivery Date

THSI2022

Bill To

Delivery Location

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD Pool {Beac,..

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine FL 32092

Customer #

13BEA030

AZ License #

#331721

Ship To

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
755 Cr-210W
St Johns FL 32259

LATE FEE: This constitutes notice under the truth in lending act that any accounts remaining unpaid after the due date are subject to 1 1/2% per

month late charge and attorney fees.

item ID ltem Quantity Units Rate Amount
115-300 Bleach Minibulk Delivered 200 | gat 1.65 330.00
7
(" Hett
o ¥ g
iz Lem cals
/. 320, S?7200. 95 50(
1% A
Subtotal  330.00
Shipping Cost {FEDEX GROUND) 0.00
Total  330.00
Amount Due  $330.00
Remittance Slip
Customer Amount Due $330.00
1BBI.EA030 Amount Paid
627 Make Checks Payable To
Poolsure
PO Box 55372

MEEEHD N ININ {98 EART TE

Houston, TX 77255-6372




DocuSign Envelope ID: DF926A07-78C8-4CD0-9B76-F837C118ABEF

Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Ci ity Develop District Construction Funding Request #37
July 28, 2022
Req. PAYEE
W
50 Duval Asphalt $ 63,671.10

Beacon Lakes Convex Lane Top - Invoice #23421

Total Funding Request s $ 63,671.10
Please make check payable to: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
¢/o GMS LLC
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine FL 32092
Signature: : %
Chairman
s bty ned by
. [ 9lvm /9 U\/-U/
Signature: i

Secretary/ Asst. Secretary



DocuSign Envelope ID: 146F82F4-B5BF-429C-8847-FB802EC28C0OC

Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Community Development District

Req.

47

48

49

PAYEE

ETM
Beacon Lakes Phase 3A (CEI Services) WA#17 - Invoice 203523 (June 2022)

ETM
Beacon Lakes Phase 3A (CEI Services) WA#17 - Invoice 203523 (June 2022)

Fastsigns
Kayak Launch signage - Invoice 299-76916

Less: ETM Duplicate payment paid from General Fund for Storm Water Analysis Req #28
Less: ETM GF expense for Stonm Water Analysis Req #44

Total Funding Request

Please make check payable to: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
¢/o GMS LLC

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine FL. 32092

—yocuSigaed by

Y

Signature:

Construction Funding Request #36

July 14, 2022

,‘% r2,621.25

<A

,,,,,,, T ORaSTN

Chairman/Vice Chairman

i Secretary/Asst. Secretary
S FHERAGE T A0 R

DocuSigned by
Signature: l Ve Blisry

6,263.00

9,810.00

(4,804.00)
(102.50)

13,787.75



SMARTHOME.BIZ

SMART HOME SpEZCiaLISTY

Meadow View ‘at Twin Creeks CCD
475 West Town Place

Suite #114

St Augustine FL 32092

Description
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks

Security Monitoring

Tel, 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome . biz

PLEASE PAY BY
08/05/2022

INVOICE DATE
107/15/2022

INVOICE'-NO. 254861_. .

Slte . 850 Beacon Lakes Pkwy st S

= Augustlne g

' Slte Address -850 Beacon Lakes Pkwy

TSt Augustlne ‘FL 320092

Pertod = .'08101/2022 to 08/31!2022
Flecurrmg No.: 41 97.

= Job Name: -

Order No

ESda:
| 220 Sz WS

g . . .
Monitoring with Cellular Communicator 1.00 $31.95 $31.95
Sub-Total ex Tax $110.95
Tax $0.00
Total $110.95
“Thank you—we really appreciate your business! Please send payment within 21 days of Sub-Total ex Tax $110.95
receiving this invoice. Tax $0.00
IMPORTANT: Please remember to test your system monthly. Total inc Tax $110.95
Need automation for your home? Visit us online at www.srnarthome.biz Amount Applied $O- 00

Balance Due e $110:95:0

There will be a 1.5% interest charge per month on late invoices.

Page 1/3



Tel. 804-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

_ATLANTIC

SMARTHOWME.BIZ

SMART HOME SFECIALISTS
PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE DATE
08/05/2022 07/15/2022

INVOICE NO. 254861
How To Pay
Credit Card (MasterCard, Visa, Amex ) Mail
Detach this section and mail check to:

Atlantic Security
1 I 1714 Cesery Blvd
Jacksonville, FL 32211

Credit Card No.

HEEN N RN,

Card Holder's Name: CCV:

Expiry Date: D / D Signature:
NAME: 7" Meadow View at Twin Creeks CCD -~ DUE DATE: * "'~ 08/05/2022 =~ "AMOUNTDUE: " " $110.95
[(D Please Reference: 254861 ]

Page 2/3



Blg Z Pool Servies, LLC i
172 Stokes Landing Rd Invoice 11 (45

Saint Augustine, FL 32095
office@bigzpoolservice.com

higzpoolservice.com
BILLTO
Meadow View Al Twin Crogks
CDD (Beacon Lake) DATE DUE DATE
850 Beacon Lake Parkway 08/01/2022 08/31/2022
St Augustine, FL 32095
PRODUCT/SERVICE ary RATE AMOUNT
Services 1 1,298.00 ©1,298.00

August Monthly Pool Service, No
Chemicals Included

2 Pools on Site: Lap and Family Pool
Service Visits Schedule:

QOctober-March 2 visits per week: Mon/Fri
April-September 3 visits per week:
Mon/Wed/Fri

Cleaning Services Include the Following:
-Skimming of the poot surface, keeping the
gutters free from debis.

-Vacuum

-Brushing of the walls/stairs

-Waterline Tile Cleaning

-Baclwashing of the filters

~Filtration Maintenance i.e., pump bagkets,
Orings

-Water Chemistry, to check and balance
chemicals

-DOH Documentation Logging

Nate: we will keep the feature pump trap
free of debris.

(_/ / //f,éf}’ T

toal Ml / eAceg.

=

;"b‘sfﬁ

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660!

Zach Sullivan
Bia Z Pool Service, LLC




CENTRAL SECURITY AGENCY

2131 A State Road 16 | GENTRAL

BHECUARITY AnOSNCY

St Augustine, FL 32084
904-458-5555
biling@centsec.us
www.centsec.us

BILL TO
475 West Town Place Suite
114

St Augustine FL 32092

Long Term Security Services 7-10 July 2022 32 28.00 896.00
Security

Services |

Commercial -

Long Term Security Services 13-17 July 2022 40 28.00 1,120.00
Sacurity

Services |

. Commercal R e,
Long Term Security Services 18-24 July 2022 40 28.00 1,120.00
Security
Services |
Long Term Security Services 27-31 July 2022 40 28.00 1,120.00
Security
Services |
Commercial

Thanks for choosing us as your security provider.
We greatly appreciate the opportunity.

FEIN #46-3475536 (; % e 55
e

S(.f_-(:_,,( ' (&MH
J.ee. 5 200, ISHG

Infermation contatned in this document is considered conlidential and proprietary and is inlended sofely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom it is addressed.
Disclosura or use of any such information wilhout the written consent of the Centrat Securily Agency andfor above listed client is siricly
neahihiten



Msadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

‘clo Governmental Management Services, LLC
475 W. Town Place Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32082

Project 17348.02000

Task 01 Storm Water Need Analysis™
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Engineer/Senior Project Manager
Lockwood, Scott 2/26/2022 50 205,00 102.50
Totals .50 102.50
Tota! Labor 102.50
Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 102.50 5,162.75 5,265.26
Contract Limit 10,000.00
Remaining 473475
Total this Task $102.50
Task XP Expenses
Total this Task 0.00
Invoice Total this Period $102.50

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
0202848 5/10/2022 358.75
Total 358.75

June 02, 2022
Project No:
invoice No:

17348.02000
0203009

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD-(WA#26)State Mandated Storm
Water Analysis {20 years)

57
Lt'g\f"ﬂ%l’j’”
Moy

Englant) Thimy & Miller.Inc.

ERNEERS « PLAKNERS 1 SURYEYORS 1 63 + LANDSCAPE ARGHITECTS.
14775 0 81 Anguctine Road » Jedkaor: Te, P 32265 + (ol 04-642-5990 v [aa S04-845- 1485

CAGODERS LO-00onate



Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community August 04, 2022

Development District Project No: 17348.00000
475 W Town Place Invoice No: 0204049
Suite 114

St. Augusting, FL 32092

Project 17348.00000 2022/2023 General Consulting Services (WA#8)
EMAIL COPY TO: BKOVACIC@BBXCAPITAL.COM
ALSO SEND COPIES TO BERNADETTE PEREGINO-BPEREGRINO@GMSNF.COM

> Create and distribute CDD requisition list g
> Finalize and Print requisitions .
> Review Lots 32 / 33 easement issues } . 5 ! O ‘Ssg‘ K “

> Adjust Pickleball courts
> Work on CUP response ; L\_\
> Send CUP response to the SJRWMD W

> CDD Meeting at GMS

> Prepare Duval Asphalt requisition

> Update Shape file for St. Johns County per request from Jason Sparks
Professional Services rendered through July 30, 2022

Professional Personnel

e

Hours Rate Amount
Senior Engineer/Senior Project Manager
Lockwood, Scott 7/9/2022 275 194.00 533.50
Lockwood, Scott 7/16/2022 1.25 194.00 242.50
Lockwood, Scott 7/23/2022 3.50 194.00 679.00
Lockwood, Scott 7/30/2022 .25 194.00 48.50
Adminstrative Support
Blair, Shefley 7/16/2022 1.00 81.00 81.00
Blair, Shelley 712312022 1.00 81.00 81.00
Totals 9.75 1,665.50
Total Labor 1,665.50
Expenses
Mileage 108.73

Total Expenses 1.15 times 108.73 125.04

Invoice Total this Period

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
0202817 5/9/2022 829.50
0203012 6/2/12022 3,487.50

England-Thimy & Miller, Inc,

ENGINEERS 1 PLARKERS « SURVEYORS « GiS « LAKDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
14776 4 5L AugusEna Road « Jacksonybe, Porida 32253 » bel 004-542-8930 » lax S04-545-0485

CAOMRERY LCO000NE




Envera Invoice

8281 Blaikie Court

Sarasota, FL 34240 Invoice Number Date
(941) 556-0743 717648 07/22/2022
Customer Number Due Date
300380 09/01/2022
Page: 1
Customer Name Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date Due Date
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD 300380 07/22/2022 09/01/2022
Quantity Description Months Rate Amount

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD - 850 Beacon Lake Pkwy, Saint Augustine, FL

1.00 Add Res as of 6/30/22 _ o 2.00 $16.00 $32.00
07/01/2022 - 08/31/2022

. _ Subtotal: $32.00

Tax . S $0.00
Payments/Credits Applied N $0.00
. Invoice Balance Due: $32.00

MyEnvera count as of 6/30/22. 1 additional homes @ $16.00 each.

1320 STLHY i
HJdA UL 97 9022

Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
7122{2022 717649 Alarm Monitoring Services $32.00 $32.00
Envera

8281 Blaikie Court  Invoice

Sarasota, FL 34240 :

{941) 556-0743 Invoice Number Date
717649 07/22/2022
Customer Number Due Date
300380 09/01/2022

Net Due: $32.00
Amount Enclosed:

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD % Envera

C/IOGMS LLC E PO Box 2086

475 West Town PL, Ste 114 & Hicksvilie. NY 11802
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 . Hicksvite,




Envera

8281 Blaikie Court

Invoice

Sarasota, FL 34240 Invoice Number Date
(941) 556-0743 718093 08/01/2022
Customer Number Due Date
300380 08/01/2022
Page: 1
Customer Nama Customer Numhber PO Number involce Date Dué Date
Meadovs View at Twin Craaks COD 300380 08/01/2022 09/01/2022
Quantity Descripfion Months Rate Amount
2358 - Gate Access - Meadow Visw at Twin Creeks CDD - 850 Heacon Lake Pkwy, Saint Augustine, FL
1.00 Envera Kiosk System 1.00 $500.00 $500.00
09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022
1.00 Data Managemsnt 1.00 $160.00 $150.00
09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022
1.00 Service & Maintenanco 1.00 $334.54 $334,54
09/04/2022 - 09302022
1.00 Virlual Gate Guard Monitoring 1.00 $384.00 $384.00
09/01/2022 - 09/30/2022
Subtotal; $1368.54
Tax £0.00
Payinents/Credits Applied 50,00
Invoice Balance Due: $1368,54
Date invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
aMi2022 718093 Alarm Maniloring Services $1368.54 $1368.54
Envera

8281 Biaikie Courl
Sarasola, FL 34240
(941) 556-0743

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
C/IO GMS LLC

475 West Town PI., Ste 114

Saint Auaustine. FL 32092

O Wt Invoice

invoice Number Date
Sguar! L‘;- o 715093 08/01/2022
/. 3z0 Sz, <f ) Customer Number Due Date
T 09/01/2022

’g\%ﬁf Jo03za0

Net Due: $1,368.54

Amount Enclose:

Envera
PO Box 2086
" Hicksvilie, NY 11802

REM[T 7

d:




i

Future Horizons, Inc.

403 North First Slresl

P O Box 1115

Hastings, FL 321451115
Page:

800-662-1187
904.692-1193

Vaice:
Fax;

involca Number; 73601
involcs Dale:

Jun 30, 2022
1

| Bl Te: “Ship to;

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
Dislrict Accountant

1408 Hamiin Avanue, Unit E

Salnt Cloud, FL 34771

1

: i clo GMS

Meadow View al Twin Creeks CDD

| 475 Wasi Town Place, Ste 114 :
i Si, Augusline, FL 32092 |

| Customerid _ T Customar PO PaymontTerms |
i Beacon02 Per Contract : . NetdobDays
[ __SdlssRepln . StippingMethod | ShipDeta | _ DuoDat |
L | . HandDelver R B
_ Quantity ] T T Hem Description ™ UnitPrice | Amount
1.00 | Aquatic Weed Confrol Aquatic Weed Conlrol services performed 1,769, 14 1,769.14
in June '
|
/} i
(- Yot |
Cake ’q//ﬁ‘.ﬂ/- ’
/ 370. S50 5605
T
[ T
! |
“Sublotal - S G wTesm)
Seles Tax i
" Freight |
‘Totalinvoice Amount 1,769.14 a
Check/Gredit Memo No: i Payment/Credit Appliad ) ‘
, TOTAL 1,769.14 |

Overdue tnvolces are subject o finance charges.



Future Horizons, Inc
403 N First Straet

PO Bax 11115

Haslings, FL 32145

USA

Volce: 904-602-1187
Fax:  904-692.1193

Bill For

Meadow View al Twin Cresks CDD
Districl Aceguntant

1408 Hamiin Avenue, Unit B

Saint Cloud, FL 34771

|

Invoka Number: 74114
Involkee Date: Jukdt, 2022
Page: 1

Ship to: )

Meadow View at Twin Crezks CDD

Districl Accountant

1408 Hamiin Avenue, UnitE
Saint Cloud, FL 347714

o -‘Customer D ‘Cuslomer PO Payment Ters
e Beaconl2 Per Contracl Nel 30 Days
i SalesRepid Shipping Method Siilp Data ‘Dun Data
e ... _HandDelver R S o'/ _
[ Quantity | ftam Description i Unit Prize Amount |
1.00 ; Aquatic Weed Control Aquatic Weed Control services performed 1,769.14 1,769.14"
InJuly §
|
\
JeH
; ‘
(" ot
) I
| lake M ot |
! ) 3e0.S 38O, vﬂ’ié‘lﬁ”i
l i
! !
i . —
Sublolal 1,769.14
SalesrTax L
 TolalInvalcs Amount o WG4
Check/Credit Memo No; Payment/Cradit Applisd !
TOTAL 1,760.14

Overdue fnvolees are subjedt o finance charges.




Governmental Management Services, LLC

1001 Bradford Way
Kingston, TN 37763

Bill To: _ _
. “Meadow View at Twin ‘Creeks CDD
"~ 475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Invoice

Invoice #: 88 ¢
Invoice Date: 8/1/22
Due Date: 8/1/22
Case:
P.0. Number:

Management Fees -August2022 ' o 3“‘_% 1 1

Website Administration: - August 2022
Information Technology - August 2022 357

Dissemination Agent Services < August 2022 1 gy o b e

Office Supplies -
POStage s
Copies o

Telephone: ' - i. G

8333
116.67
11,041.87

Total $5,560.12

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $5,560.12




sign of the future

INVOICE

Invoice #: 27981
5300 SHAD RD. JACKSONVILLE. FL 32257 Invoice Date:  08/10/22
TF.B0D.772.7446 FX.904.268.4642 Customer #: 7408
PH.904. 268.4681 harbingerslgn.com Page: 10of1

Uea s
GF b S20 72 Y 72
BILL TO: ' JOB LOCATION: ' '
MEADOW VIEW TC CDD

850 BEACON LAKE PARKWAY
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32095

MEADOW VIEW TC CDD
850 BEACON LAKE PARKWAY
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32095

ORDERED BY PO NUMBER SALESPERSON SHIP VIA ORDER DATE PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE
50% DEPOSIT,
MLEV 06/17/22 BALANCE UPON COMP 09/09/22
Qry DESCRIPTION ' UNIT PRICE " TOTAL PRICE
1 QUOTE #159845 2,699.00 2,699.00
MANUFACTURE 2°-3" X 37-6" NON-ILLUMINATED HANGING SIGN. REFERENCE HARBINGER
DRAWING BCL_105_HANGING SiGN_00.
1 QUOTE #159846 450,00 450.00
INSTALL 27-3" X 3"-6" NON-ILLUMINATED HANGING SIGN, REFERENCE HARBINGER DRAWING
BCL_105_HANGING 5IGN_DO.
SUB TOTAL 3,149.00
- LESS DOWN PAYMENT: -1,574.50

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT:

$1.574.50




'/%

qu,czm

Sold To:

Remit To:
JANE-KING OF
JACKSONVILLE

5700 ST. AUGUSTINE

ROAD

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207

(904) 346-3000

= MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD
475 WEST TOWN PLACE

STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

For:

Invoice

BEACON LAKE
859 BEACON LAKE PKWY
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32095

Make All Checks Payable to: JANFKING OF JACKSONVILLE
RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Sold To:

JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE

Commercial Cleaning Services

(904) 346-3000

MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD
475 WEST TOWN PLACE

STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

For:

BEACON LAKE
859 BEACON LAKE PKWY
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32095

/3
By

JAKD6220553 |  6/21/2022 486022  |CRISTINE TRELLE ,g{,’g?ﬁ%’;’g"'?ﬁc 6/30/2022
: Quantlty an - Descr;ptlon ff_@'Umt Pnce - | Extended Pnce '
1 PARTIAL MONTHLY CONTRACT BILLING AMOUNT FOR JUNE $702.88 $702.88
EFFECTIVE §/17/22
1.320.572.45507
Amenity - Janitorial
J W r\@
+-
-Amount of Sale $702.88
Sales Tax $0.00
Make Al Checks Payable to: T R
JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE Total $702.88

T



Remit To:
JANI-KING OF
JACKSONVILLE

Jzn/
% 5700 ST. AUGUSTINE
%Ma}mﬁ ROAD

JACKSONVILLE, FL 32207
(904) 346-3000

Invoice

Sold To:

MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD
475 WEST TOWN PLACE

STE 114

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

For:

BEACON LAKE

859 BEACON LAKE PKWY
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32095

Make All Checks Payabie to: JANEKING OF JACKSONVILLE
RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE Sans
Commerciai Cleaning Services
(904) 346-3000 ey of e
Sold To: For:
“MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD BEACON LAKE

475 WEST TOWN PLACE
STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

859 BEACON LAKE PKWY
ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32085

JAKDB220283 8/1/2022 486022  |cRISTINE TRELLE lg{,‘é@?ﬁ;’&g"’f& 8/31/2022

Quantity | ~° . Description = -  Unit Price - | Extended Price
1 MONTHLY CONTRACT BILLING AMOUNT FOR AUGUST $1,522.01 $1,522.04

1.320.57200.45507

Amenity - Janitorial

[
AS ES
S S few .
Amount of Sale $1,522.91
Sales Tax o $0.00
Make All Checks Payable to: .

JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE To.tal_- S $1,522.91




L. WY
R o Uu

INVOICE

Invoice # 2586
Date: 06/21/2022
Due On: 07/21/2022

KE Law Group, PLLC

P.C. Box 6386

Tallahassee, Florida 32314
United States

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
475 West Town Place Suite 114
St Augustine, Florida 32092

MVTCDD-01

|2 LV

L. 310 £13.315

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD - General

Type -

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Service

Professional Date .- -

AL

AL

Ki

JE
JE

JE

JE

AL
Ki

AL

AL

05/0512022
05/06/2022

05/12/2022

05/23/2022

05/24/2022

05/25/2022

0512712022

05/2712022

05/31/2022

05/31/2022

05/31/2022

Review janitarial services proposal; draft
agreement; send client the same.

Draft janitorial services agreement; send
client the same.

Review budget approval resolution and

landowner election resolution.

Confer with FPL representative regarding
proposed easements; email regarding the

same.

Prepare for and attend conference call
regarding FPL easement; follow-up

regarding the same.

Email FPL representative regarding

easements,

Review letter, and prior correspondence;
follow-up email regarding eminent domain
item.

Draft indemnification agreement.

Prepare license agreement for borings and
soil testing.

Fallow up on janitorial services agreement

Draft license agreement for soil testing.

Page 1 of 2

o Nees o Quay

0.70

0.30
0.30

0.40

0.40

0.20

0.10

0.30

0.10

0.20

0.50

" Rate’

$225.00

$325.00
$325.00

$325.00

$325.00

$225.00

$185.00

$225.00

$225.00

$185.00

$225.00

Total

$157.50
_ $s75o
$55.50
$130.00

$130.00

$65.00
$32.50
$67.50
$18.50
$45.00

$112.50



Detailed Statement of Account

Current iInvoice

©nvolce Number. - | 'DueOn ' AmountDue - -

2586 07/21/2022 $881.50

Please make all amounts payable to: KE Law Group, PLLC

Please pay within 30 days.

Page 2 of 2

invoice # 2586 - 06/21/2022

Total $881.50

 Paymenis Received  Balance Due

$0.00 $861.50
Outstanding Balance $881.50
Total Amount Qutstanding 1:$881.50.



INVOICE

Invoice # 3448
Date: 07/20/2022
Due On: 08/19/2022

KE Law Group, PLLC

P.0O. Box 6386
Tallahassee, Florida 32314
United States

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

a Wl a Suyi s "’] J . 3 iQ
&1 Auterating, Floridn 52088 | . Sie o
[ Tt
MVTCDD-01 @‘; zji’?. SP

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD - General

Notes PRt

Type Professmnal Date i G Quantity Total
Service AL 06/01/2022 Call chairman regarding agreement; call to 0.20 $225 00  $45.00
d;strlct staff
Service AL 06/03/2022 Follow up on pendmg cltent matter. 0.20 $225.00 $45.00
Service JE 06/05/2022 Prepare |ndemntf cation agreement; email 0.60 $325.00 $195.00
regarding the same; email special counsel
on FPL matter.
Service JE 06!07!2022 Email regarding FPL inquiry. 0.20 $325.00 $65 00
Service AL 06!07!2022 Fellow up on janitorial services agreement; 0.60 $225.00 $135 00
confer on terms of agreement; email wﬁh
cilent
Service JE 06/09/2022 Conference cal! regarding FPL em;nent 0.50 $325.00 $162.50
domaln matter; folEow—up email.
Service AL 06/09/2022 Revise janitorial services agreement send 040 $225.00 $90.00
client ihe samae.
Service AL 06/?0/2022 FOEIow up on service agreement _' S 0.20 -$225.00 "$45.00
Service JE 06/13/2022 Confer with Board Supervisor regardmg 1.60 $325.00 $520.00
pool installation item; follow-up; prepare
forms of letter and agreement; email
regarding the same.
Service AL 06/13/2022 Follow up on service agreement. 0.20 $225.00 $45.00
Service AL 06/17/2022 Prepare budget documents. 040 $225.00 $90.00

Page 10of 3



Invoice # 3448 - 07/20/2022

Service JE 06/18/2022 Review and revise budget documents; 0.40 $325.00 $130.00
email regarding the same,

Service JE 06/19/2022 Review and comment on FPL / eminent 0.30 $325.00 $97.50
domain fegal counsel agreement; email
regarding the same.

Service AL 06/20/2022 Draft security services agreement; confer 0.70 $225.00 $157.50

with client on terms,

Service JE 06/21/2022 Conference call regarding budget; prepare 0.70 $325.00 $%$227.50
deficit funding agreement; email regarding
the same.

Service JE 06/22/2022 Review security proposal; confer with 0.50 $325.00 $162.50

Simpson regarding homeowner pool
installation, and security item; follow-up.
Service MG 06/22/2022 Prepare auditor letter response 0.70 $170.00 $119.00
Service AL 06/22/2022 Confer on security services agreement with 0.40 $225.00 $90.00
district management; email service provider

regarding contract.

Service AL 06/23/2022 Draft security services agreement; confer 0.50 $225.00 $112.50

with client on terms.

Service JE 06/24/2022 Email regarding security contract. 0.20 $325.00 $65.00

Service AL 06/24/2022 Revise sacurity services agreement; send 0.20 $225.00 $45.00
client the same,

Service MG 06/28/2022 Determine election qualifications, draft 0.30 $170.00 $51.00
resolution declaring vacany

Service AL 06/29/2022 Follow up on security services agreement. 0.10 $225.00 $22.50

Total < $2,717.50.

Detailed Statement of Account

Other invoices
 iwoicoNumber | DusOn | AmountDus PaymenisRocaved  BalanceDus

2586 07/21/2022 $881.50 $0.00 $881.50

Current Invoice

" Invoice Number - " DueOn . - AmountDue . . PaymentsReceived - - Balance Due '

Page 2 of 3



Invoice # 3448 - 07/20/2022

3448 08/19/2022 $2,717.50 $0.00 $2,717.50
Qutstanding Balance $3,599.00
Total Amount Qutstanding $3,509.00

Please make all amounts payable fo: KE Law Group, PLLC

Please pay within 30 days.

Page 3 of 3



Invoice Dats L77/2812022

Involce f} #7131295608849°
1707 Townhurat Dy Terms | Not2o
Houston TX 77043 Due Date | 8rivi2022
ar@poolsure.com
800-858-PCOL. (7665} PO #
wwiw.poolsure.com Delivery Ticket # | Saes Order 21340458
Dellvery Date | 712812022
Bl To Dalivery Location | Meadow View at Twin Creeks £0D Pool {Seac...
Meadow View at Twin Cresks CDD Gustomer ¥ | 135EA00
475 West Town Place AZ License # | a1
Suite 114 -
8t Augustine FL 32092 ?Asesa%""é }Ici’ev\r' at Twin Creeks CDD
. r.
ShipTo { gt johns FL 32259

LATE FEE: This constitutes nalics under the truth ia lending act that any accounts rematning unpald after the due date are subject to 1 1/2% per
monti late charge and atforney fees. .

Htem 1D itam Quantity Units Rate Amount
115-300 Bleach Minlbulk Delivered 250 ; gal 1.65 412,50
160-050 Paool Acid buik by Gallon 15| gal 319 47.85
135-057 Stabilizer/CYA-Bag 2 148,00 206.00
135-010 Sodium Bicarbonate 504 bag 7 29,98 209.86

e Cleriesls

” - - Ny ef § ey
/' 33015’?1(1)_ {5506
2 2R

Subtotal  966.21

Shipping Cost {FEDEX GROUND% 0.00
Tota 966.21

Amount Due $966.21

Remlitance Slip

CGustamer Amount Dus $966.21
13BEA030 Amount Paid
e 841 Make Checks Payable To

Paolsure

PO Box 55372

Houston, TX 77255-5372

LER-SR-REL-RE- R T-I-NT R RIE L {9 11]



: ﬁivemi&e Management Servises, Inc
9655 Florlds Ming v, W, * Invoice
Bullding 300, Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 32057
lnunma e 1?4
Invaics Date: 7/ 9!2022
Due Bate; 7118/2002

Bill To: Caso:

Meadow View @ Twin Creaks GBD P.O. Numbar:
5475 West Town Placa

Suls 114

5t Augustine, FL. 32002

. Description HoursiGity Aate . ©  Amouni
Faciiity Mafntanance dune 1 - June 30, 2022 - 3 134 &2 3,134.62
Maintenance Supplies 53.26 63.26

Aiens fy Facilily Masef.
J 320 5800 5567
& 778 BF
Gf‘ﬁvtﬂeévg fvlce-'ﬂ.{".
/IR, $R300, S

2 57 o

Q'P\f’*

Total $3,187.88

Pavinants/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $3,187.88 -
W

j‘\’}f




RMS

MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTEMNANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022

Date Hours
6/2/22 8
617122 8
6/0/22 8

6/10/22 2
6/13122 2
6/14/22 8
6/15/22 1,
6/16/22  7.42
617722 1
6/20/22 1
6/21/22 8
/22122 2
6/23/22 8
6/24/22 2
MVTC

E

[+)

J.8.

4.8,

J.8,

K.B.

K.B.

J.S.

K.B.

J.8.

K.B.

K.B.

J.8.

K.B.

J.8.

K.B.

(1]

escription

Pressure washed tennis courts canopy, water fountain, signs and benches, prassure
washed feod courl trash receptacles and tables, moped kitchan floor, checked and changed
ali trash receptacles, emptied and restocked all dog waste receptacles, straightened and
organized poo! deck fumniture, changed all gym and office waste receptaclas, removed debris
around roadways, sports compiex, tennis cousts, poo! area, all playgrounds, parking lot,
soccer field, event field and picnic area

Pressure washed two canopy's, poof deck fumiture, two trash receptacias and pool sign on
right side of pool area, painted five bike racks, straightened and organized poot deck furniture,
rermoved debris around roadways, sporls complex, tennis courls, poot area, alf playgrounds,
parking lot, soccer field, event field and picnic area, checked and changed all trash receptacles
emptied and restocked all dog waste receptacles, change gym receptacles

Pressure washed back side bi poot area, one light pole, one trash receptacle, canopy and pool
furniture, sprayed for spiders around pressure washed area and canopy, straightened and
organized poel deck fumiture, emptied and restocked all dog waste receptacies, removed
debris around radways, sports complex, fennlis courts, poot area, a playgrounds, parking lot,
saccer field, event field and picnic area, checked and changed all frash receptacles
Straightened and organized all pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amenity center,
ramoved debris around amenity conter and parking lot, checked and changed af trash
receptacles . '

Straightened and organized all pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amehity center,
removed debris around amanity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receplacies

Biew leaves and debris off tennis courts, sports complex, artificial grass and paol deck,
straightened and organized all poof deck fumiture, removed debris around roadways,

sports compliex, tennis courts, pool area, all playgrounds, parking lat, soccer field, event

field and picnic area, checked and changed all rash receptacies, emptied and restocked

all dog waste receptacles, changed gym waste receptacles, put any kiler down on event fisid
Straightened and organized ali pool deck fumilure, wiped down tables at amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptacies

Painted mantel In social room, changed ouf hoses in handicap chair in pool area, pui closet
door bagk on irack In office, changed gym waste receptacle, checked and changed &l waste
receptacles, emptied and restocked a¥ dog waste receptacles, removed debris around
roadways, sporls complex, tennis courts, pool area, all playgrounds, parking Iot, socecer feld,
eventfield and picnic area

Straightened and organized a§ pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles

Straightened and organized afl pool deck fumniture, wiped down tables at amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking kot, checked and changed all trash
receplacles

Pressure washed crew house, water fountaln, two trash receptacies, one light pole and

one picnic table, sprayed spider kiiler over areas thal were pressure washed, checked and
changed all waste receptacles, emptied and restocked all dog waste raceptacies, sfraightened
and organized pool deck furniture, changed all gym receptacles, removed debris around
roadways, sports complex, tennis courts, pool area, all playgrounds, parking lot, soccer fieid,
event field and picnic area

Straightened and organized ail pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles :

Pressure washed gazebo Inside and outside, one trash receptacie and fumitura, sprayed

for spiders inside gazebao, siralghtened and organized ail pool deck fumiture, emptied and
restocked all dog waste receptacles, checked and changed alf waste receptacles, changed
gym receptacles, removed debris roadways, sports complex, tennis courts, pool area, all
playgrounds, parking lot, soccer field, event field and picnic area

Straightened and organized all poof deck fumitura, wiped down tables at amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles

]




RMS MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JUNE 2022

Date Hours Employee Descriplion

6127122 2 K.B. Wiped down tebles at amenity center, stralghtened and organized all pooi deck furnilure,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed alt trash
receptacles

6/28/22 B J.S. Emptied ice machine and unplugged i, essembled pressure washer, filed soap dispensers

in women's and men's restrooms, checked and changed all trash receptacies and gym
receptacles, emptied and restocked all dog waste receptacles, removed debris arcund
roadways, sports complex, tennis courts, pool area, all playgrounds, parking Iot, soccer field,
event field and picnic area, siraightened and organized pool deck fumiture

6/28/22 2 K.B. Straightened and organized af pool deck fumiturs, wiped down tables at amenity center, :
’ removed debsis around amentty center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptecles ’ ’

6/30/22 8 4.8 Took down four fans in gazebo area, straightened and organized pool deck furniture, assisted :

to install and put together four fans for the gazebo area, checked snd changad af trash
receptacles, emptied and restocked all dog waste raceptacles, removed debris around !
roadways, sports complex, tennls courts, pool area, all playgrounds, parking lot, scccer field,

event field and picnic area

TOTAL 56,42

MILES 247 *Mileage is relmbursable per section 112.061 Florida Stalutes Milsage Rats 2009-0.445

MVTC ' 2




MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Period Ending 07/05/22

DISTRICT DATE

MEADOWVIEW

AT TWIN CREEKS CDD

(MVTC) 6/29/22
6/29/22
6/29/22

SUPPLIES

5/8 x 10' Hose
5/8 x 1/2 Hose Barb (4)
1/2 x 1 1/4 Hose Clamps {8}

PRICE EMPLOYEE
11.99 CH.
24.24 CH.
17.02 CH.

TOTAL 53.26




Riverside Management Services, Inc 2
9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W, EE&EW@E@Q
Building 300, Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL. 32257
Invoice #: 170
Involce Date: 6/30/2022
Bue Date: 6/30/2022

Bl To: Case:
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Plage 1
Suite 114 :
St. Augustine, FL 32092 |
l
Description Hours/Gty Rato Amount
Special Event Assistant through June 2022 22.94 25,00 573.50
132.0.572.00. 9449500
@@%;
j 3 R R}
Total $573.50 .,
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $573.50




MVTC CDD

SPECIAL EVENT ASSISTANT INVOICE DETAIL
Quantity Description Rate  Amount

2294  Special Event Assistant 4 25.00 $573.50

Covers June 2022

TOTAL DUE: i 573.50

Speciat Event Assistant 1.320,57200.49400




Date

B/2122
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/3/22
6/10/22
6/15f22
617722
6/24/22

TOTAL

LUrs

2.5
3.02
3.08

22,94

MEADOW VIEW TWINS CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOFMENT DISTRICT

SPECIAL EVENT ASSISTANT BILLABLE HOURS
THROUGH JUNE 2022

Employee Descripion

T.W.
D.L.
C.H.

LA,

M.8.
G.H.
M.S.
M.S.

Speclal Event - Bingo

Speciai Event - Summer Kick Off

Special Event - Summer Klck Off

Special Event - Food Truck Friday

Speclal Event - Food Truck Friday & Maovie Night
Special Event - Chef Demo

Special Event - Food Truck Friday

Special Event - Food Truck Friday




Riveraide Management Services, Inc

9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W.
Building 300, Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257

Invoice

fnvoice #: 171

invoice Date: §/30/2022
Due Date: 6/30/2022

Bill To: Case:
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks CDD P.0. Number:
475 Wast Town Flace
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
Descriptlon Hours/Gity Rate Amount
Private Event Attendant through June 2022 21.38 25.00 534.00
1.320.9712 00, HWa504
A
ﬁ a “ .- Pt
Total $534.00
Payments/Crediis $0.00

Balance Due

$534.00




MVTC CDD

PRIVATE EVENT ATTENDANT INVOICE DETAIL

21,36  Private Event Attendant $ 25.00 $534.00
Covers June 2022

TOTAL DUE: $534,00

Private Event Attendant 1.320.57200.45509




Date

6/10/22
6/11/22
6/12/22
6/18/22
6/25/22
6/26/22

TOTAL

Hours

2.232
3.02
4.02
4
4
3

21.36

MEADOW VIEW TWINS CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

PRIVATE EVENT ATTENDANT BILLABLE HOURS
THROUGH JUNE 2022

Empioyee Description

M.S.
E.W.
E.W.
E.W,
E.W.
E.W.

Private Event Attendant - Shiv
Private Event Attendant - Stickney
Private Event Attendant - Paparelli
Private Event Attendant - Parker
Private Event Attendant - Shaffer
Private Event Attendant - Pike




Riverside Management Services, inc
9655 Fiorida Mining Bivd. W.

Building 300, Suite 305

Jacksonville, FL 32257

Bill To:

Meadow View @ Twin Creeks CDD
475 West Town Place

Sulte 114

St. Augustins, FL. 32092

invoice

lhwoice #:

172

Involce Date: 6/30/2022
Due Date: 6/30/2022

Case:
P.0O. Number:

Deseriplion Hours/Qty Fate Amount
Lifeguard Services through June 2022 585.75 17.25 10,104.19
32091200, 495504
25"
617 o P e G
Total $10,104.19 -,
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$10,104.19




MVTC CDD

_ LIFEGUARD INVOICE DETAIL
Quantity Pescription Rate Amount
585.75  Lifeguard Services $ 17,25 $ 10,104.19

Covers June 2022

TOTAL DUE: § 10,104.19

LIFEGUARDS #1.320,57200.45501




MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
LIFEGUARD BILLAELE HOURS JUNE 2022

Date Hours Employee Description

6/3/22 6.73 1A, Lifeguarding : !
6/3/22 5.25 H.A. Lifeguarding
6/3/22 6.23 G.V. Lifeguarding
6/4/22 4.13 ) J.A, Lifeguarding
6/4722 6.67 H.A, Lifeguarding
6/4/22 3.85 J.H. Lifeguarding
6/4/22 4,22 c.V. Lifeguarding
6/5/22 6.8 J.A. Lifeguarding
6/5/22 6.8 H.A.  Lifeguarding
6/5/22 4,13 V. Lifeguarding
6/5/22 2.47 J.H. Lifeguarding
6/6f22 6.55 G.V. Lifeguarding
6/6/22 6.42 M.L. Lifeguarding
6/6/22 6.48 C.V. Lifeguarding
6/6/22 4.17 1.P, LIfeguarding
6/7/22 6.9 M.S. Lifeguarding
6/7/22 6.35 M.L. Lifeguarding
6/7122 6.55 1.P. Lifeguarding
6/8/22 6.9 M.S. Lifeguarding
6/8/22 6.58 G.V. Lifeguarding
6/8/22 5.6 C.V. Lifeguarding
6/9/22 6,78 1A, Lifeguarding
6/59/22 4.87 H.A. Lifeguarding
6/9/22 6.75 M.S. Lifeguarding
6/9/22 3.92 M.L. Lifeguarding
6/10/22 6.28 1.A, Lifeguarding
6/10/22 6.38 M, L. Lifeguarding
6/10/22 5.75 S\ T. Lifeguarding
6/10/22 4.1 3P, Lifeguarding
6/11/22 5.17 1A, Lifeguarding
6/11/22 5.25 H.A, Lifeguarding
6/11/22 5.35 M.S. Lifeguarding
6/11/22 3.63 J.e, Lifeguarding
6/12422 6.73 1A, Lifeguarding
6/12/22 6.73 H.A. LIfeguarding
6/12/22 6.53 G.V. Lifeguarding
6/12/22 6.72 S.T. Lifeguarding
6/13/22 6.5 G.V, Lifeguarding
6/13/22 6.7 5.T. Lifeguarding
6/13/22 6.52 C.V. Lifeguarding
6/13/22 4,78 M.L. Lifeguarding
6/14/22 6.52 1A, Lifeguarding
6/14/22 6,52 H.A. Lifeguarding
6/14/22 5.75 M.L. Lifeguarding
6/14/22 4.03 J.P. Lifeguarding
6/15/22 6.87 M.S. Lifeguarding
6/15/22 . 6.57 GV, Lifeguarding
6/15/22 6.58 C.V. Lifeguarding
6/16/22 6.83 1.A. Lifeguarding
6/16/22 6.8 H.A,  Lifeguarding
6/16/22 6.68 M.5. Lifeguarding
6/16/22 3.98 M, L. Lifeguarding _
6/17/22 6.75 1.A. Lifeguarding A
6/17/22 - 3.85 H.A. Lifeguarding
6/17/22 6.6 M.L. Lifeguarding
6/17/22 4.03 M.S. Lifeguarding
6/18/22 6.67 1A, Lifeguarding
6/18/22 6.67 H.A, Lifeguarding
6/18/22 6.37 G.V.  Lifeguarding
6/18/22 6.45 C.V. Lifeguarding
6/19/22 6.43 J.A, Lifeguarding
JUNE 2022 1




6/19/22
6/19/22
6/20/22
6/20/22
6/20/22
6/20/22
5/21/22
6/21/22
6/21/22
6/22/22
6/22/22
6/22/22
6/22/22
6/23/22
6/23/22
6/23/22
6/24/22
6/24/22
6/24/22
6/25/22
6/25/22
6/25/22
6/26/22
6/26/22
6/26/22
6/27/22
6/27/22
6/27/22
6/27/22
6/28/22
6/28/22
6/28/22
6/28/22
6/29/22
6/29/22
6/29/22
6/29/22
6/30/22
6/30/22
6/30/22

TOTAL

JUNE 2022

6.42
6.4
6.48
6,52
4.5

6.73
6.6
6.5

6.78

6,82

6.48

5.78

6.73

5.22

6.58

6.77
6.5

6.73
6.52

6.83
6.9
6.73
3.33
3.1
3.12

6,65
4.17
6.52
6.57
6.48
6.77
3.97
6.38
6.75
6.35
3.9

585.75

H.A.
M.5.
G.V.
M.L.
C.\v.

S.T.
1A,

M.L.

1.P.
J.A,

H.A.
G.V.
C.V.
M.S.

S.T.
i.P.

J.A.
C.V.
M.S.

J.A,

CV.
EW.

J.A.

H.A.

S.T.
J.A,

GV,
c.v.

J.L.
J.A.

G.V.
C.V.

J.L.

G.V.
H.A.
CV,

J.L.
LA,

G.V.
C.v,

Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
LIfeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifequarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
LIfeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguanding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding




Riverside Management Services, In¢

9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W.
Building 300, Sulle 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257

Bill To:

Meadow View @ Twin Cresks CDD
475 Wast Town Place

Sulte 114

St. Augusiine, FL 32092

Invoice

Invoice #: 175
involce Date: B/4/2022
Due Date: g/4/2022
Case:
P.O. Number:

Totat $764.00
Payments/Credits $0.00

Batance Due $764.00

{




MVTC CDD

SPECIAL EVENT ASSISTANT INVOQICE DETAIL

Quantity

30.56

inki

Speclal Event Assistant
Covers July 2022

TOTAL DUE:

Special Event Assistant 1.320,57200,49400

Raie  Amoung

$ 25.00 $764.00

$764.00




Date
7/2/22
712122
7122
718122
7/8/22

715/22

7422122

7/20/22

TOTAL

Hours
5.03
6.03

3
2.1
1.28
4.12
3
5

MEADCOW VIEW TWINS CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

SPECIAL EVENT ASSISTANT BILLABLE HOURS
THROUGH JULY 2022

Employee Descripfion

EW,
JW,
DL,
E.W.
JW.
M.S.
E.W.
D.L.

30.56

Special Event - July 4th

Speclal Event - July 4th

Spectal Event - Bingo

Special Event - Food Truck Friday

Speclat Event - Music Night

Special Event - Food Truck Friday, Trivia Night & Movie
Speclal Event - Fcod Truck Friday

Special Event - Food Truck Friday




Riverside Management Services, Inc H
9655 Florida Mining Bivd, W, EI‘WG!Ge
Bullding 300, Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257
Involce #: 176
Involce Date: 8/4/2022
Due Date: 8/4/2022

Bill To: y Case:
Meadow View @ Twin Greeks CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Plass

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

Private Event Attendant through July 2022 65| 25.00 716.25

:LO

s G 4557

77 Kook~

§-5- 2o~

Total $716.25

Paymentslcredlts $0.00

Balance Due $716.26




MVTC CBP

PRIVATE EVENT ATTENDANT INVOICE DETAIL

Quantity Description Rate  Amount
28.65  Private Event Attendant $ 25.00 $716.25
Covers July 2022
TOTAL DUE: $716,25
PO - N

Private Event Attendant 1.320.57200.45508




Date
718122
7/9/22

7710122

7110122

7123122

7123122

7124122

712422

7/30/22

TOTAL

Hours

w

W L

2.07
4.08

28.65

LWL

JW,

E.W.
E.W.
E.W,
EW.

JW.
JW.

EW.

MEADOW VIEW TWINS CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
PRIVATE EVENT ATTENDANT BILLABLE HOURS

THROUGH JULY 2022

Emplovee Description

Private Event Attendant - Wagoner
Private Event Attendant - Tovt
Private Event Attendant - Triana
Private Event Attendant - Vesta
Private Event Attendant - Howe
Private Event Attendant - Torelll
Private Event Attendant - Taylor
Private Event Attendant - Hume
Private Event Attendant - Ambrose




Riverside Management Services, Inc 2
9655 Florida Mining Bivd, W, !nVGEce
Buitding 300, Suite 305

Jacksonville, FL 32257
Invoice #: 177

Invoice Dale: 8/4/2022
Due Date: §/4/2022

Bl To: Case:
Meadow View @ Twin Cresks CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place

Sulte 114

Sl Augustine, FL 32092

9,911.85

Lifeguard Services through July 2022

Total $9,911.85

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $9,911.85




MVTC CDD

LIFEGUARD INVOICE DETAIL
Quantity Description Rate Amount
574.6  Lifequard Services $ 17,25 $ 9,911.85

Covers July 2022

TOTAL DUE: $ 9,511.85

LIFEGUARDS #1,320,57200.45501




MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
LIFEGUARD BILLABLE HOURS JULY 2022

Data Hours  Employee Description

7/1/22 7.72 1A, Lifeguarding
711722 7.7 H.A. Lifeguarding
7122 3.4 G.V. Lifeguarding
7/1/22 3.43 Cv. Lifeguarding
Hif22 3,47 3L, Lifeguarding
71222 6.38 1.A, Lifeguarding
712122 6.38 H.A. Lifeguarding
7/2/22 5.93 JL LIfeguarding
212/22 3.75 1.P. Lifeguarding
713122 4.9 1.A. Lifeguarding
713122 4.9 H.A. Lifeguarding
7/3/22 4,77 J.P. Lifequarding
7/4/22 6,78 J.AL Lifeguarding
7/4/22 6.77 H.A. Lifeguarding
7/4/22 6.68 M.S. Lifeguarding -
775722 7.22 M.S. Lifeguarding
715122 6,55 J.P. Lifeguarding
7/6/22 6.72 1A, Lifeguarding
7/6/22 3.83 H.A. Lifeguarding
7/6f22 6.72 M.5. Lifeguarding
717422 6.72 1.A. Lifeguarding
7/7/22 6.68 M.S, Lifeguarding
722 5.08 J.H. Lifeguarding
7/8/22 7.97 J.A. Lifeguarding
7/8/22 6.22 H.A. Lifeguarding
1759722 4.85 J.A. Lifeguarding
7/9/22 4.83 H.A. Lifeguarding
7/6/22 4.72 M.S. Lifeguarding
72/10/22 6.73 1A, Lifeguarding
7/10/22 6.73 H.A. Lifeguarding
7/10/22 6.6 M.S. Lifeguarding
7/12/22 6.88 1.A. Lifeguarding
7/12{22 6.67 M.5.  Lifeguarding
712422 6.62 1.B, Lifeguarding
7112722 5.1 M.G. Lifeguarding
7/13/22 6.9 LA, Lifeguarding
7/13/22 4.63 H.A.  Lifeguarding
13722 6.45 G.V. Lifeguarding
7/14/22 6.75 A, Lifeguarding
7/14/22 6.55 M.S. Lifeguarding
7114422 6.53 1.P. Lifeguarding
7114122 4,95 M.G. Lifeguarding
7f15/22 6.72 1.A. Lifeguarding
2115/22 6.7 H.A, Lifequarding
7715422 6.38 G.V. Lifeguarding
7715722 6.4 C.v. Lifeguarding
7/16/22 3.93 M.S, Lifeguarding
7/16/22 3.45 M.G.  Lifeguarding
7/16/22 3.38 1.P. Lifeguarding
717722 6.55 G.V. Lifeguarding
17722 6.5 C.V. Lifeguarding
7117722 6.48 M.G. Lifeguarding
7/17[22 4,18 J.P. Lifeguarding
7/18/22 6.62 C.V. Lifeguarding
7/18/22 6.78 S.T. Lifeguarding
7119/22 6.47 M.L. Ltfeguarding
719422 6.3 C.V. Lifeguarding
7/19/22 6.5 5.T. Lifeguarding
7/19/22 4,55 1.L, Lifeguarding
7120422 4.4 M.L. Lifeguarding
7/20/22 4,32 J.L. Lifeguarding

JULY 2022 1




7/21/22
7121722
7/22/22
7/22/22
7/23/22
7123122
7/24/22
7/24/22
7/24/22
725122
7/25/22
7/25/22
7/26/22
7126122
7/26/22
7/26/22
7/27)22
72722
7/27/22
2427722
7/28/22
7/28/22
7/28/22
7/29/22
7/29/22
7/29/22
7/29/22
7/30/22
7/30/22
7/30/22
7/30/22
7/31/22
7/31/22
7/31/22
7/31/22

TOTAL

JULY 2022

6.67
6,65
6.65
6.55
6.68
6.5
6.77
6.77
6.75
6.67
6.68
6.52
6.68
6.67
6.65

5.6
5.67
5.68
4.38
6.52
6.42
3.87
6.53

6.7
4,05

6.5
6.77
6.63
6.53
6.48
6.77
6.72
6,52
6,53

374.6

M.L.
J.L.
M.L.
J.L.
M.L.

M.G.

LA
H.A.

M.G.

M.L.
5T
J.L.
M. L,
5.T.
1.P.

M.G.

M,L.
H.A.
C.V.

M.G.

M.L.
C.v.

M.G,

M.L.
H.A,
C.V.
1.P,
LA,
FL A
G.V.
C.V.
1A,
H.A.
G.V.
C.V.

Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguanrding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding
Lifeguarding




Simply Linen Solutions

A Division of Star Brite Laundries, LLC

124 Century 21 Drive, Suite 3
Jacksonville, FL 32216

(904)

855-4014

www.simpiylinensolutions.com

CUasA

1.320,57200.45919 - - - .
w.amenity-towelflinen service -

CUSTOMER NAME: Beacon Lz e INVOICE NUMBER DATE TYPE CONTRAGT DATE
L 165566 |42 <oc
Meidowview O Tniw Liakes . . (K am
M| TiW GH/} F IS |SU| pog : PMT TERMS TAX FREQ. ROUTE
ITEM DESCRIPTION |COLOR [ADDITIONAL| & |paTe: DATE: DATETH [PATE7I%Th  UNIT TOTAL ADJ
INFO S| ouant QUANT. QUANT. QuanT. PRICE | AMOUNT | AMOUNT
LAUNDRY SERVICE
Hand Towels U L% 20 | (3.00
Poo. L Ll | ™Y {20162 YD
HATS  2X3 5.00
4Xb = | 535 | s
CART J / 23151 5 50
WHAP/PACKAGING / / Soo |io.ou
SERVICE / DELIVERY ! / {450 129 0o
Rental linens and textiles are the property of Simply Linen Solutions. Rates are based on a weekly time period. AMOUNT
Customer is responsible for lost/damaged/abused linens & textiles and will be billed for replacement. Additional M./C‘F‘Lf}ﬁ’ / .,?] @
rental and/or replacement costs will be billed for all non-returned linens and textiles. Inventories kept longer than  {SURCHARGES 2. 00 o
one week are subject to additional fee;/uw}f:es notpaid within 30 days of delivery date wilt incur 10% late fee : / o OO
and interruption of service. Credjis are not iskued forfeturned un-used linens. 7 s " TAX :
Delivery Received by: Ce - = D Date: , o ?’/77 A —
gnature of Customer E sy =y :
STRICTLY PROHIBITED/LAUNDERING OR LENDING OF SUPPLIER-OWNED GOODS, TOTAL BM%Q’ /4340

-




Turner Pest Contral LLC

e Turn@E P.0O. Box 982503

‘ Altanta, GA 31192-2503
i Pest 904-355-5300

FAYMENT ACDRES 5=
Turpzr Fet Conod LLC « RO. Eax $31503 Atanla, Geargfa 3E22- 1260
5341465263 - Far 8300811459 » Te Tiee; E30-2255305 - SAMempastinn

Wout
it [ [385188] (S

Maadow View at Twin Gresks COD
Chris Hall

475 W Town pl

Suile 114 :

Saint Augusline, FL. 32092

INVOICE: 182176863
DATE: 112512022
ORDER: 182176863

[385168] 504-627-9271

Beacon Lake Amenily Cenlsr
Brian Stephans .
B850 Beacon Lake Parkavay
St Augustine, FL 32055-7458

i L2 i Ardetbe;
772572022 09:55 AM MICE, RATS, RCAGH, §

09:56 AM

NET 30 712512022

10:16 AM

CPCM Commarclal Pest Contral - Manthly Service

Hlo ¥
(7 Heutr
Pest Contral

). 320, 57 ey 897

§199,50
SUBTCTAL $199.50
TAX $C.00
AMT, PAID 306,00
TOTAL $199.50
AMOUNT DUE §199.50
g
-

TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE




Corporate Trust Services
® EP-MN-WN3L Invoice Number: 6469942

B0 Livingston Ave.,

"SopyiohPraviously Printed Invoice”  Invoice Date: 03/25/2022
Account Number: 261058000
Direct Inquiries To: STACEY JOHNSON
Phone: 407-835-3805

MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD SERIES
2019A1/A2 :

Accounts Included 261058000 261058001 261058002 261058003 261058004 261058010
In This Relationship:

CURRENT CHARGES SUMMARIZED FOR ENTIRE RELATIONSHiP

Detail of Current Charges Volume Rate Portion of Year  Tofal Fees

04200 Trustee 1.00 3,750.00 100.00% $3,750.00

Subtotal Administration Fees - In Advance 03/01/2022 - 02/28/2023 $3,750.00

Incidental Expenses 3,750.00 0.0775 $290.63
—

Subtotal Incidental Expenses $290.63

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $4,040.63

i.300 SiH3%0
a bk

The fees shown on this invoice are reflective of the most recent fee schedute or notice of fee adjustment provided by U.S. Bank.
Page 2 of 2




(Ebank

. "Copy of Previously Printedikvepigeumber: . 6460042
e ™ oorviees * Account Number: . 2681058000 _
60 Livingston Ave. |n.voice Date: 03/25/2022"
St. Paut, MN 55107 Direct Inquiries To: STACEY JOHNSON
Phone: 407-835-3805

MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD
ATTN DISTRICT MANAGER '

475 WEST TOWN PLACE SUITE 114

ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092

MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD SERIES 2019A1/A2

The following is a statement of transactions pertaining to your account. For furiher information, please review the attached.

STATEMENT SUMMARY

PLEASE REMIT BOTTOM COUPON PORTION OF THIS PAGE WITH CHECK PAYMENT OF INVOICE.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $4,040.63
All invoices are due upon receipt.
Please detach at parforation and retum bottom portion of the statement with your check, payabie to U.S. Bank.

MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD SERIES

2019A1/A2 Invoice Number: . 6469942
Account Number: e - - 261058000
Current Due: . . oo -0 §4,040.63
Direct Inquirtes To: e STACEY JOHNSON
Phone: 407-835-3805

Wire Instructions: Please mail payments to:

U.S. Bank U.S. Bank

ABA # 091000022 CM-8690

Acct # 1-801-5013-5135 PO BOX 70870

Trust Acct # 261058000 St. Paul, MN 55170-9690

Invoice # 6469942
Attn: Fee Dept St. Paul



ST Waast Orange Nurserias, Inc. Landscape Divislon

RO SE 4001 Avalon Rd
MLRBERIES Winter Garden, FL 34787
EST. {978 407-877-2930
WA, \'l'»!S’.ﬁ?B!'i?#"-l THEEE Com
BILL TO SHIP TO
Meadow View @ Twin Cresis Meadow View @ Twin Creeks
C/O GMS C/O GMS

475 West Town Place Suite 114 PH 2 - Irrigation Repair
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Maintenance 4° Mainline Break - 06/06/22 1 546.38 546.38
Found the clock off at the garage for the hotel and found
that some of the zonas were taken off of the program as
waell. Everything was put back on scheduls and left
instructions to call next time before shutting anything off.
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NeET Wast Orange Nurseries, inc. Landscape Division

ORAFGE 4001 Avalon Rd
NMURGEERIES Winter Garden, FL 34787
ESE 1978 407-877-2930

WNE WESNTAAGEN S SINE ONm

BILL TO SHIP TO

Maadow View @ Twin Greeks Meadow View @ Twin Creeks
GC/O GMS C/0 GMS

475 West Town Place Suits 114 PH 2 - Irrigation System

St. Augustine, FL 32092 instaliation

Malntenance Windermere Way - Cul da sac lilt station 06/09/22 i 6,162.50 6,162.50
install 4 zones with rectaimed pipe. 3 rotor zones with a
battery controlter with DC latching selinoids & 1 spray zone
with reclaimed pipa.
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Wast Orange MNurseries, Ing. Landscape Division

WIWEST
ORONSE 4001 Avalon Rd
MLUREERIES Winter Garden, FL 34787
EST 9978 A07-877-2930
WA WESR N RN ML com

BILL TO SHIP TO
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Beacon Lake
C/O GMS Phase Il Part 2

475 West Town Place Suite 114 {Phase 2 Parkway)
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Maintenance Monthly Lawn Maintenance : includes Pest Control & 1 8,420.00 8,420.00
Feriilization to Property
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. Woast Orange Nurserles, Ing. Landscape Division
- OROMGE 4001 Avalon Rd
Y FLIREERIES Winter Garden, FL 34787

T EsTeT 407-877-2930

WAL HEFIOT AR, 51105 Com

BILL TO SHIP TO
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Meadow View @ Twin Creeks
C/C GMS Beacon Lake 3 A

475 West Town Place Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Maintenance Monthly Lawn Maintenance : includes Pest Control & 1 9,100.00 9,100.00
Feriilization to Property o ~
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TNE ST West Orange Nurserlos, Inc. Landscape Division

ARLAGE 4007 Avalon Rd
FILIREERIES Winter Garden, FL. 34787
WK Wisj‘fg:‘]:ﬂ?t:!“(ﬁs om 40?_877_2930
BILLTO SHIP TO
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Meadow View @ Twin Cresks
C/O GMS PH 2 Townhome Section

475 Wast Town Place Suite 114
St Augustine, FL 32092

SHIP DATE
03/01/2019

Maintenance Monthly Lawn Maintenance : includes Pest Gontrol & 1 9,011.47 9,011.47
Fertilization to Property - , L I
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ANEST Woast Orange Nurgeties, Inc. Landscaps Divislon

4 =
< CIREASEE 4001 Avalon Rd
FENLURSERIES Wintar Garden, FL 34787
T EST 4970 407-877-2930
WA WESLD FANGEALISFTI0 5 LM
BILL TO SHIP TO
Meadow View @ Twin Crasks Beacon Lake
C/QO GMS Phase || Part 2

475 West Town Place Suite 114 {Phase 2 Parkway)
St, Augustine, FL 32092

Maintenance Monthly Lawn Maintenance : Includes Past Control & 1 8,420,00 8,420.00
Fertilization to Properly
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Wast Orange Nurseries, Inc. Landscape Division

MEST
BWRHBE 4001 Avaion Hd
FLUIRSERIES Winter Garden, FL 34787
EST. 1970 407-877-2930
WA WES‘.‘JKMQQM r5&es com

BILL TO SHIPTO
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Meadow View @ Twin Creaks
C/O GMS Beacon Lake 3 A

475 West Town Place Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

Maintenance Monthly Lawn Maintenance : includes Pest Conirol & 1 9,100.00 9,100.00
Fertilization io Properly
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Woest Orange Nurserles, inc. Landscape Division

INEET
DR MGE 4001 Avalon Rd
FURESERIES Winter Garden, FL 34787
EST 1970 407-877-2830
WHY 'v‘a'é5‘.“.l'.‘l-"ﬂeﬂl. rsenas eam

BILL TC SHIP TO
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Meadow View @ Twin Creeks
C/O GMS PH 2 Townhome Section

475 Wast Town Flace Sulte 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092

8HIP DATE
03/01/2019

Maintenance Monthly Lawn Maintenance : Includes Pest Control & 1 9.011.47 9,011.47
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WipesLC

PO Box 324
Northville, MI 48167
sales@wipes.com

T

wWww.wipes.com

INVOICE
BILL TO INVOIGE: GeezZ
Beacon Lake (Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD) - ST. Augustine FL-~+ DATE o0 0 0712002022
850 Beacon L ake Parkway TERMS Net 30
St. Augustine, FL 32095 DUE DATE 08/19/2022
DESCRIPTION =~ - - e gy T T RaTE T AMOUNT
Wipes.com One (1) Case - Four (4) - 800 count rolls of EPA 2 98.96 197.92T
Disinfectant Wipes registered disinfecting wipes
Case
Shipping Freight Cost 2 16.14 3228
Sales Tax Sales Tax calculated by AvaTax on Wed 20 Jul 1 0.00 0.00T
17:06:57 UTC 2022
SUBTOTAL 230.20
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 230.20
\X’LEP‘ BALANCE DUE - $230.20..

\

\ nzo 512 4Y207

Page 1 of 1



INVOICE

LOWSTONE
S 404065
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD Net 30
c/o GMS-NF, LLC .
475 West Town P Remit To:
Suite 114 Yeillowstone Landscape

PO Box 101017

t. tine, FL 32092
St. Augustine, F 2 Aflanta, GA 30392-1017

Praperty Name: Meadow View at Twin Creeks
chDh
Invoice Due Date: August 28, 2022
invoice Amount:  $761.28

Apostle Iris - Kayak Launch
Plant Installation $761.28

Invoice Totat $761.28
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Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386} 437-6211,




INVOICE

~ JAX 411976 8/1/2022

Meadow View at Twin Creeks COD Net 30

c/o GMS-NF, LLC .

475 West Town PI Remit To

Suite 114 Yellowstone Landscape
PO Box 101017

St A tine, FL 32092
ugustine Atlanta, GA 30392-1017

Property Namae: Meadow View at Twin Creeks
CcDD

Invoice Due Date; August 31, 2022
invoice Amount: $17,811.85

Monlhly Landscape Maintenance August 2022 $17,811 85

Invoice Total $17,811.85

ot
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Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211.




R

RENAISSANCE”®

WORLD GOLF VILLAGE RESORT
ST AUGUSTINE
500 S Legacy Trail
St Augustine, FL 32092
(904) 940-8604 fax (904) 940-8008

Invoice 10003

Customer
{ Date 6/17/2022 J
Event Meadow View af Twin Creeks CDD Meeting
Atin Courtney Hogge
Phone (865) 238-2622
Qty Description Valued At Charged
1 Speaker Phone $150.00 $150.00
25% Taxable Service Charge $37.50 $37.50
M1A da
00|, 3ip.5130°- 200
Tax Exempt 85-801712617C-7
SUB-TOTAL $187.50
Payment Details
@] Direct Bill Amount Due $187.50
® Check
o) Credit Card
Name
CC#

Expires




DREAM GROUP USA

FROM:
Dream Group USA Corp
License: 278526
EiN # 84-2326931
7540 103rd Street, Suite 206
Jacksonvilie, FL, 32210
Email; info@dreamgroupusa.com
Phone: (904) 404-5483

(904) 404-5483

TO:

Meadow View At Twin Creeks Cdd
Attn: Danielle Simpson

850 Beacon Lake Parkway

St. Augustine, FL, 32095

Phone: (802) 373-7227

JOB:
Christmas 2022

# Services

1 Line Roof in C7 Rear of Amenity Center

Custom fit C7s to roofline

2 Line Roof in C7 - Front of amenity Center

Custom fit C7s to roofiine

3 Fiag pole animated wrap - Amenity Center

INVOICE

Wrap flagpole in animated LED lights that are controllable via app.

4 Paim Tree Trunk Lighting (Over 157 - in pool

area

Wrap the trunk of the paim in mini lights in color of customers choice

5 48" Lighted Wreath - Amenity Center

48" pre lit Wreath

6 Line Peak in C7 - in pool area gazeho

Custom fit Lights to roofline

# INV-’OOQ_B_OQ
Date Issued: ‘Aug 16, 2022
Date Due: Due on Receipt
Type: _Final Payment
Check Payable To: Dream Group USA Corp
Balance Due: . $26,473.00 -
13,2350
Approved 2o ® 2o
JOB LOCATION:
Meadow View At Twin Creeks Cdd
850 Beacon Lake Parkway
St. Augustine, FL, 32095
Phone: (602) 373-7227
L @e@.
YERVNE-R RN A
=
Qty Price Discount Tax Total
175.00 $4.00 $0.00 No Tax $700.00
240.00 $4.00 $0.00 No Tax $9260.00
1.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 No Tax $2,100.00
12.00 $150.00 $0.00 No Tax $1,800.00
4.00 $225.00 $0.00 No Tax $900.00
50.00 $3.50 $0.00 No Tax $175.00



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Services Qty Price Discount

Light Palms in Roundabout 5.00 $195.00 $0.00

Light Palm tree trunks with mini lights in customers color choice

Light Trees in Roundabout 5.00 $65.00 $0.00

Light smaller trees in Roundabout area with mini lights in customers color choice
5°LED Tree 5.00 $125.00 $0.00

36" Lighted Wreath on sign - Main Entrance 4.00 $125.00 $0.00
36" Pre Lit Wreath

Line Roof in C7 - Lighthouse 140.00 $5.00 $0.00
Custom fit C7s to roofline

Spotlights on lighthouse 4.00 $400.00 $0.00

60" Lighted Wreath - Main Entrance 2.00 $350.00 $0.00
60" pre Lit Wreath

Lighted Garland - Main Enirance 6.00 $125.00 $0.00
9' Lighted Garland

Light Topiaries at sign WW - Main Entrance 3.00 $60.00 $0.00
Lit Pole Decor on Lampposts - Main Entrance 6.00 $500.00 $0.00
Base Tree wrap and animated snow tubes - 6.00 $475.00 $0.00

Main entrance

36" Lighted Wreath - Publix Entrance 4,00 $125.00 $0.00
36" Pre Lit Wreath

Lighted Garland - Publix Entrance 4,00 $99.00 $0.00
9' Lighted Garland

Base Tree wrap and animated snow tubes - 4.00 $475.00 $0.00
Publix entrance

36" Lighted Wreath - Landing 4.00 $125.00 $0.00
36" Pre Lit Wreath

48" Lighted Wreath - Landing 3.00  $225.00 $0.00
48" pre lit Wreath

Light Palm up to 15 - Landing 1.00 $150.00 $0.00
Wrap Palm trunk with lights up to 15 ft

Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

No Tax

Total
$975.00

$325.00

$625.00

$500.00

$700.00

$1,600.00

$700.00

$750.00

$180.00
$3,000.00

$2,850.00

$500.00

$396.00

$1,900.00

$500.00

$675.00

$150.00



# Services

24 36" Lighted Wreath - Condo Entrance
36" Pre Lit Wreath

25 Lighted Garland - Condo Enfrance
9' Lighted Garland

26 Lighted Garland - Landing
9' Lighted Garland

27 Light topiaries behind sign - Condo

28 Additional Plugs and Wires

Plugs, wires, Timers
29 Light plants in pots of roundabout

30 Light Palm up to 20 - Lakehouse entrance
Wrap Palm trunk with lights up to 20 ft

31 Light Palm up to 10 - Lakehouse entrance
Wrap Palm trunk with lights up to 20 ft

Payment Schedule
Deposit (50.00%)

Accepted payment methods
Credit Card, Check, Cash

Accepting Mobile Payments

Message
Thank you for your business.

Business powered by Markate.com

Qty
4.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

1.00

5.00

2.00

2.00

Price

$125.00

$99.00

$99.00

$60.00

$1,090.00

$50.00

$200.00

$150.00

Discouni Tax
$0.00 No Tax
$0.00 No Tax
$0.00 No Tax
$0.00 No Tax
$0.00 No Tax
$0.00 No Tax
$0.00 No Tax
$0.00 No Tax

Subtotal

Grand Total ($)

Deposit Due .

Total
$500.00

$396.00

$396.00

$180.00

$1,090.00

$250.00

$400.00

$300.00

$26,473.00

$26,473.00

$13,236.50



August 11, 2022

Invoice #09032022

Bill To: Meadow View at Twm Creek CDD_;:;_,_ _‘
475 West Town Place, Su1te"3114 k-
St. Augustme FL 32092 '

Contact: Denise Powers :
dpowers@gmsnf com

850 Beaconi Lake Pkwy
St. Augustine, FL 32095

Amount Due: $375.00
(Net 7 from Date of Service) e 20 -

Payable To: Kenneth Baxley
Mailing: 118 Minwill Cir
Georgetown, FI. 32139

Approved 8/12/2022
Denise Powers
Special Events: 1.320.57200.49400



Municipal Asset Management, Inc.

25288 Foothills Drive North
Suite 225

Golden, CO 80401

(303} 273-9494

INVOICE

INVOICE NO: 0618547
DATE: 8/1/2022
To: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
Jim Oliver
475West Town Place, Suite 114
St Augustine, FL 32902 T Y
| Tl ot
AlG g9 20
DUE DATE RENTAL PERIOD
91712022
PMT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
44 Lease payment due pursuant to Tax-Exempt Lease Purchase 2,307.62
Agreement dated October 25, 2018 for the acquisition of fitness
equipment
Avg T eguip least
‘ 100 . 4549l
1, DO s7 TOTAL DUE $2,307.62

P4

if you have any questions concerning this invoice,
call: Municipal Asset Management, Paut Collings, (303) 273-9494.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Invoice # Due Date Total Due Amount Enclosed
0618547 97772022 §2,307.62
\ . Municipal Asset Management, Inc.
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD 25288 Foothills Drive North
Jim Oliver Suite 225
475Wesi Town Place, Suite 114 Golden, CO 80401

St. Augustine, FL 32802




Riverside Management Services, Inc H
9655 Florida Mining Blivd. W. I"VOICe
Buiiding 300, Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL. 32257
Invoice #: 168
invoice Date: 7/1/2022
Due Date: 7/1/2022

Bill To: °:5°=
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks CDD P.0. Number;
475 West Town Place

Sulte 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092

da

1.320.67200.45504 - Contract Administration - July 2022
il ‘ 5]

Total $8,637.83

Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $8,637.83




Riverside Management Services, Inc
9655 Florida Mining Blvd. W.

Building 300, Suite 305

Jacksonvlile, FL 32257

invoice

Invoice #: 173
Invoice Date: 8/1/2022
Due Date: 8/1/2022

Bill To: Case:
Meadow View @ Twin Craeks CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Piace
Suite 114
§t, Augustine, FL 32092
Description Hours/Gty Rate Amount
1.320.57200.45504 - Contract Administration - August 2022 3,333.33 3,333.33
1.320.57200.45500 - Facility Management - Meadow View - August 5,304.50 5,304.50
2022
8:' - \ - &9\
Total $8,637.83
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $8,637.83




Riverside Managemant Services, Ine

Jacksanville, FL 32257
9654 Florida Mining Blvd, W.

Bifl To:

Mandow View @ Twin Creoks COD:
476 Wast Towmn Place

Sulte 114

81, Augusiine, FL 32092

Invoice

invoice §: 176
involce Date; 8/17/2022
Due Date; 8/17/2022
Case:
P.0. Number:

gagllily Mainienance July 1 Ju!;; éj‘ = i
Maintenahce Supplies ™~ 77 7 doo Tqtasl 119,46
Kﬁ{ Yol e
C’)"C’uk 1] t!;,, Algia ‘\‘ - ‘ﬂb XQ(‘: 4 5]
J, 220§ Rge0. Y/ TO00
/i’Mem‘/; Fﬁc,‘/;‘f? /4/74:&,}4 7{~ﬂ§&8‘f.‘?ﬁ
|, 2éc, § e ,6/6”5'63?
) At 7 W
J g Kot
Total $3,489.90
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $3,489,90




RMS MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022

Date Hours Employee Description

71122 1.5 K.B. Skraightened and organlzed all pooi deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amentity center,
remaved debris around amenily center and parking lot, checked and changed ail trash
recepiacles

7/5122 8 J.5. Took down af 4th of July decorations, straightened and organized all pool deck fumiture,

removed everything off of air handlers, blew leaves and debris off poot deck and sports
complex, checked and changed all frash receptacles, smpiied and restocked all dog
waste receptacles, changed all gym and office waste receplacles, removad debrnis
around roadways, sports complex, fennis couits, pool area, alt playgrounds, parking lot,
soccer field, event field and picnic area

7i6/22 2 K.B. Straightened and organized a8 pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amenily center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receplacles

Ti7{22 8 J.8. Removed spider webs by fireplace, sprayed for spiders on back porch of amenily center,

put ant kiter down on event field and soccer field, replaced one flag and zip fied four fiags,
hung piciures in fiiness center, straightened and organized pool deck fumifure, removed
debris around roadways, sports complax, tennis courts, pool area, ail playgrounds, parking
lot, soccer field, event field and picnic area, checked and changed all trash receptacles,
emplied and restocked alt dog waste raceptacles, change gym raceptacles

718122 2 K.B. Straighiened and organized all pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles

7722 2 K.B. Removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash

receptacles, straightened and organized aif pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at
amenity center

M2z 8 J.8. Pressure washed back patio and sprayed for spiders, sprayed weeds on back side of
retaining wall, straightened and organized all pocl deck fumiture, re-zip tied two windscreens
on tennis cours, removed debrs around roadways, spoits complex, tennis courts, pool
area, all playgrounds, parking lot, soccer field, event flield and plcnic area, checked and
changad all frash receptacles, emptied and restocked al dog waste receptacles, change
gym fecepiacles

TH3422 2 K.B. Slraightened and organized all poo! deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking fot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles

7M4/22 _ 8 J.8. Tauch up paint in social hall, instafied tie back on curtain in mavie room, put flags up on

front entrance way, put ant killer down on pool deck, removed debris around roadways,
sporis complex, tennis courts, pool area, all playgrounds, parking fot, soccer field, event
field and picnic area, chacked and changed alt trash receplacles, emptied and restocked
all dog waste receptacles, change gym receplacles

7115122 2 K.B. Siraightened and organized alt pool deck fumiture, wipad down tables at amenily center,
removed debris around amenity cenler and parking fot, chacked and changed afl irash
receplacles

7/18/22 2 K.B. Remoaved debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed ali trash

raceptacles, stralghtened and organized all poot deck fumifure, wiped down tabies al
amenity center

71922 9.73 J.8. Prassure washed front entranca way and sprayed for spiders, cleaned out iwo drains on
pool dack, changed two lightbulbs on croquet field, assisted to pull out three signs and flags,
removed debris around roadways, sports compiex, tannls cours, pool area, all playgraunds,
parking lot, soccer field, event lleld and plcnic area, checked and changed all trash receptacles,
emptied and restocked all dog waste receptacles, change gym receplacles

7i21/22 8 S8, Rehung blown down windscreens on tennis courts, fixed closet door in office, removed all black
rings from croquet field lights, remaved debris around roadways, sports complax, {annis cours,
poal area, af playgrounds, parking lot, soccer fieid, event field and picnic area, checked and
changed all trash receplacles, emptisd and restocked all dog waste receptaclas

72222 1.5 K.B. Straightened and organized all poot deck fumiture, wiped down tables at amenily centar,
removed debris around amenily centar and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles

7/25/22 2 P.S. Removed pad locks from watar slides, removed debris around pool area and ameniy centar,

checked and changed trash roceptacies as nseded

MVYTC 1




RMS

MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022

Date Hours
7/26/22 8

7127122 1.5

7128122 8

7129122 1.5

7129122 8

TOTAL 93.73

MILES 202

MVTC

Emgployee

J.8.

K.B.

P.S.

K.B.

P.S.

Descripiion

Straightened and organized all poo! deck fumiture, pulled weeds from inside the tennis courts,
re-zip tied fallen windscreen on tennis court, put ant kifer down on event field and soccer field,
removed debris around roadways, sporls complex, tennis courts, pool area, all playgrounds,
parking lot, soccer fleld, event fiefd and plcnic area, checked and changed all trash receptacles,
emptied and restocked all dog waste receptacles, change gym receptacles

Straighlened and organized all poo! dack fumiture, wiped down tables at amenity center,
ramoved debris around amenity cenler and parking lot, checked and changed all frash
receptacles

Secured raf behind tennis court, repalred Inner right side dog park latch, attempted to adjust
other latch, replaced broken flood kight, installed soap dispenser in men's room, checkad and
changed ak trash receptacles, emptied and rastocked alfl dog waste receptacles

Removed debris around amenily center and parking lot, checked and changed ail trash
receptacles, straightened and organized ali pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at

amenity center

Secured door closer and caulked split wood, repaired fencing panel near pool, straightened
out bent stop sign, hung pictures in fitness cenler

*Mileage is reimbursable per section 112.061 Florida Statutes Mileage Rate 2009-0.445




MAINTENANCE BILLABLE PURCHASES

Period Ending 08/05/22

DISTRICT DATE SUPPLIES

MEADOWVIEW

AT TWIN CREEKS CDD

(MVTC) 7/21/22 Hex Nut 1/4" 25pk (2)
7/21/22 Fiat Washers 1/4" 25pk (3)
721122 6-1/2" Lacking Pliers
7121i22 3/8 Drive 7/16 Deepwell
721122 Ratchet 3/8 Roundhead
7121i22 Bucket
1121122 1/4" Bolt {18)
7721122 3pc Sacket Driver Set

TOTAL

PRICE EMPLOYEE

16.61
19.39
6.87
4,57
17.22
5.73
38.12
9.97

$119.46

J.S,
J.S.
4.5,
J.S.
J.s.
J.8.
J.8.
J.8.




SMARTHOME.BIZ

SMART HMOME SPECIALISTS

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CCD
475 West Town Place

Suite #114

5t Augustine FL 32092

Description
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks

Monthly Security Monitoring

Tel. 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE DATE
09/05/2022 08/15/2022
iNVOICE NO. 258642
_Sité' ' : ._850 Beacon Lakes Pkwy St '
: ' .Augustlne o s
_Slte Address ‘850 Beacon Lakes Pkwy
' _._Si Augustine ‘FL 32092 -
'Penod -09/01, 12022 to 09/30/2022
: Recurnng No 41 97 :
Job Name: " °
Order No.:

S
1.320.57200.45400

security monitoring
Approved

Cellular Fire Monitoring 1.00 $79.00 $79.00
Monitoring with Cellular Communicator 1.00 $31.95 $31.95
Sub-Total ex Tax $110.85

Tax $0.00

Total $110.95

“Thank you-we really appreciate your business! Please send payment within 21 days of Sub-Total ex Tax $110.95
receiving this invoice. Tax $0.00
IMPORTANT: Please remember ta test your system monthly. Total inc Tax $110.95
Need attornation for your home? Visit us online al www.smarthome.biz Amount Applie d $0.00
Balance Due $110.95

There will be a 1.5% interest charge per month on late invoices.
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Tel. 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

ATLANTIC

CrlR A

SMARTHOME.BIZ

SMART HOME SPECIALISTS

PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE DATE
09/05/2022 08/15/2022
INVOICE NO. 258642
How To Pay
o Credit Card (MasterCard, Visa, Amex ) Mait

Datach this saction and mall check to:

Credit Card No. Atlantic Security

T T O T T 1 s T 2211

Card Holder's Name: CCV:
Expiry Date: \:l / D Signature:
NAME: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CCD DUE DATE: 09/05/2022 AMOUNT DUE: $110.95
((D Please Reference: 258642 }
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Trivia Night Live

8343 Princeton Square Blvd. E.

Apt 408

Jacksenville, FL 32256

(813} B43-7883

brandon@trivianightlive.net

INVOICENO. 20220825

DATE  Auguest 16, 2022

INVOICE

TO : 'Kﬁe_adow_\_fiew @ Twin Creeks (AKA Bannon Lake)
850 Beacon Lake Pkwy K
St. Augustine, F{ 32095
{904) 217-3052
SALESPERSON - JOB T  PAYMENT TERMS DUE DATE
Brandon Tomasello Trivia Show 2 hours 8/25/22
~ DATE S DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE - LINE TOTAL -
8/25/22 Thursday Evening event §  200.00
performed by John Haynes T
SUBTOTAL} § 200.00
SALES TAX
TOTAL| $ 20000

_ :Make all checks payable to Trivia Night: Live:

e

e e 2 daY

|20 A



‘Envera

8281 Blaikie Court
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 556-0743

Invoice

Invoice Number
717076

Date
07/01/2022

Customer Number
300380

Due Date
08/01/2022

Page: 1

' Customer Name - - " Customer Number - “PONumber = ' . Invoice Date

Meadow Vlew at Twin Creeks CDD

300380 - LT R :07/01/2022

Due Date . ..

08/01/2022 -

:Quantlty Descnpl:on .

2358 Gate Access Meadow V.lew at Twm Creeks CDD 850 Beacon Lake Pkwy SarntAugustme FL

1 00 0 _-.Envera Kiosk System
: : '_081’011'2022 08/31/2022

: 100 c . Data Management '

. 08/01/2022 - 03131/2022

'.1_.00 - -Bervice & Mamtenance

o 08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022 e AT
1.00 - Virtual Gate Guard Monitoring 0 SRRt Co .00

-"I'ax

: '_Paymentstre.cl_lts__}_.\_pp_:l.i_e_cl_ A e

Months i
1.00
j1._00.:_

; 100 .

-"Rate_-
50000
* $150,00
$33454. .
- $368.00

"__'.su_blot_al_:__ ERERIE

"!nvoice BaEance Due' ;

&{Pr

5?@ g"\z. L!W
Gﬂt%ﬂ:hﬂ\’\?

“Amount

1 $500.00
©$150.00
o $334.54
. $388.00
51352 54
$0.00
3000 -

$1352 54

- ‘Date '.:l_n_voice_#

Cp022 o 717078

Description - .

Amount s

““Alarm Monitoring Services 3'._:' SRR $13.52'54

K BalanceDue :

: $1 352.54

Envera

8281 Blaikie Court
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 556-0743

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
C/IOGMS LLC

475 West Town PL., Ste 114

Saint Augustine, FL 32092

Invoice

Invoice Numher
717076

Date
07/01/2022

Customer Number

300380

Due Date

08/01/2022

Net Due: $1,352.54
Amount Enciosed:

Envera
PO Box 2086
Hicksville, NY 11802




Grau and Associates

951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280
Boca Raton, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com

Phone: 561-994-9299%

Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community Development District
1408 Hamlin Avenue, Unit E
Saint Cloud, FL 34771

Invoice No. 23064

Fax: 561-994-5823

Date 08/23/2022
SERVICE AMOUNT
Project: Arbitrage - Series 2020A FYE 5/31/22
A = el
Arbitrage Services
Arhitrage
Arbitrage
Arbitrage
Arbitrage
$ 600.00
Subtotal: 600.00
Total 600.00
Current Amount Due 5 600.00
L “r
L. 31T
Vo 4\ U g\
0-30 31-60 61-90 91-120 Over 120 Balance
£00.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 600.00

Payment due upon receipt.



Y Hi-Tech Sy-rem

Tallaghassee, FL 32308

. Invoice #: 368971
2498 Centerville Rd. invoice Date: 08/02/2022
Completed: 08/02/2022
Tel : i
Bill to: rms Due On Receipt
Bid#: 0

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092
Click Herg to Pav Online!

Job: 5973-1

475 West Town Place

- %?‘

e
Beacon Lake - 550 Beacon Lake Pkwy, St Augusting, F
Jab Installation 8.00] $105.00 840.00
Episode 70V IP-Enabled Amplifier 300W x 2 Channe 2.00[ $1,499.99 2,999.98
Episode Landscape Series 360 Speaker Each : 7.00 $499.99 3,499.93
Sales Tax 7.50% 550.49

Tech Resolution Note:
distributed audia

{Branch Messa e 2}

ewlogn. -
Support@hitechflorida.com
Office: 850-385-7449
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1707 Townhurst Dr
Houston TX 77043
ar@poolsure.com

B00-858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Invoice Date B8/23/2022
invoice # 131295609515
Terms { Net 20
'Due Date ] ort2/2022
: ' - PO#
= Dellve;'y T;cket # | Sales Order #1340781
- Delivery Date | ansr022

BillTo

Delwery Location’

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD Pool {(Beac...

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

Meadow View at Twm Creeks CDD

St Augustine FL 32092

““Customer #

13IDEAGID

: :A_z_ i.lc.e_nse #

#331721

=+| Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

Shlp To

| 755 Cr-210 W

St Johns FL 32259

LATE FEE: This constitutes notice under the fruth in !endlng act that any accounts remaining unpald aﬁe; the due date are subject to 1 1/2% per
month late charge and attorney fees.

Remittance Slip

Customer
13BEAO30

Invoice #
131295608515

131295609515

Amount Due
Amount Paid

tem'ID Cttem e Quantity Units | -Rate "< [/Amount
115-300 Bieach Minibulk Dehvered 350 | gal 1.65 577.50
160-050 Pool Acid bulk by Gallon 30 | gal 3.19 95.70
1.320.57200.45506
22A
Aug Amenity-Pool Chemicals
Subtotal 673.20
Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 0.00
Total 673.20
Amount Due $673.20

$673.20

Make Checks Payable To

Popisure
PO Box 56372

Houston, TX 77255-5372




1707 Townhurst Dr
Houston TX 77043
ar@poolsure.com

800-858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Invoice Date 8/23/2022
Invoice # 131295609519
Terms | Net 20
ate | 9122022

Dellvery Ticket #

Sales Order #1340730

Dellvery Date

8/18/2022

BiliTo .

De]wery Location:

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD Activity Po...

475 West Town Place
Suite 114

Meadow View at Twan Creeks CDD

St. Augustine FL 32092

-Customer #

13BEA0G30

. :.Az.l_icen_se#

#1721

Shlp To

| Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

755 Cr-210 W
St Johns FL 32259

LATE FEE: This constitutes notice undet the truth in Iendmg act that any accounts remaining unpald after the due date are subject to 1 1/2% per
month late charge and attorney fees.

1.320.57200.45506
22A
Aug Amenity-Pool Chemicals

itemID - i em S Quantity 00 Units 0 Rate | Amount
115-300 Bleach Mmlbu|k Deiwered 150 | gal 1.85 247.50
160-050 Pool Acid bulk by Gallen 45 | gal 3.19 143.55

Remittance Slip

Customer
13BEAO30

invoice #
131295609519

131295609519

Subtotal 391.05

Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 0.00

Amount Due
Amount Paid

Total 391.05
Amount Due $391.05

$391.05

Make Checks Payable To

Pooisure
PO Box 55372

Houston, TX 77255-5372




Simply Linen Solutions

A Division of Star Brite Laundries, LLC

124 Century 21 Drive, Suite 3

Jacksonville, FL 32216
{904) 855-4014
www.simplylinensolutions.com

VA
CUSTOMER NAME: | . INVOICE NUMBER pATE, TYPE CONTRAGT DATE
M|{T|W{TH| F| S |su PO# PMT TERMS TAX " rREQ, ROUTE
ADDITIONAL| & |DATE: DATE: pate: | Joare Lo | uNiT TOTAL ADJ

ITEM DESCRIPTION |COLOR : £ i &

. . # INFO (,(/f, QUANT. QUANT, QUANT. QUANT. PRICE. | AMOUNT | AMOUNT
LAUNDRY SERVICE

; E N e

CART '
WRAP/PACKAGING

SERVICE / DELIVERY :

Rental linens and textiles are the property of Snmply Linen Solutions. Rates are based on a weekly time period, AMOUNT |,

Customer is responsible for lost/damaged/abused Jinens & {extiles and will be billed for replacement. Additional

rental and/or replacement costs will be hilled for all non-returned linens and textiles. Inventories kept longer than |SURCHARGES

one waek are subject to addmonal fees, Invoices not paid within 30 days of delivery date will incur 10% late fes i

and interruption of service. Cre vé ngt issuad for returned un- used finens. . _ TAX

Delivery Received by: Lo < Date:

/ <" Signature of Customer

STRICTLY PROHIBITED: LAUNDERING OR LENDING OF SUPPLIER-OWNED GQODS.

1.320.572.45219 amenity-towel/linen

47 B

TOTAL

i 5'5,80




Wipes LLC

PC Box 324
Morthville, M1 48167
sales@wipes.com
www.wipes.com

1942 A
1.320.57200.44207

INVOICE Fitness Ctr Rprs/Spply
BILL TO INVOICE 1972
Beacon Lake (Meadow View at Twin Craeeks CDD) - ST. Augusfine FL DATE 08/19/2022
850 Beacon Lake Parkway TERMS Net 30
St. Augustine, FL 32095 DUE DATE 09/18/2022
CUDESGRIPTION - ol el oy . RATE  AMDUNT
Wipes.com One (1) Case - Four (4} - 800 count rolis of EPA 3 98.96 296.88T
Disinfectant Wipes  registered disinfecting wipes
Case
Shipping Freight Cost 3 16.14 48.42
Sales Tax Sales Tax calculated by AvaTax on Fri 19 Aug 1 0.00 0.00T
18:44:06 UTC 2022
SUBTOTAL 345.30
TAX 0.00
TOTAL 345.30
BALANCE DUE $345.30

Page 1 of 1






Meadow View at Twin Creeks

C ity D lopment District Construction Funding Request #39
August 30, 2022
Req. PAYEE
56 St Johns County Utility Department 12,586.87

Water & Sewer Unit Connection Fee - Beacon Lake Community Park and Garden Bathrooms

Total Funding Request $ 12,586.87

Please make check payable to: Meadow View at Twin Creeks COD
c/oGMS LLC
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. A ustine FL 32092

Signature:
Chairman/\lee-Ehairman

Signature:

Secretary/Asst. Secretary



DocuSign Envelope ID: A96F5CB4-E7F5-485E-A35D-44B4AAFCE020

Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Community Development District Construction Funding Request #39

August 30, 2022

Req. PAYEE

56 St Johns County Utility Department $ 12,586.87
Water & Sewer Unit Connection Fee - Beacon Lake Community Park and Garden Bathrooms

Total Funding Request $ 12,586.87

Please make check payable to: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
c/o GMS LLC
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine FL 32092

Signature:

DocuSigned by:
Signature: | \DUM %\M/V

\——D1BASESE7410418..  Secretary/Asst. Secretary

Chairman/Vice Chairman




FORM OF REQUISITION MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BONDS, SERIES 2021 Phase 3B

The undersigned, a Responsible Officer of the Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community
Development District (the “Issuer”) hereby submits the following requisition for disbursement
under and pursuant to the terms of the Master Trust Indenture from the Issuer to U.S. Bank
National Association, as trustee (the “Trustee”), dated as of November 1, 2016, as supplemented
by that certain Eight Supplemental Trust Indenture dated as of November 1, 2021, (collectively,
the “Indenture”) (all capitalized terms used herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such term
in the Indenture):

(A)  Requisition Number: 56

(B) Name of Payee:
St. Johns Co ty Utility epartment
1205 State Road 16
St. Augustine, FL 32092

MAILC EC TO: E N - IMS M LE,I C
A :SC TTL C
14775 1d St. Augustine Road
Jackson ° e, FL 32258

(©)  Amount Payable: $12,586.87

(D)  Purpose for which paid or incurred (refer also to specific contract if amount is due
and payable pursuant to a contract involving progress payments, or, state Costs of
Issuance, if applicable): Water & Sewer Unit Connection Fee — Beacon Lake
Community Park and Garden Bathrooms

(E) Fund or Account from which disbursement to be made: Phase 3B Acquisition and

Construction Account

The undersigned hereby certifies that:

1. 8] obligations in the stated amount set forth above have been incurred by the
Issuer,
or
a this requisition is for Costs of Issuance payable from the Acquisition and

Construction Fund that have not previously been paid;

2. each disbursement set forth above is a proper charge against the Acquisition and
Construction Fund;
3. each disbursement set forth above was incurred in connection with the acquisition

and/or construction of the Project;



4, each disbursement represents a Cost of the Project which has not previously been
paid.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that there has not been filed with or served upon
the Issuer notice of any lien, right to lien, or attachment upon, or claim affecting the right to
receive payment of, any of the moneys payable to the Payee set forth above, which has not been
released or will not be released simultaneously with the payment hereof.

The undersigned hereby further certifies that such requisition contains no item
representing payment on account of any retained percentage which the Issuer is at the date of
such certificate entitled to retain.

Attached hereto are copies of the invoice(s) from the vendor of the property acquired or
the services rendered, or other appropriate documentation of costs paid, with respect to which
disbursement is hereby requested.

MEADOW VI AT CREEKS
DEVELOP T DIS

By:
Responsible Officer

CONSULTING ENGINEER’S APPROVAL
FOR NON-COST OF ISSUANCE REQUESTS ONLY

If this requisition is for a disbursement for other than Costs of Issuance, the undersigned
Consulting Engineer hereby certifies that this disbursement is for a Cost of the Project and is
consistent with: (i) the applicable acquisition or construction contract; (i) the plans and
specifications for the portion of the Project with respect to which such disbursement is being
made; and (jii) the report of the Consulting Engineer, as such report shall have been amended or

modified on the date hereof.

Consulting  gineer

August 16, 2022



St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners

Utility Department

Blaz Kovacic, P.E. August 16, 2022
BBX Capital

401 East Las Olas Blvd Suite 800

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33301

Re: Beacon Lake Community Park and Garden - Bathrooms
COMM20-05 and MODCP21-67
Water & Sewer Unit Connection Fees: Revised addition of water fountain

Dear Mr. Kovacic,
Please find listed below the required utility unit connection fees for the referenced project.

Service Address: 35 Loosestrife Way
Flow Calculation: Bathrooms: 2 Fixtures x 0.7143ERC = 1.4300ERC
Water Fountain: 1 Fixture x 0.7143ERC = 0,7143ERC
Total Usage = 2.1443ERC = 2.14ERC

Item Unit Cost Quantity Cost
e  Water Unit Connection Fees: $2,177.58 2.14ERC $4,660.02
e  Sewer Unit Connection Fees: $3,506.94 2.14ERC $7,504.85
¢ 1”7 Pre-Run Water Meter $187.00 1 Ea. $187.00
e MXU $135.00 1 Ea. $135.00
o  Deposit $100.00 1 Ea. $100.00
Total Utility Fees: $12,586.87

Please note that the cost listed above is based on the current Utility fee schedule. Actual cost will be based
’ eesc e ueisnorma ya juse a t e egmnning of each fisca
year.

A RPZ Backflow Prevention Device must be installed and tested by a licensed plumber. A copy of the test
results must be forwarded to the St. Johns County Utility Department within thirty (30) days of meter
placement or before final approval by the Utility Department.

Please call the Customer Service office, Ericka Brown 904-209-2700 Ext 4119 or Tonya Frames 904-209-
2700 Ext 4139, to schedule a time to make payment of the above fees at your convenience. Please submit
the attached Commercial Account Application to utiltch@sjcfl.us

Sincerely,

24
Larry Miller, P.E.
Chief Engineer — Development

cc: Ericka Brown, Tonya Frames.
Enc: Commercial Account Application

Page 1 of 1 Beacon Lake Community Park and Garden - Bathrooms - revised - addition of water
fountain.docx

1205 State Road 16, St. Augustine, FL 32084 | P: 904.209.2700 | F: 904.209.2702 www.sjcfl.us




St. Johns County Board of County Commissioners

1205 STATE ROAD 16
UTILITY DEPARTMENT SAINT AUGUSTINE, FLORIDA
Customer Service 32084-8646
PHONE:  (904) 209-2700
FAX: (904) 209-2719
COMMERCIAL ACCOUNT APPLICATION
Date: _08/15/2022
Service Address: 35 Loosestrife Wa St. Au ustine FL 32095
Type of Business: ___Lakeside Park, Beacon Lake
Account Name: __Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community Development District
Mailing Address: __ 475 West Town Place, Suite 114
City: _St. Augustine State: _FL Zip: _32092
Phone number: (602) 373 - 7227 Contact Name: _Danielle Simpson
Tax ID: _Exempt — Cert #: 85-9017121617C-7 Email Address: _dsimpson@bbxcapital.com

ALL CO MERCIAL ACCOUNT REQUESTS MUST BE APPROVED BY SJCUD — ENGINEERING BEFORE
FEES CAN BE ASSESSED. Please allow 72 hours notice from time of approval to pick up your request.

PLEASE NOTE: 1 UNDERSTAND & AGREE THAT THE CURRENT MONTHLY BASE RATE (BASED ON METER SIZE)
& USAGE WILL APPLY IMMEDIATELY ONCE METER HAS BEEN PLACED.

atePaidr

Amount Paid:

Print Name: _Danielle Simpson

SIGNATURE: _ Lenielte Simpaan
(required)

TITLE: _ Manager of Operations, Beacon Lake






Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Community Development District

Req.

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

PAYEE

ETM
Beacon Lakes Phase 3A (CEI Services) WA#17 - Invoice 204513 (Aug 2022)

ETM
Beacon Lake-Phase 3B CEI Services (WA#24) Invoice 204515 (Aug 2022)

Smith Trucking Company
Lakeside Park: Grading and Hauling of excess material - Invoice 84260-RFP11

Harbinger
Signage - Remaining 50% Deposit - Invoice 27981

Basham & Lucas
Lakefront Park Improvements - Invoice 9071

Harbinger
Phase 3 signage 50% Deposit - Invoice DP82681

Harbinger
Phase 3 signage 50% Deposit - Invoice DP82682

Total Funding Request

Please make check payable to: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
c/o GMS LLC
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine FL 32092

Signature:

Chairman/Vice Chairman

Signature:

Secretary/Asst. Secretary

Construction Funding Request #40

September 8, 2022

1,027.50

7,248.42

13,500.00

1,575.50

2,403.75

13,212.00

23,091.00

62,058.17



MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

REQUISITION SUMMARY

2021 Phase 3
2020 Phase 4

Thursday, September 15, 2022

2021 Phase 3

TO BE RATIFIED

8/16/2022 56| St. Johns County Utilit| Water & Sewer Unit Connection Fees-Beacon Lake Community Park & Garden Bathrooms $ 12,586.87
TOTAL 2021 PHASE 3 REQUISITIONS TO BE RATIFIED $12,586.87

2021 Phase 3 TO BE APPROVED
9/15/2022 57|ETM Beacon Lakes Phase 3A (CEI Services) WA#17 - Invoice 204513 (Aug 2022) $ 1,027.50
9/15/2022 58|ETM Beacon Lake-Phase 3B CEIl Services (WA#24) Invoice 204515 (Aug 2022) $ 7,248.42
9/15/2022 59|Smith Trucking CompdLakeside Park: Grading and Hauling of excess material - Invoice 84260-RFP11 $ 13,500.00
9/15/2022 60|Harbinger Signage - Remaining 50% Deposit - Invoice 27981 $ 1,575.50
9/15/2022 61|Basham Lucas Lakefront Park Improvements - Invoice 9071 $ 2,403.75
9/15/2022 62|Harbinger Phase 3 signage 50% Deposit - Invoice DP82681 $ 13,212.00
9/15/2022 63|Harbinger Phase 3 signage 50% Deposit - Invoice DP82682 $ 23,091.00
TOTAL 2021 Phase 3 REQUISITIONS TO BE RATIFIED $62,058.17

2021 Phase 4 TO BE APPROVED
9/15/2022 26|W. Gardner, LLC Beacon Lake Phase 4 (Clearing/Earthwork) Application for Payment No. 7 (Aug 2022) $ 159,718.35
9/15/2022 27|W. Gardner, LLC Beacon Lake Phase 4 (Utilities) Application for Payment No. 5 (Aug 2022) $ 125,876.52
9/15/2022 28|W. Gardner, LLC Beacon Lake Phase 4 (Paving/Drainage) Application for Payment No. 5 (Aug 2022) $ 152,319.23
9/15/2022 29|Core and Main Utilities Direct Purchase - Invoice R031942 $ 7,266.00
TOTAL 2021 Phase 4 REQUISITIONS TO BE APPROVED $445,180.10
TOTAL REQUISITIONS TO BE APPROVED SEPTEMBER 15, 2022 $519,825.14

Req Summary September 15







Meadow View at Twin Creeks

Community Development District

Check Date Vendor Name

8/18/22 RENAISSANCE
8/22/22 KENNETH BAXLEY

8/22/22 MUNICIPAL ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC
8/23/22 RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
8/23/22 RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
8/23/22 RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
8/23/22 RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

8/29/22 ATLANTIC SECURITY
8/29/22 BRANDON TOMASELLO DBA
8/29/22 HIDDEN EYES LLC DBA
8/29/22 GRAU AND ASSOCIATES
8/29/22 HI-TECH SYSTEM
8/29/22 POOLSURE
8/29/22 POOLSURE
8/29/22 SIMPLY LINEN SOLUTIONS
8/29/22 WIPES LLC

9/8/22 ALFRED W. GROVER

9/8/22 ZACHARY SULLIVAN DBA BIG Z POOL
9/8/22 ZACHARY SULLIVAN DBA BIG Z POOL

9/8/22 CENTRAL SECURITY AGENCY

9/8/22 EAST COAST WELLS & PUMPS SERVICE
9/8/22 EGIS INSURANCE ADVISORS, LLC

9/8/22 ENGLAND THIMS & MILLER, INC
9/8/22 ENGLAND THIMS & MILLER, INC
9/8/22 ENGLAND THIMS & MILLER, INC
9/8/22 HIDDEN EYES LLC DBA

9/8/22 FUTURE HORIZONS, INC.

9/8/22 GOVERNMENTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES

9/8/22 JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE
9/8/22 MICHAEL A. GILBERT DBA
9/8/22 MICHAEL A. GILBERT DBA

9/8/22 RIVERSIDE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

9/8/22 SOUTHEAST FITNESS REPAIR
9/8/22 SOUTHEAST FITNESS REPAIR
9/8/22 TURNER PEST CONTROL LLC
9/8/22 WEST ORANGE NURSERIES, INC
9/8/22 WEST ORANGE NURSERIES, INC
9/8/22 WEST ORANGE NURSERIES, INC

9/8/22 YELLOWSTONE LANDSCAPE-SOUTHEAST,LLC

Total Funding Request

*Wells Fargo Credit Card transaction available upon request

Please make check payable to: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

Signature:

Chairman/Vice Chairman

Signature:

Secretary/Asst. Secretary

Invoice Date

6/17/22
8/11/22
8/1/22
7/1/22
8/1/22
8/17/22
8/17/22
8/15/22
8/16/22
7/1/22
8/23/22
8/2/22
8/23/22
8/23/22
8/18/22
8/19/22
8/10/22
8/26/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
8/26/22
9/2/22
6/2/22
7/7/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
8/31/22
9/1/22
9/1/22
7/7/22
7/7/22
9/1/22
8/10/22
8/10/22
8/18/22
8/9/22
8/12/22
8/16/22
6/29/22

c/oGMS LLC

Invoice Number

10003
9032022
618547
168
173
178
178
258642
20220825
717076
23064
368971
13129560
13129560
L165590
11972
81022
11145
11195
19-0895
43738
16623
203012
203521
204512
719165
74518
89
JAK09220
8503
8504A
179
100224
100226
19068970
65130
65138
65147
JAX39097

Description

AUG MTG RM-SPKR PHN CHRG
9/3/22 SUMMER KICKOFF
AUG FITNESS EQUIP LEASE
JUL MANAGEMENT FEES

AUG MANAGEMENT FEES

JUL GROUNDS MAINT

JUL AMENITY FAC MAINT
SECURITY MONITORING
8/25/22 EVENT

8/1-8/31 GATE MONITORING
ARB SE2020A FYE 5/31/22
50% DEP-INSTL SPEAKER
AUG POOL CHEMICALS

AUG POOL CHEM-ACTIVITY PL
AMENITY TOWELS/LINEN
DISINFECTANT WIPES

RPR FTN PUMP & IRRIG SYS
STORM CLEANUP

SEP POOL SERVICE
SECURITY SRVS 8/3-8/31
AUG IRRIG RPRS

FY23 POLICY RENEWAL

PROF SERVICES THRU 5/31
PROF SERVICES THRU 7/2/22
PROF SERVICES THRU 8/27
GATE MONITORING10/1-10/31
AUG LAKE MAINTENANCE
SEP MANAGEMENT FEES

SEP JANITORIAL SRVS

BACK TO SCHOOL 8/20/22
LABOR DAY EVENT 9/4/22
SEP MANAGEMENT FEES
EQUIP SEMI ANNUAL PM

RPR FITNESS EQUIP

AUG PEST CONTROL

NEW SOD PH3A

IRRIG RPRS PH3A

IRRIG RPR PH3A

PLANT INSTALLATION

Funding Request #60

September 7, 2022

GENERAL FUND

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

FY2022

187.50
375.00
2,307.62
8,637.83
8,637.83
805.00
2,684.90
110.95
200.00
1,352.54
600.00
3,699.96
673.20
391.05
145.80
345.30
225.00
250.00
1,298.00
4,704.00
292.00
49,851.00
3,487.50
4,957.82
2,289.31
1,400.54
1,769.14
5,847.97
1,522.91
350.00
350.00
8,637.83
635.00
585.00
199.50
13,010.56
590.63
491.19
5,000.00

$ 138,899.38

Dreamfinder Homes Portion (18.50%)

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine FL 32092

Heartwood 23 (81.50%)

$25,696.39
$113,202.99

$138,899.38



R

RENAISSANCE”®

WORLD GOLF VILLAGE RESORT
ST AUGUSTINE
500 S Legacy Trail
St Augustine, FL 32092
(904) 940-8604 fax (904) 940-8008

Invoice 10003

Customer
{ Date 6/17/2022 J
Event Meadow View af Twin Creeks CDD Meeting
Atin Courtney Hogge
Phone (865) 238-2622
Qty Description Valued At Charged
1 Speaker Phone $150.00 $150.00
25% Taxable Service Charge $37.50 $37.50
M1A da
00|, 3ip.5130°- 200
Tax Exempt 85-801712617C-7
SUB-TOTAL $187.50
Payment Details
@] Direct Bill Amount Due $187.50
® Check
o) Credit Card
Name
CC#

Expires




August 11, 2022

Invoice #09032022

Bill To: Meadow View at Twm Creek CBD_;:;_,_ _‘
475 West Town Place, Su1te"3114 -
St. Augustme FL 32092 '

Contact: Denise Powers :
dpowers@gmsnf com

850 Beaconi Lake Pkwy
St. Augustine, FL 32095

Amount Due: $375.00
(Net 7 from Date of Service) e 90 -

Payable To: Kenneth Baxley
Mailing: 118 Minwill Cir
Georgetown, FIL. 32139

Approved 8/12/2022
Denise Powers
Special Evenis: 1.320.57200.42400



Municipal Asset Management, Inc.
25288 Foothills Drive North

Suite 225

Golden, CO 80401

(303)273-34%4

To: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

Jim Oliver

475West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32902

INVOICE

INVOICE NO: 0618547
DATE: 8/1/2022

..................................................

...........

14A

DUE DATE RENTAL PERIOL
9/7/2022
PMT NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
44 Lease payment due pursuant to Tax-Exempt Lease Purchase 2,307.62
Agreement dated October 25, 2018 for the acquisition of fitness
equipment
Avg Tk egudf leace

‘ 100 . 4vEit
1 RO s7 TOTAL DUE $2,307.62

..........................................................................................................................................................................................

if you have any questions concerning this invoice,
call: Municipal Asset Management, Paut Collings, (303) 273-9494.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

invoice #

Due Date

Total Due

Ameount Enclosed

4618547

9712022

$2,307.62

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

Jim Oliver

475West Town Place, Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32802

Municipal Asset Management, Inc.
25288 Foothills Drive North

Suite 225

Golden, CO 80401



Riverside Management Services, Inc :
8655 Florida Mining Bivd. W. I"VOIC@
Bullding 300, Suiie 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257
Invoice #: 168
invoice Date: 7/1/2022
Dus Date: 7/1/2022

Bill To: Case:
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks CDD P.0. Number;
475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32602

dg

1.320.67200.45504 - Coqglf;lct Administration - July 2022
i ‘ 7

Total $8,637.83
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due $8,637.83




Riverside Management Services, Inc
9655 Florida Mining Bivd. W.

Building 300, Suite 305

Jacksonvllle, FL 32257

invoice

Invoice #: 173
Invoice Date: 8/1/2022
Due Date: 8/1/2022

Bill To: Case:
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks CDD P.0. Number:
475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St Augustine, FL. 32092
Description Hours/Gty Rate Amount
1.320.57200.45504 - Contract Administration - August 2022 3,333.33 3,333.33
1.320.57200.45500 - Facility Management - Meadow View - August 5,304.50 5,304.50
2022
S' - \ - &a\
Total $8,637.83
Payments/Credits $0.00
Balance Due $8,637.83




Riverside Management Services, Inc
Jacksanville, FL 32257
9655 Flotida Mining Blvd, W.

Bill To:

Maadow View @ Twin Cresks CDD
475 Wes! Town Place

Sulte 114

81, Augusiine, FL 32092

invoice

Invoica §: 178
involoe Dale; 9/17/2022
Due Pate; 8/17/2022
Case:
P.0. Number:

Fépllily Malnlenance July 1 -
Malntenahes Supplies” ™ o T

it ol

é}“év& ] ttl_\;, Alaia &\ - j gc‘?(ft‘i‘
), 320, RE00. Y TO06

A’M&m’)gj Fﬁc{/fﬁ, /y]ﬁ,};%"ﬁe?&g‘{.?ﬂ
|, 3z26.57200 Y5 50%

2010
01 7 Kok~

'\3"18"!}\?}“

387044
SHLQABE- T A1046

3,870.44

Tota) $3,489.90

Payments/Credits $0.00

Batance Due $3,480,90




RMS

MEADCWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022

Date Hours

Tr622

Ti7i22

7/8/22

TMi/22

TH2122

THa22

74122

7116/22

THam22

7119422

7i21/22

72222

7126/22

MVTC

1.5

9.73

15

Employee

K.B.

4.8,

K.B.

4.8,

K.B.

K.B.

18,

K.B.

J.8.

K.B.

K.B.

4.5,

4S8,

K.B.

P.S.

Description

Straightened and organized all pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables al amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receplacles

Took down alf 4th of July decorations, straightened and organized all pool deck fumniture,
removed everything off of air handlers, blew leaves and debris off pool deck and sporis
complex, checked and changed all frash receptacles, emptied and restocked all dog

waste receptacles, changed all gym and office waste receplacles, removed debris

around roadways, sports complex, lennis courts, pool area, alt playgrounds, parking lot,
soceer field, event field and picnic area

Straightened and organized ai pool deck fumiture, wiped down lables at amenily center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles

Removed spider webs by fireplace, sprayed for spiders on back porch of amenily center,

put ant kiter down on event field and soccer field, replaced one flag and zip fied four fiags,
hung piciures in filness center, straightened and organized pool deck fumiture, removed
debris around roadways, sports complex, tennis courts, pool area, ail playgrounds, parking
lot, soccer field, event field and picnic area, chacked and changed all trash receptacies,
empliad and restocked alt dog waste raceptacles, change gym receptaclas

Straighiened and organized all pool deck fumilure, wiped down tables at amenity center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
recaptacles

Removed debris around amenily center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles, straightened and organized aff pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at
amenity center

Pressure washed back patio and sprayed for spiders, sprayed weeds on back side of
retaining wall, straightened and organized all pocl deck fumiture, re-zip tied two windscreens
on tennis cours, removed debrls around readways, spors complex, tenhis courts, pool
area, all ptaygrounds, parking lot, saccer field, event field and plenic area, checked and
changed all frash receplacles, emptied and restocked al dog waste receplacles, change
gym recepiacles

Staightened and organized all pool deck fumiture, wipad down tables at amenity centar,
removad debiis around amenity center and parking fot, checked and changed all trash
receptacles

Touch up paint in social hall, instafied tie back on curtaln in movie room, put {lags up on
front entrance way, put ant Killer down on poal deck, removed debris around roadways,
spors complex, tennls cours, pool area, all playgrounds, parking lot, soccer field, event
fisld and plenie area, chacked and changed alt trash raceplacles, emptisd and restocked

all dog waste receptacles, change gym receplacles

Siraightened and organized alt pool dack fumiture, wipad down tables at amenily center,
removed debris around amenily cenler and parking fot, chackad and changed afl frash
raceptacles

Removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all trash
raceptadles, straightened and organized all pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at
amanity cemter

Pressure washed front entrance way and sprayed for spiders, cleanad out iwo drains on
pool deck, changed two lightbulbs on croquet field, assisted to pull out three signs and flags,
removed debsis around roadways, sporis compiex, tannls courts, pool area, all playgrounds,
parking lot, soccer field, event fleld and plenic arsa, checked and changed all trash raceptacles,
empiled and restacked all dog waste receptacles, change gym receplacies

Rehung blown down windscreens on tennis courts, fixed closet door In office, removed all black
rings from croquaet field lights, removed debris around roadways, sports complex, tennis courls,
pool area, afl playgrounds, parking lot, soccer fisid, event field and picnic area, chacked and
changed all trash receplacies, emptisd and restocked all dog waste receptacles
Straightened and organized all poot deck fumiture, wiped down tablas at amenily center,
removed debris around amenity center and parking ot, checked and changed all irash
receptacles

Removad pad locks from water slides, ramovad dabris around pool area and amenty center,
chacked and changed trash receptacles as needed




RMS MEADOWVIEW AT TWIN CREEKS COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
MAINTENANCE BILLABLE HOURS
FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2022
Date Hours Emplovee Descripiion
7126122 8 4.8, Straightened and organized all pool deck fumilure, pulled weeds from inside the tennis courts,

7127122 1.5

7/28122 8

7129122 1.5

71206/22 8

TOTAL 93.73

MILES 202

MVTC

K.B.

P.8.

K.B.

P.S.

re-zip ted fallen windscreen on tannis cour, put ant kiter down on event field and soccer flald,
removed debris around roadways, sporls complex, tennis courts, pool area, all playgrounds,
parking lot, soccer field, event fiefd and plenic area, checked and changed all trash receptacles,
emplied and restocked all dog waste receptacles, change gym receptacles

Straighlened and organized all pool dack fumiture, wiped down tables at amenity centar,
removed debrs around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed all frash
recepiacles

Secured raf behlnd tennis coutt, repalred Innar right side dog park latch, atempted to adjust
other fatch, replaced broken flood kight, installed soap dispenser in men's roorm, checkad and
changed ali trash receptacles, emptied and restocked all dog waste receptacles

Removed debris around amenity center and parking lot, checked and changed ail trash
receptacles, straightened and organized all pool deck fumiture, wiped down tables at

amenity center

Secured door closer and caulked split wood, repaired fencing panel near pool, straightened
out bent stap sign, hung pictures in fitness cenler

*Mileage is reimbursable per section 142.061 Florida Stalutes Mileage Rate 2009-0.445




MAINTENANCE BiLLABLE PURCHASES

Period Ending 08/05/22

DISTRICT DATE SUPPLIES

MEADOWVIEW

AT TWIN CREEKS CDD

(MVTC) 7121522 Hex Nut 1/4" 25pk (2)
T121/22 Fiat Washers 1/4" 25pk (3)
7121022 6-1/2" Locking Plers
721722 3/8 Drive 7/16 Despwell
7124122 Ratchet 3/8 Roundhead
7124722 Bucket
7121122 1/4" Batt (18)
TI21122 3pc Socket Driver Set

TOTAL

PRICE EMPLOYEE

16.61
19.39
6.87
4,57
17.22
5.73
39.12
.97

$119.46

J.8
J.S8.
4.8,
J.8.
J.8.
4.8.
J4.8.
J.S8.




Tel, 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

SMARTHOME.BIZ
SMART HOME SPECIALISTS
PLEASE PAY BY INVOICE DATE
09/05/2022 08/15/2022
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CCD
475 West Town Place fNVOICE NO. 258642
Suite #114 '
St Augustine FL 32092 _Site : ._850 Beacon Lakes Pkwy St

- Augustine

;SIte Address - 850 Beacon Lakes Plovy

-'5t Augustine FL 32092 -

‘Period: . "09101/2022 to 09/3012022

:_Recurrmg No. 4197
Job Name: "~

‘Order No.: -

e
1.320.57200.45400
Description security monitoring
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Approved

Monthly Security Monitoring

Cellular Fire Monitoring 1.00 $79.00 $79.00
Monitoring with Cellular Communicator 1.00 $31.95 $31.95
Sub-Total ex Tax $110.95

Tax $0.00

Tatal $110.95

“Thank you-we really appraciale your business! Please send payment within 21 days of Sub-Total ex Tax $110.95
receiving this invoice. Tax $0.00
APORTANT: Please remember io test your systern monthly. Total inc Tax $110.95
Need autornation for your home? Visit us online at www.smarthome.biz Amount Ap p" ed $0.00
Balance Due $110.95

There will be a 1.6% interest charge per month on late invoices.

Page 1/3



Tel. 904-743-8444
www.smarthome.biz
sales@smarthome.biz

ATLANTIC

CrlR A

SMARTHOME.BIZ

SMART HOME SPECIALISTS

PLEASE PAY BY INVOIGE DATE
09/05/2022 08/15/2022
INVOICE NO. 258642
How To Pay
u Credit Card (MasterCard, Viga, Amex ) Mait

Datach this saction and mall check to:

Credit Card No. Atlantic Security

T T O T T 1 e L 52211

Card Holder's Name: CCV:
Expiry Date: D / D Signature:
NAME: Meadow View at Twin Creeks CCD DUE DATE: 09/05/2022 AMOUNT DUE: $110.85
((D Please Reference: 258642 }

Page 2/3



Trivia Night Live

8343 Princeton Square Blvd. E.

Apt 408

Jacksonville, FL 32256

(813) 843-7883

brandon@trivianightlive.net

INVOICE NO.

DATE  Auguest 16, 2022

20220825

INVOICE

TO . 'Meadow_\_fiew @& Twin Creeks (AKA Bannon Lake}
850 Beacon Lake Phkwy K
S¢. Augustine, Fi 32095
{904) 217-3052
" SALESPERSON R« . . PAYMENT TERMS © 0 - DUE DATE
{Brandon Tomasello Trivia Show 2 hours 8/25/22
- DATE © DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE “1INE TOTAL -
8/25/22 Thursday Evening event §  200.00
performed by John Haynes T
SUBTOTALI § 200,00
SALES TAX
TOTAL| §

. Make all checks payable to Trivia Nig_ht_-i-'l.-i\ré

e

.+200.00 |

1, dlo. 5712 daY

|20 A



Envera

8281 Blaikie Court
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 556-0743

Invoice

Invoice Number
17076

Date
07/01/2022

Customer Number
300380

Due Date
08/01/2022

Page: 1

Customer Name o -j

: Meadow Vlew at Twin Creeks CDD

Customer Number - “PONumber * "' . Invoice Date

300380 Lot o7fotoz2

DueDate .~ .

08/01/2022

: Quantlty

2358 Gate Access Meadow V.lew at Twm Creeks CDD 850 Beacon Lake Pklw SamtAugustme FL

.00 7
5_1.‘00 S
4.00

Descr:pt!on .

RN '__Envera Kiosk System
'08]01/2022 08!31)'2022

" 'Data Management - o o
:"_-08.’01/2022 08/311'2022 ' -

'.-Semce&Mamtenance ' '

- 08/01/2022-08/31/2022 - A L

- Virtual Gate Guard Momtormg L o100

- 08/01/2022 - 08/31/2022 . - - : e

-"I'ax

" “Payments/Credits Applied .

Months :

100

1,00 .

| -@@Wﬁ '

ERRC

-"Rate_.-
- §50000 -
- $150.00
$334.54
- $363.00

- Subtotal; ©

!nvorce Baiance Due

szém - \m

%m g‘\ . !«{W
Gﬂtﬂ%sa‘ﬁ/’w

'_ A_niqu_nt_ o

. $500.00
815000
o .'$$34.54_ -
. $368.00
#135.2_-54
5000
3000
$1352 54

712022

" Invoice #

717076 -

Desc_:_ription . .

Amount s

L ..:.'.'_Alarm Monitoring Services -~ - . s $1352.54 s

. BalanceDue :

$1352 54 .

Envera

8281 Blaikie Court
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 556-0743

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

C/IO GMS LLC

475 West Town PL, Ste 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092

Invoice

Invoice Number
717076

Date
07/01/2022

Customer Number

300380

Due Date

08/01/2022

Net Due: $1,352.54
Amount Enciosed:

Envera
PO Box 2086
Hicksville, NY 11802




Grau and Associates

951 W. Yamato Road, Suite 280
Boca Raton, FL 33431-
www.graucpa.com

Phone: 561-994-929% Fax: 561-994-5823

Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community Development District
1408 Hamliin Avenue, Unit E
Saint Cloud, FL 34771

Invoice No. 23064
Date 08/23/2022

SERVICE AMOUNT

Project: Arhitrage - Series 2020A FYE 5/31/22
" - - - L A CT—— i S
Arbitrage Services

Arbitrage
Arbitrage
Arbitrage
Arbitrage

$ 600.00

Subtotal: _____ 60000

Total 600.00

Current Amount Due $ 600.00

L “r
L)
b 43 O g\
0-30 31- B0 61 - 90 91 -120 Over 120 Balance
£00.00 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 £00.00

Payment due upon receipt.



Y Hi-Tech Syvem

Tallahassee, FL 32308

i Invoice #: 268971
2498 C@I’ﬁ'@i’\/ﬁ le Rd. invoice Date: 08/02/2022
Completed: 08/02/2022
' Ti : i
Bill to: erms Due On Receipt
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD ' Bid##: 0
475 West Town Place Job: 5973-1

Suite 114
Saint Augustine, FL 32092 475 West T::)wn Place

Click Here fo Pay Online!

Eeacon Lake - B50 Baacon Lake Plowy, St Augustine, FL

Job Installation 8.00] $105.00 840.00
Episode 70V IP-Enabled Amplifier 300W x 2 Channe 2.00( $1,499.99 2,999.98
Episode Landscape Series 360 Speaker Each 7.0¢ $499.99 3,499.93
Sales Tax 7.50% 550.49

Tech Resolution Note:
distributed audio

{Branch_Message_2}

Support@hitechflorida.com
Office: 850-385-7449
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Invoice Date §/23/2022
invoice # 131295609515
1707 Townhurst Dr Terms | Net20
Houston TX 77043 'Due Date | or12/2022
ar@poolsure.com -
800-858-POOL (7665) i PO#
www.poolsure.com o Del We;'y T;cket # | Sales Order #1340781
- Delivery Date | anar022

BillTo -

Delwery Location’

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD Pool {(Beac...

Meadow View at Twm Creeks CDD

““Customer #

1IBEAGI0

475 West Town Place

: :A_z_ i.lc.e_nse #

#331721

Suite 114

St Augustine FL 32092

=+| Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

Shlp To

| 755 Cr-210 W

St Johns FL 32259

month late charge and attorney fees.

LATE FEE: This constitutes notice under the fruth in !endlng act that any accounts remaining unpald afte; the due date are subject to 1 1/2% per

1.320.57200.45506
22A
Aug Amenity-Pool Chemicals

Hem 1D i e | Quantity ": ] Units ™[ Rate " - | Amount ..
115-300 Bleach Msmbulk Dehvered 350 | gal 1.65 577.50
160-050 Pool Acid bulk by Gallon 30 | gal 3.19 85.70

Remittance Slip

Customer
13BEAD3C

Invoice #
131295608515

131295609515

Subtotal 673.20

Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 0.00

Amount Due
Amount Paid

Total 673.20
Amount Due $673.20

$673.20

Make Checks Payable To

Poolsure
PO Box 55372

Houston, TX 77255-5372




1707 Townhurst Dr
Houston TX 77043
ar@poolsure.com
800-858-POOL (7665)
www.poolsure.com

Invoice Date 8/23/2022
Invoice # 131295609519
ms. Net 20
ate | 912/2022

Dellvery Ticket #

Sales Order #13407530

Dellvery Date

8/18/2022

BiliTo .

De]wery Location:

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD Activity Po...

475 West Town Place
Suite 114
St. Augustine FL. 32092

Meadow View at Twan Creeks CDD

-Customer #

13BEACG30

. :.Az.l_icen_se#

#331721

Shlp To

| Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD

755 Cr-210 W
St Johns FL 32259

month late charge and attorney fees.

LATE FEE: This constitutes notice undet the truth in Iendmg act that any accounts remaining unpald after the due date are subject to 1 1/2% per

Remittance Slip

Customer
13BEAQ30

invoice #
131295609519

131295609519

Amount Due
Amount Paid

ftemID ] ltem ' Quaniity 1 Units | Rate | Amount "
115-3060 Bleach Minibulk Deiwered 150 | gal 1.85 247.50
160-050 Pool Acid bulkk by Gallon 45 | gal 3.19 143.55
1.320.57200.45506
22A
Aug Amenity-Pool Chemicals
Subtotal 391.05
Shipping Cost (FEDEX GROUND) 0.00
Total 391.05
Amount Due $391.05

$391.05

Make Checks Payable To

Pooisure
PO Box 55372

Houston, TX 77255-5372




Simply Linen Solutions

A Division of Star Brite Laundries, LLC

124 Century 21 Drive, Suite 3

Jacksonvilie, FL 32216
{904) 855-4014

www.simplylinensolutions.com

NVA (S
CUSTOMER NAME: | | INVOICE NUMBER PATE, TYPE CONTRACT DATE
MIT|W TH CF 1S |SU| pOs# PMT TERMS TAX ' FREQ. ROUTE
ITEM DESCRIPTION |COLOR |ADDITIONAL| § |DATE: DATE: DATE: .| - j{DATE: L. | UNIT TOTAL ADJ
. : + INFO (,(/f’ QUANT. QUANT. QUANT. QUANT. PRICE. | AMOUNT | AMOUNT
LAUNDRY SERVICE
N E
CART '
WRAP/PACKAGING
SERVICE / DELIVERY :
Rental linens and textiles are the property of Snmply Linen Sclutions. Bates are based on a weakly time period. AMOUNT |,
Customer is responsible for lost/damaged/abused linens & fextiles and will be billed for replacement. Additional
rental and/or replacement costs will be hilled for all non-returned linens and textiles. Inventories kept longer than | SURCHARGES
one week are subject to addmonal fees, Invoices not paid within 30 days of defivery date will incur 10% late fee i
and interruption of service. Cre vé ngt issuad for refurned un- used finens. . TAX
Delivery Received by: /.- C Date: ' :
/ <" Signature of Customer q 80
STRICTLY PROHIBITED: LAUNDERING OR LENDING OF SUPPLIER-OWNED GOODS. TOTAL i 45,

1.320.572.45919 amenity-towel/linen

47 6




Wipes LLC

PC Box 324
Northville, M1 48167
sales@wipes.com
www.wipes.com

INVOICE

BILL TO

Beacon Lake (Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD) - ST. Augustine FL
850 Beacon Lake Parkway
St. Augustine, FL 32095

Wipes.com

Disinfectant Wipes

Case
Shipping

Sales Tax

" DESCRIPTION

One (1) Case - Four (4} - 800 count rolis of EPA

registerad disinfecting wipes

Freight Cost

Sales Tax calculated by AvaTax on Fri 19 Aug

18:44:06 UTC 2022

SUBTOTAL
TAX
TOTAL

BALANCE DUE

Page 1 of 1

(42 A

1.320.57200.44207
Fitness Ctr Rprs/Spply

INVOICE 11972
DATE 08/19/2022
TERMS Net 30
DUE DATE 09/18/2022

Qry . RATE

3 98.96
3 16.14
1 0.00

AMOUNT

296.887

48.42
0.007

34530
0.00
345.30

$345.30



Alfred W. Grover, Electrical Contractor
1304 Padola Road

DATE: 8/10/2022

St Augustine, FL 32092 INVOICE # 81022

215-847-5339
awq7422@gmail.com

FL License: EC 13010167

Bill To:

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
850 Beacon Lake Parkway

St Augustine, FL 32095

Job Location: Beacon Lake

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

AMOUNT

Service call:

1) Trouble shoot problem with fountain pump and irrigation system.

2) Reset overloads on both pumps, checked operating voltage & current
3) Left systems in proper working order

Recommended installing a new pressure switch for well pump

Labor: 1 electrician 3 hrs at $75.00 per hour

225.00

Accepted methods of payment:
Check payable to: Alfred W. Grover

TOTAL | § 225.00

O Mt

THANK YOU FOR YOURBUSINESS! =77, s fion Kepavis

). 320. 53800 -4500%

| 230



Big Z Peel Servies, LLC
172 Stokes Landing Rd

bigzpoolservice.com

Saint Augustine, FL 32095
office@bigzpoolservice.com

Invoice 11145

BILL TO

Meadow View At Twin Creeks
CDD (Beacon Lake)

850 Beacon Lake Parkway

St Augustine, FL 32095

PRODUCT/SERVICE ary

RE: Storm Cleanup

*Photos attached, lightning strike near
pool area”

Services completed: 8/25/22

-Seanvices 2
STORM CLEANUP, 2hour min.

Thank you for your businass!

For work outside of monthly cleaning services, accepted forms
of payment are check, cash or a credit card however the credit
card is subject to a 3.5% processing fee.

DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE
0B/26/2022 $250.00 09/25/2022
RATE AMOUNT
125.00 250.00
TOTAL DUE $250.00
THANK YOU.

O et
Pacf/ Md,‘a’? ;?Aﬁ'rt(‘-(,

). 32O, <720, 4§;¢5/

| 35 A

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660!
Zach Sullivan
Big Z Pool Service, LLC
Licensed & Insured CPC#1459355



Big Z Poel-Service, LLC 4
172 Stokes Landing Rd mvojce 111 95

Saint Augustine, FL 32085
office@bigzpoolservice.com
bigzpoolservice.com

BILLTO

Meadow View At Twin Creeks o
CDD (Beacon Lake) DATE PLEASE PAY DUE DATE

850 Beacon Lake Parkway 08/01/2022 $1,288.00 10/01/2022

St Augustine, FL 32095

PRODUCT/SERVICE Qry RATE AMOUNT

Sarvices 1 1,298.00 1,298.00
September Monthly Pool Service, No
Chemicals included

2 Pools on Site: Lap and Family Pool
Service Visits Schedule:

Octlober-March 2 visits per week: Mon/Fri
April-September 3 visits per week:
Mon/Wed/Fri

Cleaning Services Include the Following: (. éyé{/&,

-Skimming of the pool surface, keeping the

gutters free from debris. PCI‘O ; /4'//4 a“rt‘!z( QR

-Vacuum

-Brushing of the walls/stairs /. 320, <7200, < CI“)’O(

-Waterline Tile Cleaning

-Backwashing of the filters ‘ %{ﬁ

-Filtration Maintenance i.e., pump baskets,
Orings

-Water Chemistry, to check and balance
chemicals

-DOH Documentation Logging

Note: we will keep the feature pump trap
free of debris.

If you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660!
Zach Sullivan
Big Z Pool Service, LLC
Licensed & Insured CPC#1459355



PRODUCT/SERVICE QTY

RE: Pool Cleaning Service without
Chemicals

*District will obtain chemicals through 3rd
party Vendor*

Update: chemical controller lease program
will also be billed by 3rd party vendor Pool
sure.

Terms: invoices are emailed on the 1st if
the estimate is accepted, and payments
are due on the 30th of the current month
of service. If the estimate is accepted we
will provide a full-service contract for
signing outlining the same pricing as listed
below along with additional details.

Any work outside of the work described
below such as additional visits, or service
work to equipment, emergency calls, algae
treatments are billed at the rate of $175/
hour, 2 hours minimum effective 9/1/22
from the previous rate of $125. Emergency
Calls, after hours: Monday through Friday
after 6 and weekends. A 1-year agreement
is required.

Late payments are subject to a $70 late
fee if greater than 7 days past the due
date. After 15 days of no payment,
services are suspended until the account
is brought current.

Average cleaning time: 1-1/2 hours per
pool cleaning plus backhouse.

Thank you for your business!

For work outside of monthly cleaning services, accepted forms
of payment are check, cash or a credit card however the credit
card is subject to a 3.5% processing fee.

It you have any questions please give us a call at 904-868-4660!

TOTAL DUE

RATE

AMOUNT

$1,298.00

Zach Sullivan
Big Z Pool Service, LLC
Licensed & Insured CPC#1459355

THANK YOU.



CENTRAL SECURITY AGENCY
2131 A State Road 16

St Augustine, FL 32084
904-458-5555
biling@centsec.us
www.centsec.us

BILL TO

Meadow View at Twin
Creeks

Meadow View at Twin
Creeks

475 West Town Place Suite
114

St Augustine, FL 32092

“

ACTIVITY

Long Term
Security
Services |
Commercial

DESCRIPTION
Security Services 3-7 August 2022

CENTRAL

SBECURITY AGNGY

"s."‘/.

INVOICE 19-0895

DATE 09/01/2022 TERMS Net 30

DUE DATE 10/01/2022

9/6 Approved
by Marc

1.320.57200.45440
\SS X

l

RATE AMOUNT
28.00 1,120.00T

QTY
40

Long Term Secu'rity Services 10-14 August 2022
Security

Services |

Long Term
Security
Services |

Long Term
Security
Services |

Long Term
Security
Services |
Commercial

Thanks for choosing us as your security provider.
We greatly appreciate the opportunity.

FEIN #46-3475536

SUBTOTAL
TAX (0)
TOTAL

40  28.00 1,120.00T

28.00 1,120.00T

40  28.00 1,120.00T

8 2800

4,704.00
0.00
4,704.00

Information contained in this document is considered confidential and proprietary and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to

whom it is addressed.

Disclosure or use of any such information without the written consent of the Central Security Agency and/or above listed client is strictly

prohibited



TOTAL DUE $4,704.00

Information contained in this document is considered confidential and proprietary and is intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to
whom it is addressed.
Disclosure or use of any such information without the written consent of the Central Security Agency and/or above listed client is strictly
prohibited



East Coast Wells & Pump Service l N VOI C E

PO Box 860179

St. Augustine, FL 32086-0179 DATE INVOICE #
904 824-6630 8/26/2022 43738
www.eastcoastwells.com

eastcoastwells@gmail.com

rfoLL TO: R
Meadowview CDD

c/o Riverside Management
9635 Florida Mining Blvd West
Building 300 Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL 32257

— J

P.O. NO TERMS REP PERMIT #
BUE UPON RECEIPT DH
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION RATE AMOUNT

SITE: BEACONLAKE-CR 210
MAIN ENTRANCE @ BEACON PKWY.
- ENTRANCE SIDE

SERVICE CALL: 85.00 85.00
- REPLACED BAD PRESSURE SWITCH & GAUGE
- CHECKED AMPS & VOLTS ON MOTOR

- NEED TO PULL SUB

- DROP PIPE HAS HOLES INIT

1 LABOR PER HOUR 160 00 160.00
MATERIAL: 47.00 47.00
PRESSURE SWITCH

OLL GAUGE C %1{&//(/7
Lensation (Kepats
/.320. S2BD. SN
HAViS]

18% APR will be applied to any invoice not paid in full within 30 davs.
Visa or Mastercard Accepted T ot a l $2972.00

*ALL PUMPS CARRY A ONE YEAR MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY. PARTS &
LABOR ARE PROVIDED FREE OF CHARGE FOR A 30 DAY PERIOD FOLLOWING S di $0.00
INSTALLATION. LABOR IS NOT COVERED UNDER WARRANTY AFTER THE FIRST Payment /Cre ts
30 DAYS AND WILL BE BILLED AT THE CURRENT BUSINESS RATE,

“ALL DISCREPANCIES MUST BE REPORTED WITHIN 10 DAYS.
*REASONABLE COLLECTION & ATTORNEY'S FEES WILL BE ASSESSED TO ALL Balance Due $292.00
ACCOUNTS PLACED FOR COLLECTION.




9

IS

Customer

Meadow View at Twin Creeks
Community Development District

Acct#  |643

- | 09/02/2022

surance & Risk Advisors Customer
Service | Kristina Rudez
Page [10f1
' 49,851.00
Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community Development District
c/o Governmental Management Services Payment for: Invoice#16623
475 West Town Place, Ste 114 100122283
St. Augustine, FL 32092 1
}( Please detach and return with payment
Customer: Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community Development District
Invoice Effective __Transaction __ Description Amount
Policy #100122283 10/01/2022-10/01/2023
Florida Insurance Alliance
16623 10/01/2022 | Renew policy
Package - Renew policy 49,851.00
Due Date: 9/2/2022
=\
[.2o0 155
Total
$ 49,851.00
FOR PAYMENTS SENT OVERNIGHT:
Bank of America Lockbox Services, Lockbox 748555, 6000 Feldwood Rd. College Park, GA 30349
Remit Payment To: Egis Insurance Advisors (321)233-9939|  Date
P.O. Box 748555
Atlanta, GA 30374-8555 sclimer@egisadvisors.com 09/02/2022




VISION = EXPERIENCE = RESULTS

Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community June 02, 2022
Development District Project No: 17348.00000
475 W Town Place Invoice No: 0203012
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092
9/6 gf
Project 17348.00000 2022/2023 General Consulting Services (WA#8)
EMAIL COPY TO: BKOVACIC@BBXCAPITAL.COM 2 7 /)
ALSO SEND COPIES TO BERNADETTE PEREGINO-BPEREGRINO@GMSNF.COM 1310 S-’ )
Work on Direct Purchases for distribution for Phase 4-Core and Main
Work on review monthly requisition items
Work on CUP responses and finalize to CUP
CDD meeting
Professional Services rendered through May 31, 2022
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Engineer/Senior Project Manager
Lockwood, Scott 5/7/2022 .50 194.00 97.00
Lockwood, Scott 5/14/2022 4.00 194.00 776.00
Lockwood, Scott 5/21/2022 9.75 194.00 1,891.50
Lockwood, Scott 5/28/2022 .25 194.00 48.50
CEl Inspector
Anderson, James 5/21/2022 4.00 118.00 472.00
Adminstrative Support
Blair, Shelley 5/21/2022 2.50 81.00 202.50
Totals 21.00 3,487.50
Total Labor 3,487.50
Invoice Total this Period $3,487.50

Outstanding invoices

Number Date Balance
0202817 5/9/2022 829.50
Total 829.50

England-Thims & Miller, Inc.

ENGINEERS « PLANNERS « SURVEYORS ¢ GIS « LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
14775 Oid SL. Augusing Road « Jacksoniele, Florida 32268 « fel 904-842-8990 » fax 904-646-9485

CADO0G2584 |C-0000316



VISION = EXPERIENCE = RESULTS

Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community July 07, 2022

Development District Project No: 17348.00000
475 W Town Place Invoice No: 0203521
Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092 9/6 Approved GF

Project 17348.00000 2022/2023 General Consulting Services (WA#8)

EMAIL COPY TO: BKOVACIC@BBXCAPITAL.COM
ALSO SEND COPIES TO BERNADETTE PEREGINO-BPEREGRINO@GMSNF.COM

>Finalize and prepare monthly requisitions . )
>Finalize Annual Report \ - 9) \O - S_Z 3 'S '
>Prepare monthly direct purchases for Beacon Lake Phase 4

>Work on CUP responses from RAI

>Attend monthly CDD meeting 6/16/22

>Work on pickleball court issues

Professional Services rendered through July 2, 2022

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Senior Engineer/Senior Project Manager
Lockwood, Scott 6/11/2022 13.00 194.00 2,522.00
Lockwood, Scott 7/2/2022 3.00 194.00 582.00
CADD/GIS Technician
Sims, Daniel 6/4/2022 8.00 118.00 944.00
Sims, Daniel 6/11/2022 6.00 118.00 708.00
Adminstrative Support
Blair, Shelley 6/11/2022 1.00 81.00 81.00
Blair, Shelley 6/18/2022 1.00 81.00 81.00
Totals 32.00 4,918.00
Total Labor 4,918.00
Expenses
Mileage 34.63
Total Expenses 1.15 times 34.63 39.82
Invoice Total this Period $4,957.82
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
0202817 5/9/2022 829.50
0203012 6/2/2022 3,487.50
Total 4,317.00

England-Thims & Miller, Inc.

ENGINEERS * PLANNERS « SURVEYORS + GIS « LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
14775 Old 8t Augusfine Road « Jackserrele. Florida 32258 « lel 004-642-5830 » fax 004-646-0485

CA-00002584 LC-0000316



VISION = EXPERIENCE = RESULTS

Meadow View at Twin Creeks Community September 01, 2022
Development District Project No: 17348.00000
475 W Town Place Invoice No: 0204512
Suite 114
St. Augustine, FL 32092 9/6 gf
Project 17348.00000 2022/2023 General Consulting Services (WA#8)
EMAIL COPY TO: BKOVACIC@BBXCAPITAL.COM
ALSO SEND COPIES TO BERNADETTE PEREGINO-BPEREGRINO@GMSNF.COM
>Prepare Monthly requisitions and adjust as needed with some items set for ratification.
>Deal with Direct Pay Apps for Core and Main and Rinker ) A
>CDD Meeting in person / Budget meeting lasted longer than normal.
Professional ices rendered th h August 27, 202 1. 310 .53 A\
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Engineer/Senior Project Manager
Lockwood, Scott 8/6/2022 .50 194.00 97.00
Lockwood, Scott 8/13/2022 6.50 194.00 1,261.00
Lockwood, Scott 8/20/2022 3.75 194.00 727.50
Adminstrative Support
Blair, Sheliey 8/13/2022 1.00 81.00 81.00
Blair, Shelley 8/20/2022 1.25 81.00 101.25
Totals 13.00 2,267.75
Total Labor 2,267.75
Expenses
Mileage 18.75
Total Expenses 1.15 times 18.75 21.56

Invoice Total this Period $2,289.31

Outstanding Invoices

Number Date Balance
0202817 5/9/2022 829.50
0203012 6/2/2022 3,487.50
0203521 71712022 4,957.82
Total 9,274.82

England-Thimy & Miller, Inc.

ENGINEERS + PLANNERS » SURVEYORS + GIS ¢ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
14775 Ghd SL Augusting Road « Jacksonvlle, Florida 02253 + el 904-642-8990 » fax 004-646-0485

CADOMEERS LC-0000916



Envera

8281 Blaikie Court

Invoice

Sarasota, FL 34240 Invoice Number Date
(941) 556-0743 719165 09/01/2022
Customer Number Due Date
300380 10/01/2022
Page: 1
Customer Name Customer Number PO Number Invoice Date Due Date
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD 300380 09/01/2022 10/01/2022
Quantity Description Months Rate Amount
2358 - Gate Access - Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD - 850 Beacon Lake Pkwy, Saint Augustine, FL
1.00 Envera Kiosk System 1.00 $500.00 $500.00
10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
1.00 Data Management 1.00 $150.00 $150.00
10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
1.00 Service & Maintenance 1.00 $334.54 $334.54
10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
1.00 Virtual Gate Guard Monitoring 1.00 $416.00 $416.00
10/01/2022 - 10/31/2022
Subtotal: $1400.54
Tax $0.00
Payments/Credits Applied $0.00
Invoice Balance Due: $1400.54
114 A
Gate Monitoring
Prepaid 1.300.15500.10000
Date Invoice # Description Amount Balance Due
9/1/2022 719165 Alarm Monitoring Services $1400.54 $1400.54
Envera
-
8281 Blaikie Court In voice
Sarasota, FL 34240
(941) 556-0743 Invoice Number Date
719165 09/01/2022
Customer Number Due Date
300380 10/01/2022

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD
C/IOGMS LLC

475 West Town PI., Ste 114

Saint Augustine, FL 32092

REMIT TO:

Net Due: $1,400.54
Amount Enclosed:

Envera
PO Box 2086
Hicksville, NY 11802



Futur_e Horizons, Inc ﬂ N VG i C §

g‘%? goi'ﬁtggee’ invoice Number: 74518
Hastings, FL 32145 Invoice Date:  Aug 31, 2022
Usa Page: 1

Voios:  904-692-1187
Fax: 904-692-1183

B A S R | T T o S
Meadow View at Twm Creeks CDD Meadow View at Twm Creeks CDD
District Accountant Disfrict Accountant
1408 Hamlin Avenug, Unit £ 1408 Hamlin Avenue, UnitE
Saint Cloud, FL 34771 Saint Cloud, FL 34771
. Cusomertd | CustomerP0 | PaymentTerms |
__ Beacon2 . SO . (2 . Net30Days .
| . SalesRepiD | shippingMethod ShipDate | DueDate 2
Hand Deliver 9i3{}t‘22
| Quantky [ fem Descripon | UnitPrice | Amount |
1.00 Aquatic Weed C Cantrd Aquat it Weed Control services periormed 1,780.14 14 1,769.14
in August

O Aot

loake Mainfenaace
/. 320.53%00.«<S00%

ANl

Sublota 1,768.14

Sales Tax '

Freight

Tolal invoice Amount : 1,760.14
CheckiCredit Memo No: Payment/Credit Applied

Overdue invoices are subject fo finance tharges.



Governmental Management Services, LLC &

1001 Bradford Way l nvoice

Kingston, TN 37763

Invoice #: 89
Invoice Date: 9/1/22
Due Date: 9/1/22

Bill To: Case:

Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD P.0. Number:

475 West Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092 9/6 Approved

Description |A Hours/Qty Rate Amount
Management Fees - September 2022  |. 2\0.513:30 4,134.42 4,134.42
Website Administration - September 2022 35> 83.33 83.33
Information Technology - September 2022 359 116.67 116.67
Dissemination Agent Services - September 2022 I 1,041.67 1,041.67
Postage Yoo 46.99 46.99
Copies yas 399.90 399.90
Telephone o 24.99 24.99
Total $5,847.97
Payments/Credits $0.00

Balance Due

$5,847.97




Remit To:
JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE
5700 ST. AUGUSTINE ROAD

JACKSONVILLE

7/
L by

FL

(904) 346-3000

Sold To:

MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD

475 WEST TOWN PLACE

32207

Invoice

Date Number
09/01/2022 JAK09220291
Due Date Cust #
09/30/2022 486022

Invoice Amount | Amount Remitted

$ 1,522.91

For:
BEACON LAKE

859 BEACON LAKE PKWY

STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092 ST AUGUSTINE FL 32095
Make All Checks Payable To: JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE
RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT
JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE
Commercial Cleaning Services %
904) 346-3000
(804) ’%Mn}@&w@g
Sold To: For:

MEADOW VIEW AT TWIN CREEKS CDD

475 WEST TOWN PLACE

BEACON LAKE

859 BEACON LAKE PKWY

STE 114
ST AUGUSTINE FL 32092 ST AUGUSTINE FL. 32095
Invoice No Date Cust No Silsmn No PO Number Franchisee Due Date
JAK09220291 | 09/01/2022 | 486022 | CRISTINE TRELLE KINGDOM HANDS INVESTMENTS, LLC | 09/30/2022
Quantity Description Unit Price Extended Price
1 MONTHLY CONTRACT BILLING AMOUNT FOR SEPTEMBER 1522.91 1522.91
Approved 8/31/22
Denise Powers
Amenity-Janitorial: 1.320.57200.45507
Amount of Sale $ 1,522.91
Sales Tax $ 0.00
Make All Checks Payable To:
JANI-KING OF JACKSONVILLE Total $ 1,522.91




“Your Entertanment Connglion!” INVOICE
MagnetiX

D) Services

P.O. Box 23766

Jacksonville, FL. 32241 (904) INVOICE # 8503
607-7111 DATE: JULY 7, 2022
TO: MVIC FOR:

Beacon Lake / Denise Powers MC/D] Beacon Lake Back to School Event

850 Beacon Lake Parkway St.
Augustine, FL 32095
904.217.3052

DESCRIPTION HOURS RATE AMOUNT
08/20/22  MC/DJ] Member Back to School 11am-2pm $350.00
| 3¥F
\. 320 .52 49 ‘f TOTAL $350.00

Make all checks payable to MagnetiX DJ Services.

Thank you for your business!



Riverside Management Services, Inc '
8655 Florida Mining Blvd. W. l nvoice
Building 300, Suite 305
Jacksonville, FL. 32267
Invoice #: 179
Involee Date: 9f1/2022
Due Date: 9/i/2022

Bill To: Case:

Meadow View @ Twin Creeks CDD P.0. Number:

475 Wast Town Place

Suite 114

St. Augustine, FL 32092 ) .-

Description 70 Iq ~ Howrs/Qty  Rate Amount
1 320 57200 45504 Contract Administration - September 2022 ' 3,333.33 3,333.33
1.320.57200.45500 - Facility Management - Meadow View - September 5,304.50 5,304.50
2022
Total $8,637.83

02 7 M‘j‘ Payments/Credits $0.00

G.2-2 2
Balance Due $8,637.83




Southeast Fitness Repair Invoice #100224
Sﬂum eﬂSlF ITN Ess ol Fasalioet 203 Invoice Date: 8/10/2022
- . . acksonville,
R EPATIR

Equipment Bepar & Mantenance
Account #101093
Meadow View At Twin Creeks A.K.A Beacon Lake

Invoice 8/11 Approved
48A 1.320.57200.44207

Billing Location Information

Billing Address 850 Beacon Lake Pkwy, St Billing Contact Marc or Denise
Augustine, FL 32095

Main Number (904) 217-3052

Mobile Number  (904) 316-9279

Email Beaconmanager@Rmsnf.Com
Service Information
Services Qty Rate Price
850 Beacon Lake Pkwy, St Augustine, FL 32095
8/10/2022 PM: Semi-Annually 1 visit $0.00 / visit $0.00
Semi-annually scheduled preventative maintenance
— Product: PM: Treadmill 3.00 Ea $30.00/Ea $90.00
— Product: PM: Eliiptical, Cross-trainer, ARC, AMT 3.00 Ea $30.00/ Ea $90.00
— Product: PM: Spin Bike, Rowing Machine 5.00 Ea $20.00/Ea $100.00
— Product: PM: Recumbent, Upright Bicycle 1.00 Ea $20.00 / Ea $20.00
— Product: PM: Stepper, Stepmill, Jacobs Ladder, 2.00 Ea $30.00/Ea $60.00
Wave
— Product: PM: Single-Station 8.00 Ea $10.00/ Ea $80.00
— Product: PM: Dumbbell Set, Weight Set 4.00 Ea $20.00/Ea $80.00
— Product: PM: Bench, AB Crunch, Smith Machine 5.00 Ea $5.00/Ea $25.00
— Product: Travel <60 miles 1.00 Ea $90.00/ Ea $90.00
Subtotal: $635.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $635.00
Amount Paid: $0.00
Balance Due: $635.00
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Payment is due within 30 days of invoice date.
Thank you for your business!

Billing Receipt - Please Return With Payment Remittance

Bill To: Marc or Denise Account [101093] Meadow View At Twin
850 Beacon Lake Pkwy, St Creeks AK.A Beacon Lake
Augustine, FL 32095
Invoice # 100224
Date Wednesday, August 10, 2022
Amount Paid

Remit To: Southeast Fitness Repair
14476 Duval Place West #208

Jacksonville, FL 32218 Check Number

Payment is due within 30 days of invoice date.
Thank you for your payment!

Page 2 of 2



Southeast Fitness Repair Invoice #100226

so“tneas‘FlTNEss 14476 Duval Place West #208 Invoice Date: 8/10/2022

. Jacksonville, FL 32218
l EPAIR

ipment Repar & Maintenance

Account #101093
Meadow View At Twin Creeks A.K.A Beacon Lake

Invoice 8/11 Approved
48A 1.320.57200.44207
Billing Location Information
Billing Address 850 Beacon Lake Pkwy, St Billing Contact Marc or Denise
Augustine, FL 32095
Main Number (904) 217-3052

Mobile Number (904) 316-9279

Email Beaconmanager@Rmsnf.Com
Service Information
Services Qty Rate Price
850 Beacon Lake Pkwy, St Augustine, FL 32095
8/10/2022 Repair - Parts at Shop 1 visit $0.00 / visit $0.00
— Product: LF - TM - AST - Motor Controller 1.00 Ea $395.00/ Ea $395.00
— Product: Shipping 1.00 Ea $20.00/Ea $20.00
— Product: T&L: 60-160 miles wit 1.00 Ea $170.00/ Ea $170.00
Subtotal: $585.00
Tax: $0.00
Total: $585.00
Amount Paid: $0.00
Balance Due: $585.00

Payment is due within 30 days of invoice date.
Thank you for your business!

Page 1 of 2



Billing Receipt - Please Return With Payment Remittance

Bill To: Marc or Denise Account
850 Beacon Lake Pkwy, St
Augustine, FL 32095
Invoice #

Date

Remit To: Southeast Fitness Repair Amount Paid

14476 Duval Place West #208

Jacksonville, FL 32218 Check Number

[101093] Meadow View At Twin
Creeks A.K.A Beacon Lake

100226
Wednesday, August 10, 2022

Payment is due within 30 days of invoice date.

Thank you for your payment!
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- Service Shpllnvo:ce

v Turner Pest Controi LLC ez e W= —
£s Turner e oo B s
mve Pest Atlanta, GA 31192-2503 ;
Ao b b 904-355-5300 ORDER: 19068970
73 Control S

PAYMENT ADDRESS:
Tumer Pest Contred LLC » PO Box 352503 « Avlants, Georgea 341822587
BOAIERH300 « Fax: SH$352.9400 « Todl Free: §00.225.5305 » tumerpenl com

{385188] [{385188] 904-627-9271
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD Beacon Lake Amenity Center
Chris Hall Brian Stephens

475 W Town pi 850 Beacon Lake Parkway
Suite 114 St Augustine, FL 32085-7458

Saint Augustine, FL 32092

Work Date Technician BEENR R R e R Y i

B/18/2022 11:32 AM CE RATS, ROACH, § 11:32 AM
Purchase Order Terms Last Service —

NET 30 8/18f2022 12 16 PM
)]

!
Service Description Price

CPCM Commercial Pest Control - Monthly Service §199.50

SUBTOTAL $199.50

TAX 50.00

AMT. PAID $0.00

TOTAL $199.50

(‘{%&Vé{/ AMOUNT DUE $199.5¢
rst Coatrof

/. B20. S 7200 IXF/7 =

-

L/‘ L{ ‘{3( TECHNICIAN SIGNATURE

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE

CPLEASE A B KoVt TS INV O



West Orange Nurseries, Inc. Landscape Division

IWNEST
ORONGE 4001 Avalon Rd
FURSERIES Winter Garden, FL 34787
O . 1.2 I 407-877-2930
BILL TO SHIP TO INVOICE 65130
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Meadow View @ Twin Creeks
C/O GMS Beacon Lake Phase 3A
475 West Town Place Suite 114 DAIE 08/09/2022 TERMS Net 30
St. Augustine, FL 32062
DUE DATE 09/08/2022
ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QryY INSTALLED AMOLUINT
Maintenance Beacon Lake Phase 3A 1 13,010.56 13,010.56

New Sod - empty lot - 08/04/22

TOTAL DUE $13,010.56

Landscape Continsea >

). 3220. $3%00. /s oo
\3A



NE ST West Orange Nurseries, Inc. Landscape Division

CIRANGE 4001 Avalon Rd
MNURSERIES Winter Garden, FL 34787
st 407-877-2930
BILLTO SHIP TO INVOICE 65138
Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Meadow View @ Twin Creeks
C/O GMS Irrigation Service Call & Repair
475 West Town Place Suite 114 PH 3A DATE 08/12/2022 TERMS Net 30

St. Augustine, FL. 32092

DUE DATE 09/11/2022

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY  INSTALLED AMOUNT

Maintenance Irrigation Service Call - PH 3A 1

Replaced broken/clogged nozzies, replaced 2 - 6" spray
heads & their nozzles, and replaced 2 - 4" rotors.
Work perfarmed - 08/10/22

580.63 5980.63

TOTAL DUE $590.63

(. s
Tovsa ko Ryraes
/. 220.53800. 4<OOT
27



NEET Woest Orange Nurseries, Inc. Landscape Division
OROANGE 4001 Avalon Rd
AURSERIES Winter Garden, FL. 34787
£37 1378 407-877-2930

W WESIGIANGANLIATTE con

BILL TO SHIP TO INVOICE 65147

Meadow View @ Twin Creeks Meadow View @ Twin Creeks

C/O GMS Irrigation Repair - Beacon 3A

475 West Town Place Suite 114 DATE 08/16/2022 TERMS Net 30

St. Augustine, FL 32092
DUE DATE 09/15/2022

ACTIVITY DESCRIPTION QTY INSTALLED AMOUNT

Maintenance Irrigation Repair - Beacon Lake PH 3A 1 491.19 431.19
Repair broken fittings at backflow device, repiace 2 broken
rotors, 4 spray nozzles, and 2 - 1806 spray heads with
spray nozzles
Work performed - 08/15/22

TOTAL DUE $491.19

=
Mrrisa frrn Repairs
/. 320. S 3300. (<00

|73 ™



INVOICE

Y% YELLOWSTONE

AN — "
A S JAX 390971 6/29/2022
Bill To: ' b
Meadow View at Twin Creeks CDD DI
clo GMS-NF, LLC Remit To:
475 West Town Pl
Suite 114 Y%Iowstc;ne Landscape
. PO Box 101017
St. Augustine, FL 32092
tgustin Atlanta, GA 30392-1017
Property Name: Meadow View at Twin Creeks

CDD
Invoice Due Date: July 29, 2022
Invoice Amount:  $5,000.00

Plant Installation $5,000.00

oA
\ lrb 2.0 632:”%‘1

Invoice Total $5,000.00

Should you have any questions or inquiries please call (386) 437-6211.

Yellowstone Landscape | Post Office Box 849 | Bunnell FL 32110 | Tel 386.437.6211 | Fax 386.437.1286
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